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2021 Cornell Undergraduate Experience Survey

The Cornell Undergraduate Experience (CUE) Survey asks currently enrolled
undergraduate students about their involvement in various academic and extracurricular
activities, their interactions with faculty and students, and their perceptions of their
undergraduate experience.

The 2021 CUE Survey was administered via email invitation in April-May 2021. Of the
10,510 students invited to complete the survey, a total of 4,208 students responded,
yielding a 40% response rate.

The results of the 2021 CUE Survey are displayed in the tables that follow. It may be most
useful to refer to the survey instrument first in order to locate questions of interest.
Survey responses for Cornell are broken out by students’ class, gender identity,
race/ethnicity, and undergraduate college. For any questions about the tables or the CUE
Survey more broadly, please contact irpsurvey@cornell.edu.




Overall, how satisfied have you been with your undergraduate education so far?

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Ambivalent Generally di d Very dissatisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 15.4% 57.5% 17.7% 8.0% 14% 4166
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 18.2% 55.9% 17.0% 7.5% 14% 1355
Woman 14.7% 60.4% 16.6% 7.3% 11% 2262
Another gender identity 9.1% 51.7% 21.0% 14.0% 42% 143
Prefer not to disclose 12.3% 48.8% 24.6% 12.3% 2.0% 406
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 25.0% 37.5% 25.0% 12.5% 8
Asian (U.S.) 12.5% 61.8% 19.1% 6.0% 0.6% 1025
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 48.3% 23.2% 18.0% 3.7% 267
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.1% 53.3% 17.6% 9.4% 1.6% 629
International (any race/ethnicity) 20.8% 58.1% 16.6% 34% 1.1% 265
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 14.4% 65.6% 12.0% 72% 0.8% 125
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 10.8% 57.0% 19.4% 11.8% 1.1% 93
Other 11.1% 59.0% 20.2% 8.8% 0.9% 351
White 18.5% 57.1% 15.4% 7.4% 1.6% 1401
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 10.3% 56.0% 22.1% 10.7% 1.0% 1031
Sophomore 15.3% 57.4% 18.0% 7.8% 1.5% 1065
Junior 14.6% 59.2% 17.6% 7.1% 1.5% 1036
Senior 21.4% 57.5% 13.1% 6.6% 1.5% 1034
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.6% 56.5% 17.5% 8.7% 1.6% 812
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.9% 63.4% 18.8% 5.0% 101
Arts & Sciences 14.6% 59.3% 16.1% 8.8% 1.3% 1262
Dyson 13.7% 58.8% 19.6% 7.4% 0.5% 204
Engineering 14.3% 56.3% 21.3% 7.0% 1.1% 951
Hotel 19.2% 53.1% 16.1% 10.3% 1.3% 224
Human Ecology 15.9% 60.9% 15.4% 6.4% 14% 345
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.6% 52.8% 15.4% 7.9% 3.4% 267

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How have you been taking your classes this academic year?

All online Mostly online About an equal mix of online and in person Mostly in person Allin person Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 32.2% 54.6% 11.6% 1.6% 0.0% 4143
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 33.4% 55.0% 10.3% 1.3% 0.1% 1348
Woman 30.9% 55.0% 12.4% 1.7% 0.0% 2249
Another gender identity 25.4% 59.2% 13.4% 2.1% 142
Prefer not to disclose 38.1% 49.3% 10.6% 2.0% 404
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 37.5% 12.5% 8
Asian (U.S.) 36.7% 53.5% 8.8% 1.0% 1020
Black (U.S.) 42.8% 48.1% 8.0% 11% 264
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 34.2% 53.3% 11.7% 0.6% 0.2% 623
International (any race/ethnicity) 47.9% 37.6% 11.4% 3.0% 263
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 28.8% 53.6% 15.2% 24% 125
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 31.2% 59.1% 9.7% 93
Other 30.6% 54.9% 11.4% 3.1% 350
White 23.8% 60.1% 14.1% 19% 0.1% 1395
Cornell, by Class** First Year 20.1% 66.2% 12.8% 1.0% 1027
Sophomore 30.6% 58.5% 9.5% 12% 0.1% 1058
Junior 38.3% 48.6% 10.9% 2.0% 0.1% 1033
Senior 39.8% 44.9% 13.2% 2.1% 1025
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.7% 53.1% 16.6% 2.5% 0.1% 802
Architecture, Art, & Planning 25.3% 36.4% 30.3% 8.1% 99
Arts & Sciences 39.3% 51.0% 8.8% 0.9% 1257
Dyson 32.7% 57.3% 9.5% 0.5% 199
Engineering 25.9% 58.2% 14.0% 19% 953
Hotel 32.3% 63.2% 3.6% 0.9% 223
Human Ecology 27.3% 63.1% 8.4% 0.9% 0.3% 344
Industrial & Labor Relations 432% 49.2% 6.4% 11% 266

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied have you been with...during the current academic year?

Overall quality of instruction

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 16.2% 66.0% 15.4% 2.3% 4192
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 19.9% 64.0% 14.2% 19% 1365
Woman 14.6% 68.3% 15.2% 1.8% 2277

Another gender identity 11.2% 63.6% 21.0% 4.2% 143

Prefer not to disclose 15.2% 60.4% 18.4% 5.9% 407

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 12.5% 50.0% 37.5% 8

Asian (U.S.) 14.9% 70.0% 13.5% 1.6% 1036

Black (U.S.) 7.5% 63.8% 25.0% 3.7% 268

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 20.6% 60.3% 15.7% 3.5% 632

International (any race/ethnicity) 23.2% 68.5% 7.5% 0.7% 267

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 15.1% 69.0% 15.1% 0.8% 126

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 15.1% 66.7% 17.2% 1.1% 93

Other 14.6% 67.3% 16.9% 11% 355
White 16.3% 65.1% 15.7% 2.9% 1405
Cornell, by Class** First Year 15.3% 70.1% 13.3% 1.3% 1034
Sophomore 14.6% 66.1% 17.0% 2.3% 1072
Junior 16.4% 63.7% 16.3% 3.5% 1047
Senior 18.8% 64.1% 14.9% 2.2% 1039

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.8% 63.0% 17.5% 2.7% 816

Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.8% 75.2% 7.9% 101
Arts & Sciences 18.9% 66.0% 13.1% 2.0% 1273

Dyson 12.6% 68.9% 16.5% 19% 206

Engineering 13.2% 69.5% 15.4% 19% 955

Hotel 18.6% 57.5% 19.0% 4.9% 226

Human Ecology 14.8% 65.8% 16.8% 2.6% 345

Industrial & Labor Relations 15.6% 64.4% 17.0% 3.0% 270

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied have you been with...during the current academic year?
Academic advising

Row percentages within... Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very di Total
Cornell All respondents 15.6% 54.3% 23.3% 6.7% 4168
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 17.6% 54.9% 21.6% 5.8% 1356
‘Woman 14.8% 54.5% 23.9% 6.8% 2267
Another gender identity 14.3% 50.7% 22.9% 12.1% 140
Prefer not to disclose 14.1% 52.8% 26.2% 6.9% 405
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 37.5% 25.0% 37.5% 8
Asian (U.S.) 12.5% 63.2% 19.8% 4.5% 1033
Black (U.S.) 21.1% 48.9% 23.3% 6.8% 266
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 17.2% 51.6% 24.8% 6.3% 632
International (any race/ethnicity) 22.1% 53.2% 18.6% 6.1% 263
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 14.3% 51.6% 27.8% 6.3% 126
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 21.5% 44.1% 28.0% 6.5% 93
Other 14.8% 52.0% 25.9% 74% 352
White 15.1% 51.9% 24.7% 8.3% 1393
Cornell, by Class First Year 15.2% 54.0% 24.6% 6.1% 1031
Sophomore 16.4% 53.4% 23.2% 7.0% 1070
Junior 15.2% 55.1% 23.4% 6.3% 1038
Senior 15.6% 54.9% 22.1% 7.4% 1029
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.5% 52.0% 22.5% 8.0% 812
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.0% 57.0% 29.0% 7.0% 100
Arts & Sciences 17.5% 55.9% 21.8% 4.9% 1264
Dyson 15.5% 58.7% 20.4% 5.3% 206
Engineering 11.0% 58.7% 24.7% 5.6% 951
Hotel 17.0% 46.0% 25.9% 11.2% 224
Human Ecology 10.6% 49.0% 28.7% 11.7% 341
Industrial & Labor Relations 26.3% 48.5% 19.3% 5.9% 270

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied have you been with...during the current academic year?
Administration's responsiveness to student concerns

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.2% 43.2% 33.4% 15.2% 4183
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 10.6% 45.7% 30.0% 13.7% 1362
‘Woman 6.6% 43.5% 35.5% 14.5% 2272
Another gender identity 4.2% 27.3% 35.0% 33.6% 143
Prefer not to disclose 10.6% 38.7% 33.0% 17.7% 406
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 8
Asian (U.S.) 6.2% 50.3% 34.7% 8.8% 1034
Black (U.S.) 5.6% 32.3% 33.8% 28.2% 266
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.6% 37.2% 34.7% 17.4% 631
International (any race/ethnicity) 20.0% 48.7% 23.0% 8.3% 265
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.6% 54.0% 27.8% 12.7% 126
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 7.5% 43.0% 26.9% 22.6% 93
Other 7.6% 43.9% 33.2% 15.2% 355
White 7.3% 40.6% 34.7% 17.3% 1403
Cornell, by Class* First Year 6.9% 42.8% 34.9% 15.4% 1032
Sophomore 7.4% 42.4% 36.9% 13.3% 1073
Junior 8.7% 43.8% 31.2% 16.3% 1044
Senior 9.9% 43.7% 30.6% 15.9% 1034
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.6% 41.7% 34.3% 16.4% 816
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.0% 47.5% 35.6% 12.9% 101
Arts & Sciences 8.0% 40.7% 34.1% 17.2% 1268
Dyson 9.3% 50.2% 27.3% 13.2% 205
Engineering 8.3% 47.8% 33.4% 10.5% 952
Hotel 14.6% 41.6% 30.5% 13.3% 226
Human Ecology 6.1% 42.9% 33.6% 17.4% 345
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.5% 37.8% 33.7% 20.0% 270

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied have you been with...during the current academic year?
Faculty members' responsiveness to student concerns

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 19.7% 53.9% 19.7% 6.6% 4182
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 24.3% 53.0% 17.5% 5.2% 1359
‘Woman 16.8% 55.4% 20.8% 7.0% 2275
Another gender identity 16.8% 49.7% 21.7% 11.9% 143
Prefer not to disclose 21.5% 50.6% 20.5% 7.4% 405
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 37.5% 12.5% 8
Asian (U.S.) 16.7% 59.4% 18.4% 5.5% 1034
Black (U.S.) 12.0% 44.0% 28.6% 15.4% 266
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 20.7% 49.7% 22.5% 7.1% 632
International (any race/ethnicity) 28.9% 53.8% 12.8% 4.5% 266
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 21.4% 59.5% 13.5% 5.6% 126
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 17.2% 50.5% 23.7% 8.6% 93
Other 19.7% 57.5% 17.7% 5.1% 355
White 21.3% 52.6% 19.8% 6.3% 1400
Cornell, by Class** First Year 18.7% 55.7% 19.6% 6.0% 1029
Sophomore 17.0% 55.6% 20.8% 6.6% 1072
Junior 19.4% 52.1% 21.0% 7.6% 1045
Senior 23.8% 52.4% 17.5% 6.3% 1036
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 19.3% 52.8% 20.9% 7.1% 815
Architecture, Art, & Planning 15.8% 53.5% 27.7% 3.0% 101
Arts & Sciences 20.6% 55.1% 17.1% 72% 1268
Dyson 19.4% 55.3% 21.4% 3.9% 206
Engineering 19.1% 55.4% 19.6% 5.9% 953
Hotel 29.6% 45.6% 17.3% 7.5% 226
Human Ecology 12.2% 54.9% 26.5% 6.4% 344
Industrial & Labor Relations 219% 51.7% 18.2% 8.2% 269

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



On the whole, how satisfied are you with your major?

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Ambivalent Generally di Very di Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 38.9% 41.2% 14.0% 4.8% 1.2% 1030
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 38.0% 41.1% 16.7% 3.8% 0.3% 287
Woman 40.2% 39.9% 13.9% 4.6% 14% 589
Another gender identity 31.6% 44.7% 10.5% 7.9% 5.3% 38
Prefer not to disclose 37.1% 46.6% 8.6% 6.9% 0.9% 116
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian (U.S.) 25.9% 45.7% 21.4% 5.3% 1.6% 243
Black (U.S.) 50.8% 30.8% 13.8% 3.1% 1.5% 65
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 40.8% 40.8% 11.2% 5.3% 2.0% 152
International (any race/ethnicity) 45.5% 36.4% 12.1% 3.0% 3.0% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 27.3% 48.5% 21.2% 3.0% 33
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 50.0% 40.0% 10.0% 20
Other 33.8% 43.8% 15.0% 6.3% 1.3% 80
White 45.0% 40.1% 9.8% 4.9% 0.3% 369
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 38.9% 41.2% 14.0% 4.8% 12% 1030
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 40.8% 42.1% 11.4% 5.3% 0.4% 228
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.0% 40.0% 25.0% 15.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 36.3% 42.1% 17.1% 3.1% 14% 292
Dyson 35.7% 50.0% 7.1% 7.1% 42
Engineering 33.6% 44.1% 16.2% 4.0% 2.0% 247
Hotel 56.9% 31.0% 3.4% 6.9% 1.7% 58
Human Ecology 47.0% 33.7% 14.5% 3.6% 1.2% 83
Industrial & Labor Relations 46.7% 35.0% 10.0% 8.3% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?

Quality of instruction
Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 34.6% 55.1% 8.7% 1.1% 0.5% 1006
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 37.6% 52.3% 8.4% 1.7% 287
‘Woman 34.1% 56.4% 8.1% 0.8% 0.5% 589
Another gender identity 26.3% 57.9% 13.2% 2.6% 38
Prefer not to disclose 31.5% 54.3% 12.0% 11% 11% 92
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 23.0% 63.2% 10.9% 2.5% 0.4% 239
Black (U.S.) 35.9% 53.1% 10.9% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.5% 50.3% 8.2% 147
International (any race/ethnicity) 37.9% 51.5% 9.1% 15% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 40.6% 43.8% 12.5% 3.1% 32
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 31.6% 52.6% 15.8% 19
Other 33.3% 55.1% 7.7% 2.6% 1.3% 78
White 38.6% 53.6% 6.7% 0.6% 0.6% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 34.6% 55.1% 8.7% 1.1% 0.5% 1006
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.7% 54.5% 9.5% 0.5% 0.9% 222
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 70.0% 20.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 37.9% 54.0% 6.7% 11% 0.4% 285
Dyson 17.9% 76.9% 2.6% 2.6% 39
Engineering 31.6% 53.7% 12.7% 2.0% 244
Hotel 38.2% 49.1% 10.9% 1.8% 55
Human Ecology 36.6% 54.9% 6.1% 1.2% 1.2% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 44.1% 54.2% 1.7% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?

Quality of advising
Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 27.9% 45.2% 17.8% 7.2% 2.0% 1005
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 29.0% 45.8% 17.1% 6.6% 14% 286
‘Woman 27.5% 45.3% 18.3% 6.8% 2.0% 589
Another gender identity 26.3% 50.0% 10.5% 10.5% 2.6% 38
Prefer not to disclose 27.2% 40.2% 19.6% 9.8% 3.3% 92
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 20.5% 58.2% 14.6% 5.4% 1.3% 239
Black (U.S.) 32.8% 31.3% 26.6% 7.8% 1.6% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 28.8% 43.8% 14.4% 11.6% 1.4% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 30.3% 43.9% 19.7% 4.5% 15% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 40.6% 31.3% 18.8% 6.3% 3.1% 32
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 21.1% 42.1% 21.1% 5.3% 10.5% 19
Other 23.1% 52.6% 19.2% 5.1% 78
White 31.4% 39.7% 18.6% 7.5% 2.8% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 27.9% 45.2% 17.8% 7.2% 2.0% 1005
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 30.8% 48.0% 14.5% 5.4% 1.4% 221
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.0% 20.0% 30.0% 35.0% 10.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 31.6% 42.8% 16.5% 6.7% 2.5% 285
Dyson 17.9% 56.4% 17.9% 7.7% 39
Engineering 22.5% 50.0% 19.7% 6.6% 12% 244
Hotel 29.1% 36.4% 20.0% 7.3% 7.3% 55
Human Ecology 23.2% 43.9% 20.7% 11.0% 12% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 40.7% 37.3% 18.6% 3.4% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?
Helpfulness of faculty outside the classroom

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 33.5% 49.2% 11.7% 3.1% 2.6% 1003
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 38.6% 45.6% 9.1% 3.9% 2.8% 285
‘Woman 31.6% 50.0% 13.1% 3.1% 2.2% 588
Another gender identity 23.7% 55.3% 13.2% 2.6% 5.3% 38
Prefer not to disclose 33.7% 52.2% 9.8% 11% 3.3% 92
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 25.3% 53.2% 14.8% 3.4% 3.4% 237
Black (U.S.) 30.2% 39.7% 17.5% 9.5% 3.2% 63
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 32.7% 55.1% 6.8% 4.8% 0.7% 147
International (any race/ethnicity) 47.0% 37.9% 10.6% 4.5% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 34.4% 46.9% 15.6% 3.1% 32
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 26.3% 57.9% 15.8% 19
Other 25.6% 47.4% 19.2% 2.6% 5.1% 78
White 39.4% 48.1% 8.3% 1.1% 3.1% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 33.5% 49.2% 11.7% 3.1% 2.6% 1003
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 35.6% 50.0% 9.0% 2.7% 2.7% 222
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.0% 50.0% 15.0% 15.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 33.3% 49.3% 11.7% 2.5% 3.2% 282
Dyson 17.9% 66.7% 10.3% 2.6% 2.6% 39
Engineering 29.9% 49.6% 14.3% 4.1% 2.0% 244
Hotel 47.3% 36.4% 10.9% 3.6% 1.8% 55
Human Ecology 35.4% 46.3% 12.2% 1.2% 4.9% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 40.7% 47.5% 10.2% 1.7% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?
Availability of courses you wanted to take

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 25.8% 50.8% 17.7% 5.3% 0.4% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 27.5% 47.9% 18.3% 5.6% 0.7% 284
‘Woman 252% 52.6% 17.0% 5.3% 588
Another gender identity 28.9% 39.5% 21.1% 7.9% 2.6% 38
Prefer not to disclose 23.9% 53.3% 18.5% 3.3% 11% 92
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 19.7% 55.6% 18.0% 5.9% 0.8% 239
Black (U.S.) 31.7% 39.7% 19.0% 9.5% 63
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 27.4% 50.7% 18.5% 3.4% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 35.4% 47.7% 12.3% 4.6% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 28.1% 46.9% 25.0% 32
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 21.1% 52.6% 15.8% 10.5% 19
Other 19.2% 51.3% 21.8% 6.4% 1.3% 78
White 28.1% 50.4% 16.2% 5.0% 0.3% 359
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 25.8% 50.8% 17.7% 5.3% 0.4% 1002
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 31.7% 50.2% 11.3% 6.3% 0.5% 221
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.5% 52.6% 31.6% 5.3% 19
Arts & Sciences 27.6% 51.9% 17.3% 3.2% 283
Dyson 7.7% 64.1% 25.6% 2.6% 39
Engineering 22.5% 48.8% 21.3% 6.6% 0.8% 244
Hotel 25.5% 50.9% 14.5% 7.3% 1.8% 55
Human Ecology 29.3% 43.9% 22.0% 4.9% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 22.0% 55.9% 15.3% 6.8% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?
Level of intellectual excitement

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 37.7% 47.5% 11.7% 2.9% 0.2% 1005
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 35.9% 44.3% 16.4% 3.5% 287
‘Woman 38.8% 49.5% 9.2% 2.6% 588
Another gender identity 44.7% 36.8% 15.8% 2.6% 38
Prefer not to disclose 33.7% 48.9% 12.0% 4.3% 1.1% 92
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 25.9% 54.0% 14.6% 5.4% 239
Black (U.S.) 37.5% 43.8% 14.1% 4.7% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 40.8% 44.9% 12.2% 2.0% 147
International (any race/ethnicity) 39.4% 53.0% 6.1% 15% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 35.5% 51.6% 9.7% 3.2% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 52.6% 31.6% 15.8% 19
Other 39.7% 41.0% 16.7% 1.3% 1.3% 78
White 43.1% 45.8% 8.9% 1.9% 0.3% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 37.7% 47.5% 11.7% 2.9% 0.2% 1005
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 36.9% 50.0% 9.9% 2.7% 0.5% 222
Architecture, Art, & Planning 40.0% 55.0% 5.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 43.2% 43.5% 10.9% 2.5% 285
Dyson 17.9% 53.8% 23.1% 5.1% 39
Engineering 37.0% 47.3% 13.2% 2.5% 243
Hotel 30.9% 52.7% 7.3% 7.3% 1.8% 55
Human Ecology 43.9% 39.0% 13.4% 3.7% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 271% 57.6% 13.6% 1.7% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?
Career opportunities associated with this major

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 34.5% 42.0% 17.2% 4.0% 2.3% 1003
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 36.4% 41.3% 15.0% 4.9% 24% 286
‘Woman 33.9% 42.8% 18.1% 3.2% 2.0% 587
Another gender identity 23.7% 47.4% 13.2% 10.5% 5.3% 38
Prefer not to disclose 37.0% 37.0% 20.7% 3.3% 2.2% 92
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 24.4% 52.1% 15.5% 5.9% 2.1% 238
Black (U.S.) 36.5% 36.5% 22.2% 3.2% 1.6% 63
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.6% 46.3% 15.0% 6.8% 1.4% 147
International (any race/ethnicity) 31.8% 40.9% 21.2% 3.0% 3.0% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 40.6% 34.4% 21.9% 3.1% 32
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 42.1% 47.4% 10.5% 19
Other 33.8% 40.3% 16.9% 5.2% 3.9% 77
White 422% 35.3% 17.8% 1.9% 2.8% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 34.5% 42.0% 17.2% 4.0% 2.3% 1003
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.0% 45.9% 22.1% 2.7% 2.3% 222
Architecture, Art, & Planning 25.0% 50.0% 20.0% 5.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 30.0% 44.5% 15.9% 5.3% 4.2% 283
Dyson 46.2% 43.6% 10.3% 39
Engineering 43.2% 39.1% 14.8% 2.1% 0.8% 243
Hotel 52.7% 30.9% 14.5% 1.8% 55
Human Ecology 32.9% 40.2% 15.9% 8.5% 2.4% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 37.3% 44.1% 13.6% 51% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?
Availability of tutoring or other academic assistance

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 16.8% 43.7% 16.7% 4.1% 18.7% 1003
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 20.4% 42.1% 14.7% 4.2% 18.6% 285
Woman 15.6% 43.7% 17.3% 4.3% 19.0% 588
Another gender identity 18.4% 34.2% 28.9% 2.6% 15.8% 38
Prefer not to disclose 13.0% 52.2% 13.0% 3.3% 18.5% 92
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 11.0% 52.7% 14.3% 5.1% 16.9% 237
Black (U.S.) 23.8% 46.0% 19.0% 6.3% 4.8% 63
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.9% 40.8% 19.7% 6.1% 22.4% 147
International (any race/ethnicity) 22.7% 47.0% 12.1% 7.6% 10.6% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 21.9% 34.4% 18.8% 6.3% 18.8% 32
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 10.5% 42.1% 31.6% 15.8% 19
Other 16.7% 48.7% 19.2% 1.3% 14.1% 78
White 20.8% 37.5% 15.8% 2.2% 23.6% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 16.8% 43.7% 16.7% 4.1% 18.7% 1003
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.9% 43.7% 16.2% 3.6% 17.6% 222
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.0% 25.0% 40.0% 10.0% 20.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 19.1% 39.9% 13.8% 3.9% 23.3% 283
Dyson 10.3% 59.0% 12.8% 5.1% 12.8% 39
Engineering 12.8% 48.6% 19.3% 4.5% 14.8% 243
Hotel 21.8% 43.6% 18.2% 16.4% 55
Human Ecology 18.3% 41.5% 14.6% 6.1% 19.5% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 16.9% 40.7% 16.9% 3.4% 22.0% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How satisfied are you with each of these aspects of this major?
Opportunities for active learning (e.g., class discussions, reflections, case studies, etc.)

Very satisfied Generally satisfied Generally dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not applicable Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 27.8% 52.3% 13.7% 2.6% 3.6% 1003
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 27.7% 50.5% 14.7% 2.8% 4.2% 285
‘Woman 27.2% 54.9% 12.8% 2.6% 2.6% 588
Another gender identity 36.8% 34.2% 18.4% 2.6% 7.9% 38
Prefer not to disclose 28.3% 48.9% 14.1% 22% 6.5% 92
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 17.3% 61.2% 14.8% 3.0% 3.8% 237
Black (U.S.) 28.6% 49.2% 17.5% 3.2% 1.6% 63
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 32.7% 46.9% 13.6% 2.7% 4.1% 147
International (any race/ethnicity) 34.8% 48.5% 9.1% 3.0% 4.5% 66
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 31.3% 43.8% 18.8% 6.3% 32
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 15.8% 68.4% 15.8% 19
Other 28.2% 52.6% 14.1% 2.6% 2.6% 78
White 31.7% 50.0% 12.2% 2.5% 3.6% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 27.8% 52.3% 13.7% 2.6% 3.6% 1003
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 33.3% 53.6% 9.9% 14% 1.8% 222
Architecture, Art, & Planning 35.0% 50.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 25.8% 49.5% 14.5% 3.2% 7.1% 283
Dyson 25.6% 66.7% 7.7% 39
Engineering 17.7% 54.7% 22.2% 2.9% 2.5% 243
Hotel 40.0% 50.9% 5.5% 1.8% 1.8% 55
Human Ecology 32.9% 47.6% 9.8% 6.1% 3.7% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 39.0% 50.8% 8.5% 1.7% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Working full-time for pay

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 46.4% 53.6% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 47.0% 53.0% 287
Woman 45.3% 54.7% 589
Another gender identity 36.8% 63.2% 38
Prefer not to disclose 55.7% 44.3% 88
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 52.9% 47.1% 238
Black (U.S.) 51.6% 48.4% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.1% 58.9% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 64.6% 35.4% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 54.8% 45.2% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 63.2% 36.8% 19
Other 37.2% 62.8% 78
White 40.6% 59.4% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 46.4% 53.6% 1002
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 48.4% 51.6% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 52.6% 47.4% 19
Arts & Sciences 47.5% 52.5% 282
Dyson 32.5% 67.5% 40
Engineering 51.9% 48.1% 243
Hotel 25.9% 74.1% 54
Human Ecology 53.7% 46.3% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 271% 72.9% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Working part-time for pay

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 92.7% 7.3% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 94.1% 5.9% 287
‘Woman 92.4% 7.6% 589
Another gender identity 86.8% 13.2% 38
Prefer not to disclose 93.2% 6.8% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 94.5% 55% 238
Black (U.S.) 85.9% 14.1% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 92.5% 7.5% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 95.4% 4.6% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.8% 32% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 89.5% 10.5% 19
Other 88.5% 11.5% 78
White 93.1% 6.9% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 92.7% 7.3% 1002
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.2% 10.8% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 84.2% 15.8% 19
Arts & Sciences 94.3% 5.7% 282
Dyson 95.0% 5.0% 40
Engineering 95.9% 4.1% 243
Hotel 88.9% 11.1% 54
Human Ecology 89.0% 11.0% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.9% 51% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Attending graduate or professional school full-time

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 74.7% 25.3% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 70.7% 29.3% 287
Woman 74.9% 25.1% 589
Another gender identity 86.8% 13.2% 38
Prefer not to disclose 80.7% 19.3% 88
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 68.5% 31.5% 238
Black (U.S.) 76.6% 23.4% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 82.2% 17.8% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 61.5% 38.5% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 71.0% 29.0% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 57.9% 42.1% 19
Other 87.2% 12.8% 78
White 76.1% 23.9% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 74.7% 25.3% 1002
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 76.2% 23.8% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 84.2% 15.8% 19
Arts & Sciences 74.1% 25.9% 282
Dyson 97.5% 2.5% 40
Engineering 60.5% 39.5% 243
Hotel 92.6% 74% 54
Human Ecology 79.3% 20.7% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.1% 11.9% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Attending graduate or professional school part-time

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.3% 0.7% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.0% 1.0% 287
‘Woman 99.3% 0.7% 589
Another gender identity 100.0% 38
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 238
Black (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.6% 1.4% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 98.5% 1.5% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 19
Other 98.7% 1.3% 78
White 99.4% 0.6% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 99.3% 0.7% 1002
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.7% 1.3% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.7% 5.3% 19
Arts & Sciences 99.6% 0.4% 282
Dyson 100.0% 40
Engineering 99.6% 0.4% 243
Hotel 98.1% 1.9% 54
Human Ecology 100.0% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Enrolling in some other educational program.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 94.3% 5.7% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 95.1% 4.9% 287
‘Woman 93.7% 6.3% 589
Another gender identity 92.1% 7.9% 38
Prefer not to disclose 96.6% 3.4% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 94.5% 55% 238
Black (U.S.) 85.9% 14.1% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 92.3% 7.7% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 90.3% 9.7% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 94.7% 5.3% 19
Other 93.6% 64% 78
White 95.8% 4.2% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 94.3% 5.7% 1002
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 93.3% 6.7% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 89.5% 10.5% 19
Arts & Sciences 95.0% 5.0% 282
Dyson 92.5% 7.5% 40
Engineering 93.4% 6.6% 243
Hotel 96.3% 3.7% 54
Human Ecology 95.1% 4.9% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 98.3% 1.7% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Unpaid internship
No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.4% 1.6% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.0% 1.0% 287
‘Woman 98.1% 1.9% 589
Another gender identity 94.7% 5.3% 38
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 97.9% 2.1% 238
Black (U.S.) 96.9% 3.1% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.3% 2.7% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 94.7% 5.3% 19
Other 98.7% 1.3% 78
White 99.2% 0.8% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 98.4% 1.6% 1002
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 96.0% 4.0% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.7% 5.3% 19
Arts & Sciences 99.6% 0.4% 282
Dyson 97.5% 2.5% 40
Engineering 99.6% 0.4% 243
Hotel 98.1% 1.9% 54
Human Ecology 97.6% 2.4% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Unpaid community service or voluntary activity

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 96.3% 3.7% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 97.9% 2.1% 287
‘Woman 96.3% 3.7% 589
Another gender identity 86.8% 13.2% 38
Prefer not to disclose 95.5% 4.5% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 96.6% 34% 238
Black (U.S.) 93.8% 6.3% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.8% 32% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 19
Other 91.0% 9.0% 78
White 96.9% 3.1% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 96.3% 3.7% 1002
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.6% 5.4% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.7% 5.3% 19
Arts & Sciences 95.7% 4.3% 282
Dyson 97.5% 2.5% 40
Engineering 99.2% 0.8% 243
Hotel 94.4% 5.6% 54
Human Ecology 93.9% 6.1% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 98.3% 1.7% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Family or other caregiving

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.5% 2.5% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 97.9% 2.1% 287
‘Woman 97.6% 2.4% 589
Another gender identity 92.1% 7.9% 38
Prefer not to disclose 97.7% 2.3% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 97.5% 25% 238
Black (U.S.) 95.3% 4.7% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 94.5% 5.5% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 98.5% 1.5% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 19
Other 96.2% 3.8% 78
White 98.9% 1.1% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 97.5% 25% 1002
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.8% 2.2% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 19
Arts & Sciences 97.2% 2.8% 282
Dyson 97.5% 2.5% 40
Engineering 98.4% 1.6% 243
Hotel 96.3% 3.7% 54
Human Ecology 95.1% 4.9% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 98.3% 1.7% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Traveling or taking time for yourself

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 93.0% 7.0% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 94.8% 5.2% 287
‘Woman 92.4% 7.6% 589
Another gender identity 86.8% 13.2% 38
Prefer not to disclose 94.3% 5.7% 88
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 95.0% 5.0% 238
Black (U.S.) 82.8% 17.2% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 92.5% 7.5% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 93.8% 6.2% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 90.3% 9.7% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 94.7% 5.3% 19
Other 87.2% 12.8% 78
White 95.0% 5.0% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 93.0% 7.0% 1002
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 91.5% 8.5% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 19
Arts & Sciences 92.2% 7.8% 282
Dyson 95.0% 5.0% 40
Engineering 95.9% 4.1% 243
Hotel 96.3% 3.7% 54
Human Ecology 87.8% 12.2% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 91.5% 8.5% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Something else
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.6% 2.4% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 96.9% 3.1% 287
‘Woman 97.6% 2.4% 589
Another gender identity 100.0% 38
Prefer not to disclose 98.9% 1.1% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 238
Black (U.S.) 96.9% 3.1% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 19
Other 94.9% 5.1% 78
White 97.8% 22% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 97.6% 24% 1002
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.7% 1.3% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.7% 5.3% 19
Arts & Sciences 95.0% 5.0% 282
Dyson 97.5% 2.5% 40
Engineering 98.8% 1.2% 243
Hotel 100.0% 54
Human Ecology 97.6% 2.4% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What do you expect to be doing this fall? Mark all that apply.

Undecided or unsure

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 88.7% 11.3% 1002
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 89.5% 10.5% 287
Woman 89.6% 10.4% 589
Another gender identity 86.8% 13.2% 38
Prefer not to disclose 80.7% 19.3% 88
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 87.8% 12.2% 238
Black (U.S.) 89.1% 10.9% 64
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 86.3% 13.7% 146
International (any race/ethnicity) 87.7% 12.3% 65
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 87.1% 12.9% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 89.5% 10.5% 19
Other 89.7% 10.3% 78
White 90.3% 9.7% 360
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 88.7% 11.3% 1002
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 87.0% 13.0% 223
Architecture, Art, & Planning 84.2% 15.8% 19
Arts & Sciences 87.6% 12.4% 282
Dyson 87.5% 12.5% 40
Engineering 94.7% 5.3% 243
Hotel 92.6% 74% 54
Human Ecology 80.5% 19.5% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 86.4% 13.6% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?
Prepare a thesis, honors, or other significant research paper or project

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.5% 31.2% 38.7% 20.7% 4089
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 9.5% 30.8% 38.4% 21.3% 1365
‘Woman 9.3% 31.2% 39.6% 19.9% 2269
Another gender identity 10.5% 39.9% 29.4% 20.3% 143
Prefer not to disclose 10.3% 28.5% 37.5% 23.7% 312
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 42.9% 42.9% 14.3% 7
Asian (U.S.) 7.9% 34.2% 39.2% 18.7% 1017
Black (U.S.) 13.0% 33.3% 34.5% 19.2% 261
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.0% 28.1% 37.5% 23.4% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 13.7% 42.0% 29.0% 15.3% 255
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.5% 38.7% 29.0% 25.8% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 12.1% 25.3% 33.0% 29.7% 91
Other 8.4% 33.2% 38.4% 19.9% 346
White 9.0% 26.9% 42.7% 21.4% 1370
Cornell, by Class** First Year 4.2% 47.4% 15.1% 33.3% 1020
Sophomore 3.6% 37.7% 30.5% 28.2% 1064
Junior 8.1% 29.6% 44.5% 17.7% 1026
Senior 229% 8.8% 65.9% 2.5% 979
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.9% 30.8% 38.2% 23.2% 799
Architecture, Art, & Planning 17.2% 60.6% 9.1% 13.1% 99
Arts & Sciences 11.6% 36.8% 32.0% 19.6% 1237
Dyson 5.6% 14.6% 61.1% 18.7% 198
Engineering 8.0% 29.6% 40.7% 21.7% 932
Hotel 9.6% 5.9% 65.3% 19.2% 219
Human Ecology 9.7% 35.4% 35.7% 19.2% 339
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.4% 28.2% 40.2% 22.2% 266

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?
Conduct research with a faculty member

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 27.3% 28.8% 27.1% 16.7% 4088
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 21.9% 29.9% 28.9% 19.3% 1365
‘Woman 30.9% 28.1% 26.4% 14.7% 2269
Another gender identity 31.5% 30.1% 22.4% 16.1% 143
Prefer not to disclose 23.8% 28.9% 27.0% 20.3% 311
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 14.3% 42.9% 14.3% 28.6% 7
Asian (U.S.) 28.6% 30.5% 24.4% 16.5% 1013
Black (U.S.) 25.1% 38.2% 23.6% 13.1% 259
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 24.5% 30.1% 26.7% 18.6% 617
International (any race/ethnicity) 32.2% 32.5% 20.8% 14.5% 255
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 34.7% 23.4% 21.8% 20.2% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 18.7% 20.9% 35.2% 25.3% 91
Other 28.5% 30.0% 30.0% 11.5% 347
White 26.9% 25.1% 30.4% 17.6% 1373
Cornell, by Class** First Year 5.8% 59.9% 9.3% 25.0% 1019
Sophomore 23.1% 34.1% 19.2% 23.6% 1062
Junior 33.4% 16.8% 34.6% 15.2% 1029
Senior 48.1% 3.4% 46.3% 22% 978
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 33.8% 31.1% 21.6% 13.6% 797
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.1% 28.3% 26.3% 31.3% 99
Arts & Sciences 29.3% 33.6% 22.7% 14.3% 1234
Dyson 8.6% 18.2% 48.5% 24.7% 198
Engineering 26.6% 29.4% 25.2% 18.8% 934
Hotel 4.5% 6.8% 65.0% 23.6% 220
Human Ecology 46.3% 31.9% 15.3% 6.5% 339
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.4% 19.9% 39.0% 25.8% 267

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?

Other research
Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 15.1% 19.4% 39.6% 25.9% 4052
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 13.3% 20.3% 39.7% 26.7% 1349
Woman 15.9% 18.6% 40.3% 25.2% 2252
Another gender identity 18.9% 17.5% 35.0% 28.7% 143
Prefer not to disclose 14.9% 22.7% 35.7% 26.6% 308
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 42.9% 28.6% 28.6% 7
Asian (U.S.) 13.8% 20.9% 38.6% 26.7% 1006
Black (U.S.) 16.0% 28.4% 31.5% 24.1% 257
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.3% 19.8% 38.0% 26.9% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 17.7% 23.4% 33.5% 25.4% 248
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.1% 18.5% 41.1% 28.2% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 13.3% 16.7% 42.2% 27.8% 90
Other 15.3% 19.7% 41.8% 23.2% 340
White 15.7% 15.9% 42.8% 25.6% 1362
Cornell, by Class** First Year 2.3% 39.4% 16.6% 41.8% 1015
Sophomore 11.7% 23.1% 30.2% 35.0% 1057
Junior 18.8% 11.2% 48.7% 21.2% 1024
Senior 28.3% 29% 64.5% 4.2% 956
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.3% 20.7% 36.4% 24.7% 789
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.1% 20.2% 30.3% 37.4% 99
Arts & Sciences 15.5% 24.2% 34.2% 26.1% 1224
Dyson 4.5% 13.6% 58.6% 23.2% 198
Engineering 14.2% 16.6% 40.9% 28.3% 922
Hotel 5.0% 59% 67.3% 21.8% 220
Human Ecology 23.3% 22.7% 31.0% 23.0% 335
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.6% 14.7% 46.0% 25.7% 265

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?

Independent study
Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.3% 11.7% 51.7% 26.4% 4068
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 9.0% 12.7% 52.1% 26.2% 1358
Woman 10.6% 10.1% 53.2% 26.1% 2260
Another gender identity 12.8% 14.9% 40.4% 31.9% 141
Prefer not to disclose 12.0% 17.2% 43.7% 27.2% 309
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 14.3% 42.9% 42.9% 7
Asian (U.S.) 85% 12.9% 52.2% 26.3% 1007
Black (U.S.) 10.1% 15.6% 47.5% 26.8% 257
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.2% 11.2% 51.5% 27.1% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 19.5% 15.9% 43.4% 21.1% 251
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.4% 13.8% 48.8% 26.0% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 12.1% 8.8% 46.2% 33.0% 91
Other 87% 13.7% 52.5% 25.1% 343
White 10.0% 89% 54.1% 27.0% 1371
Cornell, by Class** First Year 2.6% 22.9% 25.5% 49.0% 1014
Sophomore 5.8% 13.5% 46.7% 34.0% 1057
Junior 13.0% 8.1% 61.1% 17.8% 1027
Senior 20.3% 1.6% 74.3% 3.7% 970
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.0% 11.1% 49.0% 27.9% 792
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.0% 19.0% 31.0% 38.0% 100
Arts & Sciences 12.6% 14.5% 46.4% 26.5% 1228
Dyson 5.1% 7.6% 66.2% 21.2% 198
Engineering 7.0% 9.6% 55.9% 27.5% 928
Hotel 5.0% 6.9% 65.1% 22.9% 218
Human Ecology 11.3% 13.9% 50.4% 24.3% 337
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.6% 8.6% 56.6% 232% 267

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?
Published or presented a paper off-campus

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.6% 17.8% 49.9% 26.7% 4067
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 5.2% 18.0% 51.7% 25.2% 1358
‘Woman 5.9% 17.2% 49.3% 27.6% 2259
Another gender identity 6.9% 18.8% 45.8% 28.5% 144
Prefer not to disclose 5.2% 20.6% 48.0% 26.1% 306
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 14.3% 14.3% 28.6% 42.9% 7
Asian (U.S.) 4.5% 19.7% 50.7% 25.1% 1007
Black (U.S.) 6.6% 18.3% 45.1% 30.0% 257
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.3% 15.9% 49.2% 28.6% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.0% 23.7% 45.1% 27.3% 253
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.1% 24.4% 43.1% 24.4% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 10.0% 13.3% 41.1% 35.6% 90
Other 6.7% 19.5% 48.1% 25.7% 343
White 5.5% 15.2% 53.2% 26.2% 1369
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.3% 25.1% 27.1% 46.6% 1016
Sophomore 3.0% 20.6% 42.1% 34.2% 1057
Junior 6.4% 15.8% 57.5% 20.2% 1024
Senior 12.2% 9.0% 74.2% 4.6% 970
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.2% 19.4% 44.7% 28.8% 795
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.0% 13.1% 52.5% 31.3% 99
Arts & Sciences 6.0% 23.7% 43.4% 26.9% 1229
Dyson 2.5% 5.1% 69.7% 22.7% 198
Engineering 4.4% 14.3% 54.3% 26.9% 924
Hotel 3.2% 5.0% 71.1% 20.6% 218
Human Ecology 6.8% 24.0% 42.0% 27.2% 338
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.1% 11.3% 57.1% 24.4% 266

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?

Have an internship

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 45.3% 44.9% 5.3% 4.5% 4089
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 42.3% 47.7% 5.4% 4.6% 1362
‘Woman 47.7% 43.7% 5.0% 3.7% 2273
Another gender identity 41.3% 42.0% 7.0% 9.8% 143
Prefer not to disclose 43.1% 42.8% 6.8% 7.4% 311
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 57.1% 42.9% 7
Asian (U.S.) 42.8% 48.3% 4.4% 4.4% 1012
Black (U.S.) 45.4% 46.5% 4.2% 3.8% 260
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 43.2% 45.6% 6.7% 45% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 45.5% 42.7% 7.8% 3.9% 255
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 42.7% 46.8% 4.8% 5.6% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 38.5% 48.4% 6.6% 6.6% 91
Other 48.7% 43.2% 6.1% 2.0% 347
White 47.9% 42.1% 4.9% 5.1% 1375
Cornell, by Class** First Year 10.1% 83.2% 0.7% 6.0% 1019
Sophomore 33.5% 59.4% 2.0% 5.2% 1064
Junior 60.2% 29.6% 5.1% 5.2% 1027
Senior 79.3% 5.2% 14.1% 14% 979
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 45.0% 44.5% 6.1% 4.4% 798
Architecture, Art, & Planning 42.0% 52.0% 2.0% 4.0% 100
Arts & Sciences 41.0% 45.1% 8.3% 5.7% 1235
Dyson 50.5% 44.9% 1.5% 3.0% 198
Engineering 43.9% 48.9% 3.9% 3.3% 933
Hotel 56.2% 37.4% 2.3% 4.1% 219
Human Ecology 46.8% 43.2% 4.1% 5.9% 340
Industrial & Labor Relations 57.9% 36.5% 2.6% 3.0% 266

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?
Have a practicum, co-op or field experience, or clinical placement

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.6% 23.8% 44.0% 20.6% 4063
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 10.4% 24.5% 43.5% 21.6% 1353
Woman 12.0% 23.4% 45.1% 19.5% 2262
Another gender identity 14.1% 19.7% 44.4% 21.8% 142
Prefer not to disclose 12.4% 25.5% 37.6% 24.5% 306
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 28.6% 57.1% 14.3% 7
Asian (U.S.) 10.0% 26.7% 41.9% 21.5% 1005
Black (U.S.) 11.3% 33.5% 38.5% 16.7% 257
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.5% 22.2% 44.5% 21.8% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 12.7% 31.0% 35.7% 20.6% 252
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 16.1% 25.8% 42.7% 15.3% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 11.1% 20.0% 47.8% 21.1% 90
Other 13.3% 24.6% 42.6% 19.4% 345
White 11.9% 19.0% 48.0% 21.1% 1365
Cornell, by Class** First Year 2.6% 46.9% 17.5% 33.0% 1012
Sophomore 6.9% 29.9% 34.7% 28.5% 1058
Junior 16.1% 14.0% 54.0% 16.0% 1025
Senior 21.3% 34% 71.3% 4.0% 968
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.9% 28.6% 37.2% 19.4% 794
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.1% 18.4% 44.9% 32.7% 98
Arts & Sciences 6.6% 26.3% 47.5% 19.6% 1229
Dyson 5.1% 12.1% 64.1% 18.7% 198
Engineering 83% 24.4% 43.3% 23.9% 923
Hotel 42.9% 9.6% 33.3% 14.2% 219
Human Ecology 15.2% 29.8% 36.0% 19.0% 336
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.2% 10.9% 53.8% 222% 266

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?
Study abroad or international exchange

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.8% 23.5% 50.2% 18.4% 4072
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 4.8% 19.4% 54.7% 21.0% 1361
‘Woman 9.6% 26.2% 48.4% 15.8% 2263
Another gender identity 7.9% 17.1% 53.6% 21.4% 140
Prefer not to disclose 7.8% 24.7% 42.5% 25.0% 308
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 14.3% 42.9% 42.9% 7
Asian (U.S.) 5.9% 21.2% 50.7% 22.2% 1008
Black (U.S.) 9.3% 27.0% 45.9% 17.8% 259
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.5% 30.0% 46.1% 17.4% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 17.4% 20.6% 50.6% 11.5% 253
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.6% 25.0% 52.4% 16.9% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 11.1% 23.3% 40.0% 25.6% 90
Other 6.7% 21.6% 54.2% 17.5% 343
White 8.0% 22.4% 52.0% 17.6% 1370
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.3% 52.1% 18.1% 28.6% 1018
Sophomore 1.3% 29.0% 41.6% 28.1% 1058
Junior 5.0% 9.8% 71.5% 13.6% 1026
Senior 24.7% 2.0% 70.9% 2.4% 970
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.4% 25.3% 46.7% 19.5% 794
Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.0% 58.0% 12.0% 12.0% 100
Arts & Sciences 7.6% 22.7% 51.7% 18.0% 1231
Dyson 3.6% 31.0% 45.2% 20.3% 197
Engineering 5.3% 16.0% 60.5% 18.3% 926
Hotel 10.0% 22.4% 45.2% 22.4% 219
Human Ecology 9.2% 22.8% 50.3% 17.8% 338
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.6% 31.5% 40.4% 16.5% 267

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?
Off-campus study in the U.S. (including on a different Cornell campus)

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.6% 7.2% 70.8% 18.3% 4068
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 32% 64% 71.6% 18.8% 1360
Woman 3.6% 7.3% 72.0% 17.0% 2260
Another gender identity 3.5% 7.0% 69.0% 20.4% 142
Prefer not to disclose 5.2% 10.1% 59.8% 24.8% 306
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 14.3% 42.9% 42.9% 7
Asian (U.S.) 2.7% 7.8% 68.0% 21.5% 1008
Black (U.S.) 54% 14.3% 58.7% 21.6% 259
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 54% 9.4% 66.4% 18.8% 616
International (any race/ethnicity) 6.8% 11.6% 66.9% 14.7% 251
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.0% 8.1% 75.0% 12.9% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 2.2% 6.7% 66.7% 24.4% 90
Other 32% 5.6% 73.1% 18.1% 342
White 2.6% 4.1% 77.4% 15.9% 1369
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.1% 15.7% 46.7% 36.5% 1018
Sophomore 25% 9.0% 66.1% 22.4% 1056
Junior 5.0% 32% 81.0% 10.8% 1024
Senior 6.0% 0.6% 90.7% 2.7% 970
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.3% 5.5% 70.5% 19.6% 794
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.1% 29.3% 37.4% 22.2% 99
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 8.2% 70.3% 17.9% 1232
Dyson 2.0% 8.1% 72.2% 17.7% 198
Engineering 1.7% 34% 78.1% 16.9% 925
Hotel 3.7% 3.7% 76.3% 16.4% 219
Human Ecology 5.1% 8.7% 67.2% 19.1% 335
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.1% 13.5% 60.9% 214% 266

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do during your time at Cornell?
Participate in a service- or community-based learning course, research activity, or program

Done Plan to do Do not plan to do Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 20.3% 24.2% 31.3% 24.2% 4079
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 12.6% 22.3% 38.5% 26.6% 1362
Woman 24.8% 25.2% 28.0% 22.1% 2266
Another gender identity 23.2% 20.4% 25.4% 31.0% 142
Prefer not to disclose 20.1% 27.2% 26.9% 25.9% 309
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 28.6% 14.3% 28.6% 28.6% 7
Asian (U.S.) 18.6% 25.4% 29.0% 27.0% 1009
Black (U.S.) 28.4% 32.2% 23.4% 16.1% 261
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 23.3% 24.1% 28.7% 23.8% 617
International (any race/ethnicity) 15.5% 29.4% 35.7% 19.4% 252
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 26.8% 22.8% 29.3% 21.1% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 26.4% 26.4% 19.8% 27.5% 91
Other 18.8% 26.6% 31.2% 23.4% 346
White 18.8% 20.3% 35.9% 25.0% 1371
Cornell, by Class** First Year 7.2% 48.1% 10.0% 34.7% 1019
Sophomore 15.4% 29.9% 22.0% 32.7% 1060
Junior 23.3% 14.6% 39.1% 23.0% 1028
Senior 36.1% 3.1% 55.7% 5.1% 972
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 24.0% 25.2% 27.3% 23.5% 795
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.0% 29.0% 21.0% 30.0% 100
Arts & Sciences 18.1% 26.0% 31.3% 24.6% 1235
Dyson 19.7% 28.8% 30.8% 20.7% 198
Engineering 15.3% 18.4% 40.5% 25.8% 926
Hotel 15.9% 19.5% 37.3% 27.3% 220
Human Ecology 33.7% 31.4% 15.7% 19.2% 338
Industrial & Labor Relations 232% 22.8% 31.1% 22.8% 267

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.
1 contacted faculty members myself to ask about research opportunities with them

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 25.3% 74.7% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 23.3% 76.7% 360
Woman 25.9% 74.1% 806
Another gender identity 23.1% 76.9% 52
Prefer not to disclose 29.3% 70.7% 75
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 20.1% 79.9% 324
Black (U.S.) 53.3% 46.7% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.5% 69.5% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 17.5% 82.5% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 19.6% 80.4% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 18.2% 81.8% 22
Other 21.1% 78.9% 114
White 25.9% 74.1% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 15.7% 84.3% 70
Sophomore 26.9% 73.1% 297
Junior 25.0% 75.0% 408
Senior 25.9% 74.1% 518
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 25.4% 74.6% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 29.4% 70.6% 17
Arts & Sciences 252% 74.8% 417
Dyson 45.5% 54.5% 22
Engineering 18.4% 81.6% 294
Hotel 56.3% 43.8% 16
Human Ecology 19.5% 80.5% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 61.8% 38.2% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.
A faculty member (or postdoc or graduate student) approached me about a research opportunity

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 85.2% 14.8% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 86.9% 13.1% 360
‘Woman 84.5% 15.5% 806
Another gender identity 80.8% 19.2% 52
Prefer not to disclose 86.7% 13.3% 75
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 90.4% 9.6% 324
Black (U.S.) 74.7% 25.3% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 81.9% 18.1% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 83.5% 16.5% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 82.6% 17.4% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 86.4% 13.6% 22
Other 86.8% 13.2% 114
White 84.6% 15.4% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 90.0% 10.0% 70
Sophomore 87.5% 12.5% 297
Junior 84.8% 15.2% 408
Senior 83.4% 16.6% 518
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 82.5% 17.5% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 76.5% 23.5% 17
Arts & Sciences 85.1% 14.9% 417
Dyson 63.6% 36.4% 22
Engineering 90.8% 9.2% 294
Hotel 75.0% 25.0% 16
Human Ecology 87.6% 12.4% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 76.4% 23.6% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.

T received referrals or ions from faculty bers or advisors
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 84.1% 15.9% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 82.2% 17.8% 360
Woman 85.2% 14.8% 806
Another gender identity 78.8% 21.2% 52
Prefer not to disclose 85.3% 14.7% 75
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 89.2% 10.8% 324
Black (U.S.) 76.0% 24.0% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 85.9% 14.1% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 86.6% 13.4% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 84.8% 15.2% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 72.7% 27.3% 22
Other 83.3% 16.7% 114
White 81.2% 18.8% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 85.7% 14.3% 70
Sophomore 83.2% 16.8% 297
Junior 83.6% 16.4% 408
Senior 84.9% 15.1% 518
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 78.5% 21.5% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 76.5% 23.5% 17
Arts & Sciences 84.7% 15.3% 417
Dyson 81.8% 18.2% 22
Engineering 89.8% 10.2% 294
Hotel 81.3% 18.8% 16
Human Ecology 87.6% 12.4% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 74.5% 25.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.
Ilearned about it from other students, family members, or friends

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 70.2% 29.8% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 70.3% 29.7% 360
Woman 70.8% 29.2% 806
Another gender identity 75.0% 25.0% 52
Prefer not to disclose 60.0% 40.0% 75
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 70.1% 29.9% 324
Black (U.S.) 74.7% 25.3% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 69.5% 30.5% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 73.2% 26.8% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 67.4% 32.6% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 63.6% 36.4% 22
Other 69.3% 30.7% 114
White 70.0% 30.0% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 68.6% 31.4% 70
Sophomore 67.0% 33.0% 297
Junior 68.6% 31.4% 408
Senior 73.6% 26.4% 518
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 69.6% 30.4% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 41.2% 58.8% 17
Arts & Sciences 73.4% 26.6% 417
Dyson 81.8% 18.2% 22
Engineering 68.4% 31.6% 294
Hotel 62.5% 37.5% 16
Human Ecology 68.6% 31.4% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 70.9% 29.1% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.
Tused the Experience Cornell website

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 96.1% 3.9% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 96.1% 3.9% 360
‘Woman 95.7% 4.3% 806
Another gender identity 100.0% 52
Prefer not to disclose 97.3% 2.7% 75
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 96.6% 34% 324
Black (U.S.) 92.0% 8.0% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 94.9% 5.1% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 97.9% 2.1% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.7% 4.3% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 95.5% 4.5% 22
Other 99.1% 0.9% 114
White 95.6% 4.4% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 95.7% 4.3% 70
Sophomore 95.3% 4.7% 297
Junior 96.6% 34% 408
Senior 96.1% 39% 518
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.4% 4.6% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.2% 11.8% 17
Arts & Sciences 96.2% 3.8% 417
Dyson 95.5% 4.5% 22
Engineering 98.0% 2.0% 294
Hotel 93.8% 6.3% 16
Human Ecology 97.6% 2.4% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 87.3% 12.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.
The research experience was a structured part of a fellowship or scholar program I participated in (e.g., CPRS, Biology Scholars, etc.)

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 93.8% 6.2% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 93.3% 6.7% 360
‘Woman 94.2% 5.8% 806
Another gender identity 88.5% 11.5% 52
Prefer not to disclose 96.0% 4.0% 75
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 95.1% 4.9% 324
Black (U.S.) 74.7% 25.3% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 92.1% 7.9% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 99.0% 1.0% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 93.5% 65% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 95.5% 4.5% 22
Other 96.5% 35% 114
White 95.0% 5.0% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 90.0% 10.0% 70
Sophomore 92.6% 74% 297
Junior 92.9% 7.1% 408
Senior 95.8% 4.2% 518
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.1% 5.9% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 76.5% 23.5% 17
Arts & Sciences 93.3% 6.7% 417
Dyson 100.0% 22
Engineering 96.3% 3.7% 294
Hotel 87.5% 12.5% 16
Human Ecology 95.9% 4.1% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 81.8% 18.2% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.
Ilearned about it from a general email or class announcement, flyer or information session

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 79.4% 20.6% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 84.4% 15.6% 360
Woman 78.2% 21.8% 806
Another gender identity 69.2% 30.8% 52
Prefer not to disclose 76.0% 24.0% 75
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 83.6% 16.4% 324
Black (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 71.2% 28.8% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 81.4% 18.6% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 76.1% 23.9% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 77.3% 22.7% 22
Other 77.2% 22.8% 114
White 80.0% 20.0% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 78.6% 21.4% 70
Sophomore 81.8% 18.2% 297
Junior 77.0% 23.0% 408
Senior 80.1% 19.9% 518
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.6% 22.4% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 76.5% 23.5% 17
Arts & Sciences 80.6% 19.4% 417
Dyson 72.7% 27.3% 22
Engineering 84.0% 16.0% 294
Hotel 87.5% 12.5% 16
Human Ecology 78.1% 21.9% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 61.8% 38.2% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How did you find the research experience(s) you have participated in? Mark all that apply.

Other
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 95.4% 4.6% 1293
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 95.8% 4.2% 360
‘Woman 95.4% 4.6% 806
Another gender identity 88.5% 11.5% 52
Prefer not to disclose 97.3% 2.7% 75
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 96.3% 3.7% 324
Black (U.S.) 92.0% 8.0% 75
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 96.6% 3.4% 177
International (any race/ethnicity) 93.8% 6.2% 97
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 46
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 86.4% 13.6% 22
Other 99.1% 0.9% 114
White 94.0% 6.0% 436
Cornell, by Class First Year 97.1% 2.9% 70
Sophomore 94.6% 5.4% 297
Junior 96.6% 34% 408
Senior 94.6% 54% 518
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.4% 5.6% 303
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 17
Arts & Sciences 95.2% 4.8% 417
Dyson 95.5% 4.5% 22
Engineering 96.3% 3.7% 294
Hotel 93.8% 6.3% 16
Human Ecology 95.9% 4.1% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.5% 5.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Was any of the research conducted with a faculty member conducted in collaboration with a community partner?

Yes No Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.2% 86.8% 1098
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 8.1% 91.9% 297
Woman 14.8% 85.2% 695
Another gender identity 25.6% 74.4% 43
Prefer not to disclose 11.1% 88.9% 63
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 10.2% 89.8% 285
Black (U.S.) 27.0% 73.0% 63
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.5% 84.5% 148
International (any race/ethnicity) 8.8% 91.3% 80
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.0% 93.0% 43
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 11.8% 88.2% 17
Other 10.2% 89.8% 98
White 14.9% 85.1% 362
Cornell, by Class First Year 7.3% 92.7% 55
Sophomore 11.9% 88.1% 243
Junior 14.7% 85.3% 340
Senior 13.5% 86.5% 460
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.2% 82.8% 268
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.3% 85.7% 14
Arts & Sciences 9.1% 90.9% 351
Dyson 5.9% 94.1% 17
Engineering 9.8% 90.2% 244
Hotel 10.0% 90.0% 10
Human Ecology 20.0% 80.0% 155
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.5% 79.5% 39

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



During your time at Cornell, have you held a leadership role on or off-campus?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 56.2% 43.8% 4047
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 47.7% 52.3% 1364
Woman 61.9% 38.1% 2268

Another gender identity 61.1% 38.9% 144

Prefer not to disclose 48.3% 51.7% 271

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 71.4% 28.6% 7

Asian (U.S.) 54.9% 45.1% 1005

Black (U.S.) 57.5% 42.5% 254

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 55.3% 44.7% 613

International (any race/ethnicity) 45.5% 54.5% 255

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 61.3% 38.7% 124

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 51.7% 48.3% 89

Other 53.0% 47.0% 345
White 59.9% 40.1% 1353
Cornell, by Class** First Year 22.8% 77.2% 1005
Sophomore 55.8% 44.2% 1051
Junior 70.1% 29.9% 1021

Senior 76.6% 23.4% 970

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 58.4% 41.6% 789

Architecture, Art, & Planning 37.8% 62.2% 98
Arts & Sciences 55.2% 44.8% 1220

Dyson 63.3% 36.7% 196

Engineering 48.2% 51.8% 928

Hotel 64.8% 35.2% 219

Human Ecology 64.2% 35.8% 335

Industrial & Labor Relations 66.8% 33.2% 262

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Was this leadership development experience intended to address an issue of public concern?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 33.3% 66.7% 2243

Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 25.7% 74.3% 642
Woman 36.3% 63.7% 1386

Another gender identity 42.5% 57.5% 87

Prefer not to disclose 33.6% 66.4% 128

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 31.9% 68.1% 540
Black (U.S.) 56.6% 43.4% 145
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 38.6% 61.4% 334

International (any race/ethnicity) 33.6% 66.4% 113

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 34.7% 65.3% 75

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 26.7% 73.3% 45

Other 32.4% 67.6% 182

White 28.3% 71.7% 803

Cornell, by Class First Year 30.7% 69.3% 225

Sophomore 31.4% 68.6% 579

Junior 35.9% 64.1% 705

Senior 33.2% 66.8% 734

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 33.8% 66.2% 455

Architecture, Art, & Planning 45.9% 54.1% 37

Arts & Sciences 36.2% 63.8% 663

Dyson 31.4% 68.6% 121

Engineering 23.7% 76.3% 439

Hotel 23.4% 76.6% 141

Human Ecology 41.4% 58.6% 215

Industrial & Labor Relations 424% 57.6% 172

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Did this leadership development experience involve collaboration with a community partner?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 44.9% 55.1% 2214

Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 371% 62.9% 634
Woman 48.1% 51.9% 1372

Another gender identity 48.8% 51.2% 84

Prefer not to disclose 46.0% 54.0% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 47.1% 52.9% 539
Black (U.S.) 56.1% 43.9% 139
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 52.3% 47.7% 331

International (any race/ethnicity) 43.1% 56.9% 109

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 41.4% 58.6% 70

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 37.8% 62.2% 45

Other 40.2% 59.8% 179

White 40.2% 59.8% 796

Cornell, by Class* First Year 54.5% 45.5% 222

Sophomore 42.4% 57.6% 571

Junior 44.4% 55.6% 692

Senior 44.3% 55.7% 729

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 44.1% 55.9% 451

Architecture, Art, & Planning 41.7% 58.3% 36

Arts & Sciences 44.5% 55.5% 651

Dyson 52.0% 48.0% 123

Engineering 38.6% 61.4% 435

Hotel 49.3% 50.7% 136

Human Ecology 51.7% 48.3% 211

Industrial & Labor Relations 47.4% 52.6% 171

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Who provided helpful mentoring advice to you, your group, or organization?

Other students
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 17.4% 82.6% 2274
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 18.1% 81.9% 651
Woman 16.4% 83.6% 1404
Another gender identity 21.6% 78.4% 88
Prefer not to disclose 21.4% 78.6% 131
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 15.8% 84.2% 552
Black (U.S.) 27.4% 72.6% 146
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.6% 81.4% 339
International (any race/ethnicity) 25.9% 74.1% 116
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.1% 82.9% 76
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 21.7% 78.3% 46
Other 14.2% 85.8% 183
White 15.4% 84.6% 810
Cornell, by Class First Year 16.2% 83.8% 229
Sophomore 15.2% 84.8% 586
Junior 17.5% 82.5% 716
Senior 19.4% 80.6% 743
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.7% 81.3% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 24.3% 75.7% 37
Arts & Sciences 19.2% 80.8% 673
Dyson 12.1% 87.9% 124
Engineering 14.3% 85.7% 447
Hotel 19.7% 80.3% 142
Human Ecology 15.8% 84.2% 215
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.1% 82.9% 175

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Who provided helpful mentoring advice to you, your group, or organization?
Community partner(s)

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 80.4% 19.6% 2274
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 83.3% 16.7% 651
Woman 79.0% 21.0% 1404
Another gender identity 75.0% 25.0% 88
Prefer not to disclose 84.7% 15.3% 131
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 79.0% 21.0% 552
Black (U.S.) 74.7% 25.3% 146
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 76.4% 23.6% 339
International (any race/ethnicity) 89.7% 10.3% 116
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 77.6% 22.4% 76
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 89.1% 10.9% 46
Other 80.3% 19.7% 183
White 82.6% 17.4% 810
Cornell, by Class First Year 79.9% 20.1% 229
Sophomore 82.4% 17.6% 586
Junior 79.6% 20.4% 716
Senior 79.7% 20.3% 743
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 79.6% 20.4% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 75.7% 24.3% 37
Arts & Sciences 79.9% 20.1% 673
Dyson 79.0% 21.0% 124
Engineering 85.0% 15.0% 447
Hotel 77.5% 22.5% 142
Human Ecology 77.7% 22.3% 215
Industrial & Labor Relations 80.0% 20.0% 175

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Who provided helpful mentoring advice to you, your group, or organization?

Alumni/ae
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 69.3% 30.7% 2274
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 62.1% 37.9% 651
Woman 72.2% 27.8% 1404
Another gender identity 69.3% 30.7% 88
Prefer not to disclose 74.8% 25.2% 131
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 70.7% 29.3% 552
Black (U.S.) 71.9% 28.1% 146
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 70.8% 29.2% 339
International (any race/ethnicity) 63.8% 36.2% 116
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 65.8% 34.2% 76
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 69.6% 30.4% 46
Other 75.4% 24.6% 183
White 67.3% 32.7% 810
Cornell, by Class** First Year 83.4% 16.6% 229
Sophomore 73.4% 26.6% 586
Junior 67.2% 32.8% 716
Senior 63.9% 36.1% 743
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 68.5% 31.5% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 81.1% 18.9% 37
Arts & Sciences 73.0% 27.0% 673
Dyson 60.5% 39.5% 124
Engineering 70.2% 29.8% 447
Hotel 51.4% 48.6% 142
Human Ecology 73.0% 27.0% 215
Industrial & Labor Relations 69.1% 30.9% 175

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Who provided helpful mentoring advice to you, your group, or organization?
Cornell faculty member(s)

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 70.1% 29.9% 2274
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 72.0% 28.0% 651
Woman 70.2% 29.8% 1404
Another gender identity 63.6% 36.4% 88
Prefer not to disclose 64.1% 35.9% 131
Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 74.6% 25.4% 552
Black (U.S.) 59.6% 40.4% 146
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 69.0% 31.0% 339
International (any race/ethnicity) 68.1% 31.9% 116
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 73.7% 26.3% 76
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 63.0% 37.0% 46
Other 73.2% 26.8% 183
White 69.4% 30.6% 810
Cornell, by Class** First Year 81.2% 18.8% 229
Sophomore 72.7% 27.3% 586
Junior 69.3% 30.7% 716
Senior 65.5% 34.5% 743
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 66.6% 33.4% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 67.6% 32.4% 37
Arts & Sciences 74.9% 25.1% 673
Dyson 70.2% 29.8% 124
Engineering 67.6% 32.4% 447
Hotel 55.6% 44.4% 142
Human Ecology 74.9% 25.1% 215
Industrial & Labor Relations 74.3% 25.7% 175

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Who provided helpful mentoring advice to you, your group, or organization?

Cornell staff member(s)
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 77.3% 22.7% 2274
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 78.6% 21.4% 651
Woman 76.6% 23.4% 1404
Another gender identity 69.3% 30.7% 88
Prefer not to disclose 84.0% 16.0% 131
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 80.3% 19.7% 552
Black (U.S.) 76.7% 23.3% 146
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 73.5% 26.5% 339
International (any race/ethnicity) 79.3% 20.7% 116
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 76.3% 23.7% 76
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 71.7% 28.3% 46
Other 81.4% 18.6% 183
White 76.3% 23.7% 810
Cornell, by Class* First Year 82.5% 17.5% 229
Sophomore 78.7% 21.3% 586
Junior 78.5% 21.5% 716
Senior 73.5% 26.5% 743
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 74.2% 25.8% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 73.0% 27.0% 37
Arts & Sciences 76.1% 23.9% 673
Dyson 83.9% 16.1% 124
Engineering 81.9% 18.1% 447
Hotel 76.1% 23.9% 142
Human Ecology 76.7% 23.3% 215
Industrial & Labor Relations 76.6% 23.4% 175

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Who provided helpful mentoring advice to you, your group, or organization?
No one provided mentoring advice

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 94.2% 5.8% 2274
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 93.5% 6.5% 651
Woman 94.4% 5.6% 1404
Another gender identity 96.6% 3.4% 88
Prefer not to disclose 94.7% 5.3% 131
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 95.1% 4.9% 552
Black (U.S.) 93.2% 6.8% 146
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 93.2% 6.8% 339
International (any race/ethnicity) 93.1% 6.9% 116
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 92.1% 7.9% 76
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 91.3% 8.7% 46
Other 95.1% 4.9% 183
White 94.6% 54% 810
Cornell, by Class First Year 92.1% 7.9% 229
Sophomore 94.2% 5.8% 586
Junior 93.9% 6.1% 716
Senior 95.3% 4.7% 743
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.8% 5.2% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.3% 2.7% 37
Arts & Sciences 92.6% 7.4% 673
Dyson 95.2% 4.8% 124
Engineering 94.9% 5.1% 447
Hotel 94.4% 5.6% 142
Human Ecology 96.3% 3.7% 215
Industrial & Labor Relations 93.7% 6.3% 175

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following experiences, if any, did you not do but wish you had taken advantage of at Cornell?

Studying abroad
No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 52.6% 47.4% 970
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 53.3% 46.7% 287
Woman 51.8% 48.2% 589
Another gender identity 52.6% 47.4% 38
Prefer not to disclose 57.1% 42.9% 56
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 46.6% 53.4% 232
Black (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 60
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 46.9% 53.1% 143
International (any race/ethnicity) 68.3% 31.7% 63
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 54.8% 45.2% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 57.9% 42.1% 19
Other 56.6% 43.4% 76
White 56.8% 43.2% 345
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 52.6% 47.4% 970
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.2% 48.8% 215
Architecture, Art, & Planning 84.2% 15.8% 19
Arts & Sciences 51.7% 48.3% 271
Dyson 44.7% 55.3% 38
Engineering 53.2% 46.8% 237
Hotel 54.7% 45.3% 53
Human Ecology 50.0% 50.0% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 56.4% 43.6% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following academic experiences, if any, did you not do but wish you had taken advantage of at Cornell?

Internship
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 87.9% 12.1% 970
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 89.2% 10.8% 287
Woman 88.8% 11.2% 589
Another gender identity 81.6% 18.4% 38
Prefer not to disclose 76.8% 23.2% 56
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 88.4% 11.6% 232
Black (U.S.) 88.3% 11.7% 60
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 86.0% 14.0% 143
International (any race/ethnicity) 79.4% 20.6% 63
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 83.9% 16.1% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 89.5% 10.5% 19
Other 89.5% 10.5% 76
White 89.9% 10.1% 345
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 87.9% 12.1% 970
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 85.1% 14.9% 215
Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.7% 5.3% 19
Arts & Sciences 86.7% 13.3% 271
Dyson 97.4% 2.6% 38
Engineering 87.3% 12.7% 237
Hotel 94.3% 57% 53
Human Ecology 87.8% 12.2% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 92.7% 7.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following academic experiences, if any, did you not do but wish you had taken advantage of at Cornell?
Undergraduate research

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 76.3% 23.7% 970
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 78.4% 21.6% 287
Woman 75.4% 24.6% 589
Another gender identity 71.1% 28.9% 38
Prefer not to disclose 78.6% 21.4% 56
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 83.2% 16.8% 232
Black (U.S.) 76.7% 23.3% 60
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 73.4% 26.6% 143
International (any race/ethnicity) 71.4% 28.6% 63
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 93.5% 65% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 78.9% 21.1% 19
Other 73.7% 26.3% 76
White 72.5% 27.5% 345
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 76.3% 23.7% 970
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 79.1% 20.9% 215
Architecture, Art, & Planning 42.1% 57.9% 19
Arts & Sciences 77.1% 22.9% 271
Dyson 68.4% 31.6% 38
Engineering 79.3% 20.7% 237
Hotel 67.9% 32.1% 53
Human Ecology 80.5% 19.5% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 67.3% 32.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following academic experiences, if any, did you not do but wish you had taken advantage of at Cornell?
Service or community-based learning

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 84.4% 15.6% 970
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 90.6% 9.4% 287
Woman 81.0% 19.0% 589
Another gender identity 76.3% 23.7% 38
Prefer not to disclose 94.6% 5.4% 56
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 86.2% 13.8% 232
Black (U.S.) 88.3% 11.7% 60
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 80.4% 19.6% 143
International (any race/ethnicity) 81.0% 19.0% 63
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.8% 32% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 89.5% 10.5% 19
Other 78.9% 21.1% 76
White 84.6% 15.4% 345
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 84.4% 15.6% 970
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 83.3% 16.7% 215
Architecture, Art, & Planning 78.9% 21.1% 19
Arts & Sciences 84.5% 15.5% 271
Dyson 84.2% 15.8% 38
Engineering 87.8% 12.2% 237
Hotel 81.1% 18.9% 53
Human Ecology 81.7% 18.3% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 83.6% 16.4% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following academic experiences, if any, did you not do but wish you had taken advantage of at Cornell?
I'was not interested in any of these experiences.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 87.5% 12.5% 970
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 79.1% 20.9% 287
‘Woman 92.0% 8.0% 589
Another gender identity 84.2% 15.8% 38
Prefer not to disclose 85.7% 14.3% 56
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 87.5% 12.5% 232
Black (U.S.) 90.0% 10.0% 60
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 88.8% 11.2% 143
International (any race/ethnicity) 87.3% 12.7% 63
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 87.1% 12.9% 31
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 73.7% 26.3% 19
Other 90.8% 9.2% 76
White 86.7% 13.3% 345
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 87.5% 12.5% 970
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 87.4% 12.6% 215
Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.7% 5.3% 19
Arts & Sciences 87.5% 12.5% 271
Dyson 84.2% 15.8% 38
Engineering 86.1% 13.9% 237
Hotel 81.1% 18.9% 53
Human Ecology 93.9% 6.1% 82
Industrial & Labor Relations 90.9% 9.1% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of studying abroad? I didn't know how to fund it.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 82.2% 17.8% 460
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 81.3% 18.7% 134
Woman 83.5% 16.5% 284
Another gender identity 72.2% 27.8% 18
Prefer not to disclose 79.2% 20.8% 24
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 83.1% 16.9% 124
Black (U.S.) 75.0% 25.0% 36
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 71.1% 28.9% 76
International (any race/ethnicity) 75.0% 25.0% 20
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 92.9% 7.1% 14
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 87.5% 12.5% 8
Other 81.8% 18.2% 33
White 88.6% 11.4% 149
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 82.2% 17.8% 460
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 78.1% 21.9% 105
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 86.3% 13.7% 131
Dyson 85.7% 14.3% 21
Engineering 82.0% 18.0% 111
Hotel 83.3% 16.7% 24
Human Ecology 82.9% 17.1% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 70.8% 29.2% 24

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of studying abroad? I found out about the possibility of doing this too late.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 86.3% 13.7% 460
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 88.8% 11.2% 134
‘Woman 85.6% 14.4% 284
Another gender identity 77.8% 22.2% 18
Prefer not to disclose 87.5% 12.5% 24
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 86.3% 13.7% 124
Black (U.S.) 80.6% 19.4% 36
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 81.6% 18.4% 76
International (any race/ethnicity) 90.0% 10.0% 20
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 78.6% 21.4% 14
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 87.5% 12.5% 8
Other 84.8% 15.2% 33
White 90.6% 9.4% 149
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 86.3% 13.7% 460
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.5% 10.5% 105
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 84.7% 15.3% 131
Dyson 85.7% 14.3% 21
Engineering 85.6% 14.4% 111
Hotel 95.8% 4.2% 24
Human Ecology 80.5% 19.5% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 83.3% 16.7% 24

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of studying abroad? I thought it would get in the way of my degree requirements.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 44.1% 55.9% 460
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 51.5% 48.5% 134
Woman 40.1% 59.9% 284
Another gender identity 44.4% 55.6% 18
Prefer not to disclose 50.0% 50.0% 24
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 37.1% 62.9% 124
Black (U.S.) 38.9% 61.1% 36
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 55.3% 44.7% 76
International (any race/ethnicity) 50.0% 50.0% 20
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 14.3% 85.7% 14
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 50.0% 50.0% 8
Other 39.4% 60.6% 33
White 48.3% 51.7% 149
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 44.1% 55.9% 460
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 45.7% 54.3% 105
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 42.7% 57.3% 131
Dyson 85.7% 14.3% 21
Engineering 26.1% 73.9% 111
Hotel 58.3% 41.7% 24
Human Ecology 41.5% 58.5% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 79.2% 20.8% 24

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of studying abroad? Time constraints due to extracurricular activities.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 69.1% 30.9% 460
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 69.4% 30.6% 134
Woman 69.7% 30.3% 284
Another gender identity 50.0% 50.0% 18
Prefer not to disclose 75.0% 25.0% 24
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 68.5% 31.5% 124
Black (U.S.) 75.0% 25.0% 36
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 69.7% 30.3% 76
International (any race/ethnicity) 80.0% 20.0% 20
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 57.1% 42.9% 14
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 75.0% 25.0% 8
Other 72.7% 27.3% 33
White 66.4% 33.6% 149
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 69.1% 30.9% 460
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 72.4% 27.6% 105
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 63.4% 36.6% 131
Dyson 71.4% 28.6% 21
Engineering 73.0% 27.0% 111
Hotel 70.8% 29.2% 24
Human Ecology 68.3% 31.7% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 62.5% 37.5% 24

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of studying abroad? The COVID-19 pandemic.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 52.4% 47.6% 460
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 50.0% 50.0% 134
Woman 56.0% 44.0% 284
Another gender identity 33.3% 66.7% 18
Prefer not to disclose 37.5% 62.5% 24
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 124
Black (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 36
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 39.5% 60.5% 76
International (any race/ethnicity) 60.0% 40.0% 20
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 71.4% 28.6% 14
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 50.0% 50.0% 8
Other 69.7% 30.3% 33
White 55.0% 45.0% 149
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 52.4% 47.6% 460
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 47.6% 52.4% 105
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 53.4% 46.6% 131
Dyson 28.6% 71.4% 21
Engineering 59.5% 40.5% 111
Hotel 50.0% 50.0% 24
Human Ecology 63.4% 36.6% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 41.7% 58.3% 24

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of studying abroad? Other barrier(s).

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 87.8% 12.2% 460
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 88.8% 11.2% 134
Woman 87.0% 13.0% 284
Another gender identity 83.3% 16.7% 18
Prefer not to disclose 95.8% 4.2% 24
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 92.7% 7.3% 124
Black (U.S.) 91.7% 83% 36
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 90.8% 9.2% 76
International (any race/ethnicity) 80.0% 20.0% 20
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 92.9% 7.1% 14
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 8
Other 78.8% 21.2% 33
White 83.2% 16.8% 149
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 87.8% 12.2% 460
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 83.8% 16.2% 105
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 87.8% 12.2% 131
Dyson 90.5% 9.5% 21
Engineering 94.6% 5.4% 111
Hotel 87.5% 12.5% 24
Human Ecology 82.9% 17.1% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 83.3% 16.7% 24

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of doing an internship? I did't know how to fund it.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 84.6% 15.4% 117
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 93.5% 6.5% 31
Woman 78.8% 21.2% 66
Another gender identity 85.7% 14.3% 7

Prefer not to disclose 92.3% 7.7% 13
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 77.8% 22.2% 27
Black (U.S.) 71.4% 28.6% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.0% 5.0% 20

International (any race/ethnicity) 84.6% 15.4% 13
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 87.5% 12.5% 8

White 85.7% 14.3% 35
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Senior 84.6% 15.4% 117

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 84.4% 15.6% 32
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Arts & Sciences 83.3% 16.7% 36
Dyson Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Engineering 93.3% 6.7% 30
Hotel Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Human Ecology 70.0% 30.0% 10
Industrial & Labor Relations Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of doing an internship? I found out about the possibility of doing this too late.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 65.8% 34.2% 117
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 77.4% 22.6% 31
‘Woman 60.6% 39.4% 66
Another gender identity 57.1% 42.9% 7

Prefer not to disclose 69.2% 30.8% 13
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 66.7% 33.3% 27
Black (U.S.) 57.1% 42.9% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 65.0% 35.0% 20

International (any race/ethnicity) 92.3% 7.7% 13
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 75.0% 25.0% 8

White 54.3% 45.7% 35
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Senior 65.8% 34.2% 117

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 68.8% 31.3% 32
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Arts & Sciences 58.3% 41.7% 36
Dyson Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Engineering 76.7% 23.3% 30
Hotel Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Human Ecology 70.0% 30.0% 10
Industrial & Labor Relations Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of doing an internship? I thought it would get in the way of my degree requirements.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 89.7% 10.3% 117
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 90.3% 9.7% 31
Woman 87.9% 12.1% 66
Another gender identity 85.7% 14.3% 7

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 13
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 85.2% 14.8% 27
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 90.0% 10.0% 20

International (any race/ethnicity) 92.3% 7.7% 13
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 87.5% 12.5% 8

White 91.4% 8.6% 35
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Senior 89.7% 10.3% 117

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 90.6% 9.4% 32
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Arts & Sciences 86.1% 13.9% 36
Dyson Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Engineering 100.0% 30
Hotel Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Human Ecology 80.0% 20.0% 10
Industrial & Labor Relations Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing an internship? Time constraints due to involvement in extracurricular activities.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 77.8% 22.2% 117
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 83.9% 16.1% 31
‘Woman 77.3% 22.7% 66
Another gender identity 57.1% 42.9% 7
Prefer not to disclose 76.9% 23.1% 13
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 77.8% 22.2% 27
Black (U.S.) 57.1% 42.9% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 20
International (any race/ethnicity) 84.6% 15.4% 13
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 100.0% 8
White 68.6% 31.4% 35
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 77.8% 22.2% 117
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 84.4% 15.6% 32
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Arts & Sciences 69.4% 30.6% 36
Dyson Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Engineering 80.0% 20.0% 30
Hotel Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Human Ecology 70.0% 30.0% 10
Industrial & Labor Relations Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing an internship? The COVID-19 pandemic.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 41.9% 58.1% 117
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 48.4% 51.6% 31
Woman 37.9% 62.1% 66
Another gender identity 14.3% 85.7% 7

Prefer not to disclose 61.5% 38.5% 13
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 37.0% 63.0% 27
Black (U.S.) 28.6% 71.4% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 55.0% 45.0% 20

International (any race/ethnicity) 61.5% 38.5% 13
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 37.5% 62.5% 8

White 28.6% 71.4% 35
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Senior 41.9% 58.1% 117

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.4% 65.6% 32
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Arts & Sciences 47.2% 52.8% 36
Dyson Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Engineering 43.3% 56.7% 30
Hotel Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Human Ecology 40.0% 60.0% 10
Industrial & Labor Relations Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing an internship? Other barrier(s).

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 67.5% 32.5% 117
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 58.1% 41.9% 31
Woman 72.7% 27.3% 66
Another gender identity 85.7% 14.3% 7

Prefer not to disclose 53.8% 46.2% 13
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 74.1% 25.9% 27
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 20

International (any race/ethnicity) 61.5% 38.5% 13
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 62.5% 37.5% 8

White 71.4% 28.6% 35
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Senior 67.5% 32.5% 117

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 78.1% 21.9% 32
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Arts & Sciences 63.9% 36.1% 36
Dyson Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Engineering 60.0% 40.0% 30
Hotel Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Human Ecology 60.0% 40.0% 10
Industrial & Labor Relations Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing undergraduate research? I didn't know how to fund it.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 88.3% 11.7% 230
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 93.5% 6.5% 62
Woman 89.0% 11.0% 145
Another gender identity 63.6% 36.4% 11
Prefer not to disclose 75.0% 25.0% 12
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 87.2% 12.8% 39
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 14
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 81.6% 18.4% 38
International (any race/ethnicity) 88.9% 11.1% 18
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other 85.0% 15.0% 20
White 91.6% 84% 95
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 88.3% 11.7% 230
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 84.4% 15.6% 45
Architecture, Art, & Planning 63.6% 36.4% 11
Arts & Sciences 93.5% 6.5% 62
Dyson 91.7% 8.3% 12
Engineering 87.8% 12.2% 49
Hotel 88.2% 11.8% 17
Human Ecology 93.8% 6.3% 16
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.9% 11.1% 18

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing undergraduate research? I found out about the possibility of doing this too late.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 57.0% 43.0% 230
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 61.3% 38.7% 62
Woman 53.8% 46.2% 145
Another gender identity 72.7% 27.3% 11
Prefer not to disclose 58.3% 41.7% 12
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 53.8% 46.2% 39
Black (U.S.) 64.3% 35.7% 14
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 63.2% 36.8% 38
International (any race/ethnicity) 38.9% 61.1% 18
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other 60.0% 40.0% 20
White 56.8% 43.2% 95
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 57.0% 43.0% 230
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 60.0% 40.0% 45
Architecture, Art, & Planning 45.5% 54.5% 11
Arts & Sciences 62.9% 37.1% 62
Dyson 50.0% 50.0% 12
Engineering 59.2% 40.8% 49
Hotel 41.2% 58.8% 17
Human Ecology 50.0% 50.0% 16
Industrial & Labor Relations 55.6% 44.4% 18

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing undergraduate research? I thought it would get in the way of my degree requirements.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 83.5% 16.5% 230
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 87.1% 12.9% 62
Woman 84.8% 15.2% 145
Another gender identity 45.5% 54.5% 11
Prefer not to disclose 83.3% 16.7% 12
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 89.7% 10.3% 39
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 14
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 73.7% 26.3% 38
International (any race/ethnicity) 88.9% 11.1% 18
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other 75.0% 25.0% 20
White 86.3% 13.7% 95
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 83.5% 16.5% 230
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 82.2% 17.8% 45
Architecture, Art, & Planning 72.7% 27.3% 11
Arts & Sciences 88.7% 11.3% 62
Dyson 66.7% 33.3% 12
Engineering 89.8% 10.2% 49
Hotel 82.4% 17.6% 17
Human Ecology 87.5% 12.5% 16
Industrial & Labor Relations 66.7% 33.3% 18

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing undergraduate research? Time constraints due to involvement in extracurricular activities.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 55.7% 44.3% 230
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 58.1% 41.9% 62
Woman 53.8% 46.2% 145
Another gender identity 36.4% 63.6% 11
Prefer not to disclose 83.3% 16.7% 12
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 64.1% 35.9% 39
Black (U.S.) 57.1% 42.9% 14
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 57.9% 42.1% 38
International (any race/ethnicity) 61.1% 38.9% 18
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other 55.0% 45.0% 20
White 51.6% 48.4% 95
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 55.7% 44.3% 230
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 48.9% 51.1% 45
Architecture, Art, & Planning 45.5% 54.5% 11
Arts & Sciences 62.9% 37.1% 62
Dyson 25.0% 75.0% 12
Engineering 55.1% 44.9% 49
Hotel 88.2% 11.8% 17
Human Ecology 68.8% 31.3% 16
Industrial & Labor Relations 33.3% 66.7% 18

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing undergraduate research? The COVID-19 pandemic.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 81.3% 18.7% 230
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 85.5% 14.5% 62
Woman 80.0% 20.0% 145
Another gender identity 81.8% 18.2% 11
Prefer not to disclose 75.0% 25.0% 12
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 84.6% 15.4% 39
Black (U.S.) 92.9% 7.1% 14
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 86.8% 13.2% 38
International (any race/ethnicity) 61.1% 38.9% 18
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other 55.0% 45.0% 20
White 84.2% 15.8% 95
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 81.3% 18.7% 230
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 75.6% 24.4% 45
Architecture, Art, & Planning 45.5% 54.5% 11
Arts & Sciences 90.3% 9.7% 62
Dyson 100.0% 12
Engineering 81.6% 18.4% 49
Hotel 94.1% 59% 17
Human Ecology 68.8% 31.3% 16
Industrial & Labor Relations 72.2% 27.8% 18

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing undergraduate research? Other barrier(s).

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 74.3% 25.7% 230
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 72.6% 27.4% 62
Woman 76.6% 23.4% 145
Another gender identity 54.5% 45.5% 11
Prefer not to disclose 75.0% 25.0% 12
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 79.5% 20.5% 39
Black (U.S.) 64.3% 35.7% 14
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 65.8% 34.2% 38
International (any race/ethnicity) 72.2% 27.8% 18
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other 80.0% 20.0% 20
White 76.8% 23.2% 95
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 74.3% 25.7% 230
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.8% 22.2% 45
Architecture, Art, & Planning 90.9% 9.1% 11
Arts & Sciences 62.9% 37.1% 62
Dyson 91.7% 8.3% 12
Engineering 71.4% 28.6% 49
Hotel 76.5% 23.5% 17
Human Ecology 62.5% 37.5% 16
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 18

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing service or community-based learning? I didn't know how to fund it.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 80.1% 19.9% 151
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 100.0% 27
Woman 76.8% 23.2% 112
Another gender identity 66.7% 33.3% 9
Prefer not to disclose Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 78.1% 21.9% 32
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 82.1% 17.9% 28
International (any race/ethnicity) 83.3% 16.7% 12
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 81.3% 18.8% 16
White 81.1% 18.9% 53
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 80.1% 19.9% 151
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.8% 22.2% 36
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 83.3% 16.7% 42
Dyson 83.3% 16.7% 6
Engineering 75.9% 24.1% 29
Hotel 70.0% 30.0% 10
Human Ecology 80.0% 20.0% 15
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 9

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing service or community-based learning? I found out about the possibility of doing this too late.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 57.6% 42.4% 151
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 63.0% 37.0% 27
Woman 54.5% 45.5% 112
Another gender identity 77.8% 22.2% 9
Prefer not to disclose Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 56.3% 43.8% 32
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 53.6% 46.4% 28
International (any race/ethnicity) 58.3% 41.7% 12
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 50.0% 50.0% 16
White 60.4% 39.6% 53
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 57.6% 42.4% 151
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 69.4% 30.6% 36
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 50.0% 50.0% 42
Dyson 16.7% 83.3% 6
Engineering 69.0% 31.0% 29
Hotel 40.0% 60.0% 10
Human Ecology 46.7% 53.3% 15
Industrial & Labor Relations 77.8% 22.2% 9

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing service or community-based learning? I thought it would get in the way of my degree requirements.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 80.8% 19.2% 151
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 85.2% 14.8% 27
Woman 82.1% 17.9% 112
Another gender identity 55.6% 44.4% 9
Prefer not to disclose Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 84.4% 15.6% 32
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 82.1% 17.9% 28
International (any race/ethnicity) 75.0% 25.0% 12
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 75.0% 25.0% 16
White 79.2% 20.8% 53
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 80.8% 19.2% 151
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 75.0% 25.0% 36
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 78.6% 21.4% 42
Dyson 83.3% 16.7% 6
Engineering 79.3% 20.7% 29
Hotel 100.0% 10
Human Ecology 86.7% 13.3% 15
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.9% 11.1% 9

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing service or community-based learning? Time constraints due to extracurricular activities.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 49.7% 50.3% 151
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 40.7% 59.3% 27
Woman 50.0% 50.0% 112
Another gender identity 66.7% 33.3% 9
Prefer not to disclose Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 53.1% 46.9% 32
Black (U.S.) 429% 57.1% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 60.7% 39.3% 28
International (any race/ethnicity) 50.0% 50.0% 12
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 56.3% 43.8% 16
White 39.6% 60.4% 53
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 49.7% 50.3% 151
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.8% 47.2% 36
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 52.4% 47.6% 42
Dyson 50.0% 50.0% 6
Engineering 48.3% 51.7% 29
Hotel 50.0% 50.0% 10
Human Ecology 53.3% 46.7% 15
Industrial & Labor Relations 33.3% 66.7% 9

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing service or community-based learning? The COVID-19 pandemic.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 70.9% 29.1% 151
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 74.1% 25.9% 27
Woman 70.5% 29.5% 112
Another gender identity 66.7% 33.3% 9
Prefer not to disclose Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 71.9% 28.1% 32
Black (U.S.) 71.4% 28.6% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 67.9% 32.1% 28
International (any race/ethnicity) 75.0% 25.0% 12
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 62.5% 37.5% 16
White 71.7% 28.3% 53
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 70.9% 29.1% 151
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 66.7% 33.3% 36
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 73.8% 26.2% 42
Dyson 100.0% 6
Engineering 79.3% 20.7% 29
Hotel 90.0% 10.0% 10
Human Ecology 53.3% 46.7% 15
Industrial & Labor Relations 44.4% 55.6% 9

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What got in the way of your doing service or community-based learning? Other barrier(s).

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 92.1% 7.9% 151
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 96.3% 3.7% 27
‘Woman 91.1% 8.9% 112
Another gender identity 88.9% 11.1% 9
Prefer not to disclose Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 32
Black (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 7
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 82.1% 17.9% 28
International (any race/ethnicity) 91.7% 8.3% 12
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other 93.8% 6.3% 16
White 94.3% 5.7% 53
Cornell, by Class First Year Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Senior 92.1% 7.9% 151
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.4% 5.6% 36
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 92.9% 7.1% 42
Dyson 100.0% 6
Engineering 89.7% 10.3% 29
Hotel 80.0% 20.0% 10
Human Ecology 93.3% 6.7% 15
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.9% 11.1% 9

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Faculty members are willing to talk with me individually.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 35.9% 58.2% 5.3% 0.6% 4013
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 36.5% 57.5% 5.3% 0.7% 1362
‘Woman 35.2% 58.9% 5.5% 0.4% 2276
Another gender identity 41.3% 51.7% 3.5% 3.5% 143
Prefer not to disclose 35.3% 59.5% 4.3% 0.9% 232
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 28.6% 71.4% 7
Asian (U.S.) 27.4% 65.3% 6.8% 0.5% 1000
Black (U.S.) 27.5% 63.6% 8.5% 0.4% 247
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 37.9% 56.6% 5.0% 0.5% 604
International (any race/ethnicity) 47.8% 49.4% 2.8% 249
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 371% 55.6% 6.5% 0.8% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 33.3% 58.9% 6.7% 1.1% 90
Other 30.2% 66.0% 3.2% 0.6% 344
White 42.1% 52.4% 4.5% 1.0% 1346
Cornell, by Class** First Year 31.8% 62.2% 5.6% 0.4% 1000
Sophomore 31.0% 63.0% 5.1% 0.9% 1044
Junior 36.5% 57.4% 5.5% 0.6% 1013
Senior 44.7% 49.7% 4.9% 0.7% 956
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 37.9% 56.9% 4.4% 0.9% 779
Architecture, Art, & Planning 32.3% 61.5% 6.3% 96
Arts & Sciences 37.4% 56.7% 5.5% 0.5% 1209
Dyson 371% 57.2% 4.6% 1.0% 194
Engineering 30.0% 63.1% 6.3% 0.7% 921
Hotel 47.2% 48.2% 3.7% 0.9% 218
Human Ecology 33.1% 60.0% 6.6% 0.3% 335
Industrial & Labor Relations 37.9% 57.9% 3.4% 0.8% 261

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Faculty members treat me fairly.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 32.4% 61.9% 5.1% 0.5% 4009
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 34.1% 60.7% 4.8% 0.4% 1362
‘Woman 31.6% 63.0% 4.9% 0.5% 2273
Another gender identity 30.8% 58.7% 7.7% 2.8% 143
Prefer not to disclose 31.2% 61.0% 6.9% 0.9% 231
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 85.7% 14.3% 7
Asian (U.S.) 26.0% 69.3% 4.6% 0.1% 999
Black (U.S.) 15.8% 69.6% 13.0% 1.6% 247
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 32.7% 60.3% 6.1% 0.8% 605
International (any race/ethnicity) 47.4% 49.4% 3.2% 249
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 33.9% 58.1% 6.5% 1.6% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 26.7% 64.4% 7.8% 1.1% 90
Other 29.7% 66.3% 3.8% 0.3% 344
White 38.5% 57.0% 3.9% 0.6% 1342
Cornell, by Class** First Year 30.1% 65.4% 4.3% 0.2% 999
Sophomore 29.5% 65.0% 4.8% 0.7% 1044
Junior 31.8% 62.7% 5.0% 0.6% 1010
Senior 38.6% 54.2% 6.5% 0.7% 956
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 31.8% 62.4% 4.9% 0.9% 779
Architecture, Art, & Planning 27.1% 65.6% 7.3% 96
Arts & Sciences 35.2% 59.0% 54% 0.4% 1210
Dyson 34.0% 61.9% 4.1% 194
Engineering 30.9% 65.0% 3.6% 0.5% 919
Hotel 35.5% 57.6% 6.0% 0.9% 217
Human Ecology 26.4% 64.6% 8.7% 0.3% 333
Industrial & Labor Relations 322% 62.5% 4.6% 0.8% 261

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Faculty members consider me for opportunities outside the classroom (e.g,, research opportunities, committees, fellowships, etc.).

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.4% 43.4% 38.0% 6.3% 3995
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 13.9% 46.1% 33.2% 6.8% 1357
Woman 11.1% 42.2% 41.1% 5.6% 2268

Another gender identity 15.5% 34.5% 38.7% 11.3% 142

Prefer not to disclose 14.0% 44.3% 35.5% 6.1% 228

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 14.3% 71.4% 14.3% 7
Asian (U.S.) 10.1% 45.4% 39.3% 5.2% 994
Black (U.S.) 6.1% 41.6% 44.1% 8.2% 245
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.8% 42.5% 37.5% 7.3% 603

International (any race/ethnicity) 21.7% 44.2% 30.5% 3.6% 249

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 13.8% 39.8% 40.7% 5.7% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 4.5% 48.9% 39.8% 6.8% 88

Other 84% 46.5% 39.5% 5.5% 344
White 14.7% 41.4% 36.9% 6.9% 1340

Cornell, by Class** First Year 7.8% 42.9% 42.8% 6.6% 989
Sophomore 10.6% 45.0% 39.3% 5.1% 1042
Junior 12.3% 44.7% 36.2% 6.8% 1009

Senior 19.2% 40.6% 33.6% 6.6% 955

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.7% 45.4% 32.9% 5.9% 777

Architecture, Art, & Planning 13.7% 40.0% 38.9% 7.4% 95
Arts & Sciences 12.3% 42.5% 38.8% 6.4% 1204

Dyson 12.4% 43.5% 39.4% 4.7% 193

Engineering 9.6% 44.3% 40.3% 5.8% 915

Hotel 17.0% 38.5% 38.1% 6.4% 218

Human Ecology 10.2% 46.1% 37.1% 6.6% 334

Industrial & Labor Relations 10.8% 39.4% 41.3% 8.5% 259

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



I feel T have to work harder than other students to be perceived as a good student.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 18.5% 34.4% 41.4% 5.7% 4007
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 16.2% 34.5% 42.1% 7.3% 1361
‘Woman 19.7% 34.2% 41.4% 4.7% 2272
Another gender identity 20.3% 30.1% 43.4% 6.3% 143
Prefer not to disclose 19.0% 39.0% 36.4% 5.6% 231
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 14.3% 85.7% 7
Asian (U.S.) 18.0% 38.0% 39.8% 4.2% 998
Black (U.S.) 32.1% 39.8% 23.2% 4.9% 246
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 26.4% 36.4% 33.6% 3.6% 605
International (any race/ethnicity) 20.5% 35.3% 37.8% 64% 249
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.1% 30.6% 51.6% 5.6% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 18.0% 36.0% 40.4% 5.6% 89
Other 16.9% 34.3% 45.9% 2.9% 344
White 13.5% 29.8% 48.3% 8.4% 1343
Cornell, by Class** First Year 18.5% 37.4% 39.5% 4.6% 997
Sophomore 17.3% 36.1% 42.0% 4.5% 1044
Junior 20.1% 33.1% 40.1% 6.7% 1012
Senior 18.1% 30.9% 44.0% 6.9% 954
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 20.5% 35.2% 39.7% 4.6% 779
Architecture, Art, & Planning 15.6% 27.1% 53.1% 4.2% 96
Arts & Sciences 17.9% 32.9% 42.3% 6.9% 1206
Dyson 13.9% 39.2% 41.8% 5.2% 194
Engineering 17.2% 33.3% 43.5% 6.0% 919
Hotel 21.6% 36.2% 38.1% 4.1% 218
Human Ecology 21.3% 35.9% 37.1% 5.7% 334
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.0% 39.1% 38.7% 42% 261

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Course content includes perspectives and contributions of people like me.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.2% 62.7% 20.1% 4.0% 3997
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 14.4% 66.2% 15.8% 3.6% 1359
Woman 12.6% 62.0% 21.9% 3.6% 2267
Another gender identity 11.2% 52.4% 26.6% 9.8% 143
Prefer not to disclose 13.6% 55.7% 24.6% 6.1% 228
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 42.9% 57.1% 7
Asian (U.S.) 85% 66.5% 22.7% 2.3% 997
Black (U.S.) 53% 43.5% 36.2% 15.0% 246
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.5% 59.6% 21.8% 6.1% 602
International (any race/ethnicity) 18.1% 57.8% 20.1% 4.0% 249
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.3% 72.6% 16.9% 3.2% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 6.7% 56.2% 33.7% 3.4% 89
Other 10.5% 64.5% 22.7% 2.3% 344
White 19.4% 64.8% 13.2% 2.7% 1337
Cornell, by Class** First Year 11.1% 66.1% 19.9% 2.9% 994
Sophomore 11.9% 64.5% 20.8% 2.9% 1044
Junior 12.6% 62.4% 20.6% 4.5% 1011
Senior 17.6% 57.5% 19.2% 5.7% 948
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.8% 62.1% 19.5% 4.6% 778
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.4% 60.4% 25.0% 4.2% 96
Arts & Sciences 13.3% 63.7% 19.3% 3.7% 1200
Dyson 14.4% 60.8% 20.6% 4.1% 194
Engineering 11.2% 63.1% 21.8% 3.8% 917
Hotel 16.5% 61.0% 19.3% 3.2% 218
Human Ecology 14.1% 64.6% 17.4% 3.9% 333
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.2% 59.8% 21.8% 42% 261

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How many faculty know you well enough to provide a letter of recommendation?

None One Two Three Four Five or more Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 29.0% 27.0% 25.5% 12.3% 3.5% 2.6% 3996
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 33.0% 27.6% 22.3% 11.9% 2.9% 2.3% 1360
Woman 26.3% 27.2% 27.7% 12.4% 3.8% 2.6% 2272

Another gender identity 24.5% 23.8% 28.0% 13.3% 4.9% 5.6% 143

Prefer not to disclose 35.7% 23.5% 20.4% 14.0% 3.2% 3.2% 221

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 6

Asian (U.S.) 33.0% 29.7% 24.6% 8.8% 24% 14% 995

Black (U.S.) 26.3% 26.3% 27.5% 13.8% 4.5% 1.6% 247

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 28.0% 27.0% 25.1% 14.5% 3.5% 2.0% 601

International (any race/ethnicity) 27.2% 25.2% 24.8% 12.4% 6.4% 4.0% 250

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 28.2% 22.6% 27.4% 12.9% 3.2% 5.6% 124

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 28.9% 28.9% 21.1% 15.6% 2.2% 3.3% 90

Other 30.8% 28.2% 23.2% 11.7% 3.8% 2.3% 341

White 27.2% 25.3% 26.9% 13.6% 3.7% 3.4% 1340

Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 46.5% 32.0% 16.1% 4.6% 0.5% 0.2% 993
Sophomore 33.8% 30.2% 23.5% 9.3% 1.8% 1.3% 1041
Junior 23.5% 25.2% 31.2% 13.7% 3.2% 3.2% 1007

Senior 11.4% 20.2% 31.3% 22.2% 8.9% 6.0% 955

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 22.5% 25.4% 28.7% 15.4% 4.4% 3.6% 773

Architecture, Art, & Planning 25.0% 17.7% 31.3% 16.7% 7.3% 2.1% 96

Arts & Sciences 27.4% 25.1% 26.0% 14.3% 4.2% 2.9% 1202

Dyson 38.9% 26.4% 24.9% 6.7% 1.6% 1.6% 193

Engineering 39.1% 29.2% 21.1% 8.3% 1.1% 12% 920

Hotel 27.5% 28.0% 26.6% 13.3% 1.8% 2.8% 218

Human Ecology 18.9% 31.8% 27.6% 13.5% 5.1% 3.0% 333

Industrial & Labor Relations 28.7% 29.5% 23.4% 8.8% 57% 3.8% 261

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you know these faculty? Faculty member was formally assigned to be my faculty advisor.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 69.8% 30.2% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 73.3% 26.7% 536
Woman 67.7% 32.3% 1057
Another gender identity 67.6% 32.4% 74
Prefer not to disclose 75.6% 24.4% 90
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 75.2% 24.8% 371
Black (U.S.) 66.7% 33.3% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 66.1% 33.9% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 63.9% 36.1% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 72.1% 27.9% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 78.9% 21.1% 38
Other 67.9% 32.1% 140
White 69.9% 30.1% 637
Cornell, by Class** First Year 82.2% 17.8% 213
Sophomore 72.8% 27.2% 375
Junior 70.2% 29.8% 516
Senior 63.9% 36.1% 653
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 50.4% 49.6% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 81.8% 18.2% 55
Arts & Sciences 72.5% 27.5% 571
Dyson 88.1% 11.9% 67
Engineering 71.8% 28.2% 291
Hotel 89.7% 10.3% 97
Human Ecology 67.1% 32.9% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 91.7% 8.3% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you know these faculty? A course taught by the faculty member.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.1% 90.9% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 8.2% 91.8% 536
Woman 10.0% 90.0% 1057
Another gender identity 2.7% 97.3% 74
Prefer not to disclose 8.9% 91.1% 90
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 9.2% 90.8% 371
Black (U.S.) 13.7% 86.3% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.9% 91.1% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 15.1% 84.9% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.6% 93.4% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 13.2% 86.8% 38
Other 5.0% 95.0% 140
White 82% 91.8% 637
Cornell, by Class First Year 5.6% 94.4% 213
Sophomore 8.0% 92.0% 375
Junior 10.3% 89.7% 516
Senior 10.0% 90.0% 653
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.2% 86.8% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.8% 98.2% 55
Arts & Sciences 6.8% 93.2% 571
Dyson 6.0% 94.0% 67
Engineering 12.4% 87.6% 291
Hotel 4.1% 95.9% 97
Human Ecology 11.0% 89.0% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.6% 95.4% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you know these faculty? Research project supervised by the faculty member.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 62.3% 37.7% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 63.8% 36.2% 536
Woman 61.1% 38.9% 1057
Another gender identity 62.2% 37.8% 74
Prefer not to disclose 66.7% 33.3% 90
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 55.8% 44.2% 371
Black (U.S.) 74.4% 25.6% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 64.6% 35.4% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 53.8% 46.2% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 59.0% 41.0% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 78.9% 21.1% 38
Other 60.7% 39.3% 140
White 63.9% 36.1% 637
Cornell, by Class** First Year 89.2% 10.8% 213
Sophomore 66.7% 33.3% 375
Junior 58.3% 41.7% 516
Senior 54.1% 45.9% 653
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 56.6% 43.4% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 90.9% 9.1% 55
Arts & Sciences 62.7% 37.3% 571
Dyson 79.1% 20.9% 67
Engineering 52.2% 47.8% 291
Hotel 94.8% 52% 97
Human Ecology 47.0% 53.0% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 77.1% 22.9% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you know these faculty? Independent study.

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 90.0% 10.0% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 89.7% 10.3% 536
Woman 90.3% 9.7% 1057
Another gender identity 87.8% 12.2% 74
Prefer not to disclose 90.0% 10.0% 90
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 91.1% 89% 371
Black (U.S.) 89.7% 10.3% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 91.1% 8.9% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 86.6% 13.4% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 88.5% 11.5% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 89.5% 10.5% 38
Other 91.4% 8.6% 140
White 89.3% 10.7% 637
Cornell, by Class** First Year 98.6% 1.4% 213
Sophomore 92.8% 7.2% 375
Junior 88.8% 11.2% 516
Senior 86.5% 13.5% 653
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.6% 10.4% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 87.3% 12.7% 55
Arts & Sciences 87.9% 12.1% 571
Dyson 94.0% 6.0% 67
Engineering 93.5% 6.5% 291
Hotel 95.9% 4.1% 97
Human Ecology 89.0% 11.0% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.1% 11.9% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you get to know these faculty? Honors thesis.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 91.7% 8.3% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 93.1% 6.9% 536
Woman 91.4% 8.6% 1057
Another gender identity 85.1% 14.9% 74
Prefer not to disclose 93.3% 6.7% 90
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 93.3% 6.7% 371
Black (U.S.) 96.6% 34% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 90.8% 9.2% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 89.1% 10.9% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 91.8% 82% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 81.6% 18.4% 38
Other 92.1% 7.9% 140
White 91.4% 8.6% 637
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 100.0% 213
Sophomore 98.7% 1.3% 375
Junior 92.2% 7.8% 516
Senior 84.7% 15.3% 653
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 91.8% 8.2% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 96.4% 3.6% 55
Arts & Sciences 86.3% 13.7% 571
Dyson 100.0% 67
Engineering 96.9% 3.1% 291
Hotel 99.0% 1.0% 97
Human Ecology 91.5% 8.5% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 92.7% 7.3% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you get to know these faculty? Residential community.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.9% 2.1% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 97.8% 2.2% 536
Woman 97.7% 2.3% 1057
Another gender identity 98.6% 1.4% 74
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 90
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 98.1% 1.9% 371
Black (U.S.) 94.9% 51% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 96.7% 3.3% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 38
Other 98.6% 1.4% 140
White 98.4% 1.6% 637
Cornell, by Class First Year 99.5% 0.5% 213
Sophomore 97.9% 2.1% 375
Junior 98.1% 1.9% 516
Senior 97.2% 2.8% 653
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 55
Arts & Sciences 97.4% 2.6% 571
Dyson 98.5% 1.5% 67
Engineering 98.3% 1.7% 291
Hotel 99.0% 1.0% 97
Human Ecology 98.8% 1.2% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 95.4% 4.6% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you get to know these faculty? Student organization.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 85.8% 14.2% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 86.8% 13.2% 536
Woman 85.7% 14.3% 1057
Another gender identity 82.4% 17.6% 74
Prefer not to disclose 83.3% 16.7% 90
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 89.8% 10.2% 371
Black (U.S.) 76.1% 23.9% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 83.8% 16.2% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 91.6% 8.4% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 83.6% 16.4% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 86.8% 13.2% 38
Other 91.4% 8.6% 140
White 84.1% 15.9% 637
Cornell, by Class** First Year 94.4% 5.6% 213
Sophomore 86.7% 13.3% 375
Junior 82.9% 17.1% 516
Senior 84.7% 15.3% 653
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 83.1% 16.9% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.2% 1.8% 55
Arts & Sciences 88.8% 11.2% 571
Dyson 94.0% 6.0% 67
Engineering 82.8% 17.2% 291
Hotel 76.3% 23.7% 97
Human Ecology 87.2% 12.8% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 82.6% 17.4% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you get to know these faculty? First-year advising seminar.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 96.9% 3.1% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 97.2% 2.8% 536
Woman 96.8% 32% 1057
Another gender identity 97.3% 2.7% 74
Prefer not to disclose 95.6% 4.4% 90
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 371
Black (U.S.) 94.0% 6.0% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 94.1% 5.9% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 96.6% 3.4% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.7% 33% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 38
Other 100.0% 140
White 96.9% 3.1% 637
Cornell, by Class** First Year 91.5% 8.5% 213
Sophomore 96.3% 3.7% 375
Junior 98.6% 1.4% 516
Senior 97.5% 25% 653
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.3% 1.7% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.2% 1.8% 55
Arts & Sciences 94.6% 5.4% 571
Dyson 100.0% 67
Engineering 97.6% 2.4% 291
Hotel 97.9% 2.1% 97
Human Ecology 98.2% 1.8% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 96.3% 3.7% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Through what context did you get to know these faculty? Other.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 91.1% 8.9% 1757
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 90.9% 9.1% 536
Woman 90.9% 9.1% 1057
Another gender identity 89.2% 10.8% 74
Prefer not to disclose 95.6% 4.4% 90
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 93.5% 65% 371
Black (U.S.) 90.6% 9.4% 117
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 90.0% 10.0% 271
International (any race/ethnicity) 92.4% 7.6% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 88.5% 11.5% 61
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 84.2% 15.8% 38
Other 95.7% 4.3% 140
White 89.5% 10.5% 637
Cornell, by Class** First Year 93.4% 6.6% 213
Sophomore 93.9% 6.1% 375
Junior 92.2% 7.8% 516
Senior 87.7% 12.3% 653
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 90.1% 9.9% 403
Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.5% 5.5% 55
Arts & Sciences 94.6% 5.4% 571
Dyson 86.6% 13.4% 67
Engineering 86.6% 13.4% 291
Hotel 87.6% 12.4% 97
Human Ecology 92.7% 7.3% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 89.9% 10.1% 109

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



During the current academic year, have you sought tutoring or academic assistance from your college or elsewhere at Cornell?

Yes, I have sought
Yes, I have sought tutoring tutoring or academic
No, I have not sought tutoring or  or academic assistance but it assistance and it helped
academic assistance. was not very helpful. Yes, I have sought tutoring or academic assistance and it helped some. quite a bit. Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 65.0% 9.4% 18.4% 7.2% 3977
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 74.1% 7.8% 12.2% 5.9% 1358
Woman 59.9% 9.8% 22.2% 8.1% 2274
Another gender identity 63.2% 13.9% 20.1% 2.8% 144
Prefer not to disclose 62.7% 12.9% 15.9% 8.5% 201
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 65.8% 8.3% 19.1% 6.9% 990
Black (U.S.) 45.5% 11.4% 29.7% 13.4% 246
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 60.4% 10.0% 20.0% 9.5% 599
International (any race/ethnicity) 63.9% 9.6% 18.9% 7.6% 249
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 68.5% 7.3% 15.3% 8.9% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 54.5% 13.6% 25.0% 6.8% 88
Other 62.5% 10.3% 19.9% 7.3% 341
White 71.3% 9.2% 14.6% 5.0% 1332
Cornell, by Class** First Year 57.3% 11.5% 22.2% 9.0% 988
Sophomore 63.5% 9.4% 20.0% 7.0% 1038
Junior 67.8% 8.9% 16.4% 6.9% 1001
Senior 71.7% 7.7% 14.8% 5.8% 950
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 57.2% 11.5% 22.4% 8.8% 771
Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.3% 4.3% 7.4% 94
Arts & Sciences 65.2% 8.8% 18.8% 7.2% 1197
Dyson 74.6% 7.8% 10.9% 6.7% 193
Engineering 67.5% 7.7% 18.0% 6.8% 917
Hotel 70.7% 12.1% 12.1% 5.1% 215
Human Ecology 55.8% 9.7% 24.8% 9.7% 330
Industrial & Labor Relations 69.6% 12.3% 12.7% 5.4% 260

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



No, I have not sought advice from

During the current academic year, have you sought advice from your academic advisor(s)?

Yes, I have sought academic
advice but it was not very

Yes, I have sought
academic advice and it

my academic advisor(s) helpful. Yes, I have sought academic advice and it helped some. helped quite a bit. Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 29.6% 16.1% 34.6% 19.7% 3981
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 34.3% 14.0% 33.8% 17.9% 1364
Woman 25.5% 17.5% 35.8% 21.2% 2273
Another gender identity 30.6% 14.6% 35.4% 19.4% 144
Prefer not to disclose 43.0% 15.0% 26.5% 15.5% 200
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 33.9% 15.6% 36.2% 14.3% 993
Black (U.S.) 17.9% 16.3% 34.6% 31.3% 246
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 28.5% 16.7% 32.4% 22.4% 599
International (any race/ethnicity) 35.6% 10.9% 32.4% 21.1% 247
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 24.4% 13.8% 39.8% 22.0% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 21.3% 14.6% 37.1% 27.0% 89
Other 29.0% 18.2% 37.2% 15.5% 341
White 29.1% 16.6% 33.6% 20.6% 1335
Cornell, by Class First Year 28.4% 16.2% 37.3% 18.1% 987
Sophomore 30.9% 16.0% 33.2% 20.0% 1040
Junior 29.0% 16.5% 34.6% 19.9% 1002
Senior 30.0% 15.5% 33.5% 20.9% 952
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 19.4% 18.7% 36.1% 25.8% 772
Architecture, Art, & Planning 43.6% 20.2% 28.7% 7.4% 94
Arts & Sciences 29.0% 12.7% 36.6% 21.7% 1198
Dyson 33.0% 17.5% 30.4% 19.1% 194
Engineering 36.0% 15.9% 33.3% 14.8% 917
Hotel 42.3% 20.9% 25.6% 11.2% 215
Human Ecology 26.0% 18.7% 38.1% 17.2% 331
Industrial & Labor Relations 262% 14.2% 34.6% 25.0% 260

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



During the current academic year, how often have you had a discussion about a service or community-based course, research activity, or program with an external partner?

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.4% 5.7% 16.3% 26.4% 49.2% 3960
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 1.8% 4.6% 16.1% 25.7% 51.8% 1358
Woman 2.7% 6.6% 16.1% 27.2% 47.4% 2263

Another gender identity 2.8% 2.1% 15.5% 25.4% 54.2% 142

Prefer not to disclose 3.6% 5.1% 20.3% 23.4% 47.7% 197

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 5.1% 16.6% 30.1% 46.8% 990
Black (U.S.) 33% 9.8% 20.4% 29.0% 37.6% 245
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.0% 6.1% 17.4% 24.6% 47.9% 593

International (any race/ethnicity) 2.8% 6.5% 15.3% 27.8% 47.6% 248

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.0% 4.8% 16.9% 17.7% 56.5% 124

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 4.5% 4.5% 10.2% 18.2% 62.5% 88

Other 1.2% 4.7% 17.9% 29.0% 47.2% 341
White 22% 54% 14.9% 24.4% 53.1% 1323

Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 1.9% 4.7% 15.4% 30.9% 47.1% 985
Sophomore 2.0% 57% 18.0% 26.6% 47.7% 1032
Junior 2.6% 6.6% 16.7% 25.0% 49.1% 1000

Senior 32% 57% 14.8% 23.1% 53.1% 943

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.7% 7.0% 19.4% 28.6% 42.2% 768

Architecture, Art, & Planning 32% 4.3% 20.2% 28.7% 43.6% 94
Arts & Sciences 2.2% 54% 15.5% 26.7% 50.2% 1193

Dyson 2.1% 3.1% 17.2% 30.7% 46.9% 192

Engineering 2.1% 4.8% 13.5% 22.6% 56.9% 910

Hotel 1.4% 4.7% 9.8% 25.7% 58.4% 214

Human Ecology 33% 7.3% 21.0% 28.6% 39.8% 329

Industrial & Labor Relations 3.5% 7.3% 17.7% 254% 46.2% 260

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your.

-.Broad knowledge in the arts and sciences

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 21.1% 35.8% 35.0% 8.0% 3919
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 20.1% 38.2% 34.6% 7.1% 1364
Woman 21.2% 35.1% 35.4% 8.3% 2267
Another gender identity 29.4% 30.1% 35.0% 5.6% 143
Prefer not to disclose 21.4% 29.7% 33.8% 15.2% 145
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 83.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 15.1% 38.3% 38.6% 8.1% 980
Black (U.S.) 18.8% 35.1% 33.5% 12.6% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 26.6% 36.3% 30.8% 6.3% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 31.6% 35.7% 25.4% 7.4% 244
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.9% 32.5% 42.3% 73% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 23.9% 25.0% 35.2% 15.9% 88
Other 18.6% 33.1% 38.8% 9.5% 338
White 22.6% 35.7% 34.5% 72% 1312
Cornell, by Class** First Year 14.5% 35.5% 41.2% 8.8% 974
Sophomore 19.8% 36.0% 36.1% 8.0% 1021
Junior 22.0% 36.2% 34.6% 72% 986
Senior 28.6% 35.4% 27.9% 8.1% 938
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.4% 39.1% 32.1% 7.4% 757
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.8% 39.1% 30.4% 7.6% 92
Arts & Sciences 30.5% 40.7% 26.4% 24% 1184
Dyson 7.8% 28.6% 45.8% 17.7% 192
Engineering 16.6% 31.5% 42.1% 9.7% 904
Hotel 9.5% 19.0% 44.3% 27.1% 210
Human Ecology 19.5% 39.0% 36.8% 4.6% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.0% 32.3% 42.0% 11.7% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...In depth knowledge in a field or discipline.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 38.6% 39.4% 19.0% 3.0% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 39.6% 40.1% 17.5% 2.7% 1360
Woman 37.9% 40.1% 19.3% 2.8% 2267

Another gender identity 42.7% 32.2% 18.2% 7.0% 143

Prefer not to disclose 35.2% 28.3% 30.3% 6.2% 145

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 16.7% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 30.8% 44.5% 22.0% 2.7% 979
Black (U.S.) 26.8% 38.1% 28.9% 6.3% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.0% 36.8% 19.7% 2.6% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 46.3% 37.3% 14.8% 1.6% 244

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 37.4% 43.1% 17.1% 24% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 33.3% 33.3% 26.4% 6.9% 87

Other 33.4% 40.8% 22.8% 3.0% 338
White 45.9% 36.9% 14.3% 3.0% 1312

Cornell, by Class** First Year 22.0% 41.0% 30.8% 6.2% 973
Sophomore 34.3% 45.2% 18.4% 2.1% 1019

Junior 47.4% 37.0% 13.9% 1.7% 985

Senior 51.1% 33.8% 12.9% 2.2% 938

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.4% 39.1% 17.8% 3.7% 757

Architecture, Art, & Planning 41.3% 33.7% 22.8% 22% 92
Arts & Sciences 39.3% 39.1% 19.9% 1.7% 1183

Dyson 24.5% 49.0% 21.4% 5.2% 192

Engineering 38.1% 39.7% 18.9% 3.3% 901

Hotel 51.4% 27.6% 18.6% 24% 210

Human Ecology 37.7% 43.5% 15.7% 3.1% 324

Industrial & Labor Relations 34.8% 39.5% 20.3% 5.5% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Career or work-related knowledge and skills.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 25.6% 33.5% 31.8% 9.1% 3904
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 26.5% 34.5% 31.4% 7.6% 1355
Woman 25.8% 33.4% 31.6% 9.2% 2261

Another gender identity 17.5% 29.4% 36.4% 16.8% 143

Prefer not to disclose 21.4% 31.0% 33.1% 14.5% 145

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 21.6% 36.3% 32.9% 9.2% 977
Black (U.S.) 20.2% 36.1% 34.5% 9.2% 238
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 29.4% 29.2% 32.6% 8.9% 586

International (any race/ethnicity) 28.8% 33.7% 31.3% 6.2% 243

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 27.6% 30.9% 35.0% 6.5% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 20.9% 32.6% 31.4% 15.1% 86

Other 19.9% 36.8% 34.7% 8.6% 337

White 28.9% 32.3% 29.2% 9.6% 1306

Cornell, by Class** First Year 16.3% 29.7% 39.1% 14.9% 965
Sophomore 25.3% 35.5% 31.8% 7.5% 1020

Junior 28.8% 35.7% 28.4% 7.0% 982

Senior 32.1% 33.0% 27.7% 72% 937

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 24.0% 36.1% 30.4% 9.5% 754

Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.5% 22.8% 46.7% 12.0% 92

Arts & Sciences 19.6% 28.5% 40.5% 11.4% 1181

Dyson 45.0% 37.7% 15.7% 1.6% 191

Engineering 24.4% 36.6% 29.9% 9.1% 897

Hotel 54.8% 30.8% 12.5% 19% 208

Human Ecology 23.4% 35.4% 31.4% 9.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 28.9% 39.5% 25.0% 6.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Writing clearly and effectively.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 20.8% 38.2% 34.6% 6.4% 3920
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 19.5% 36.2% 37.0% 7.3% 1363
‘Woman 21.6% 39.1% 33.5% 5.9% 2269
Another gender identity 23.9% 38.7% 33.8% 3.5% 142
Prefer not to disclose 17.8% 43.2% 31.5% 7.5% 146
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 15.5% 40.8% 36.9% 6.7% 980
Black (U.S.) 22.6% 35.1% 34.3% 7.9% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 27.7% 37.8% 29.7% 4.8% 585
International (any race/ethnicity) 27.0% 41.0% 28.7% 3.3% 244
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.1% 36.6% 39.8% 6.5% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 23.9% 40.9% 27.3% 8.0% 88
Other 17.8% 37.0% 36.7% 8.6% 338
White 21.2% 36.9% 35.6% 6.3% 1315
Cornell, by Class** First Year 14.0% 43.8% 34.9% 7.3% 974
Sophomore 16.8% 37.4% 40.4% 5.4% 1021
Junior 21.9% 36.3% 35.0% 6.8% 986
Senior 31.0% 35.4% 27.7% 6.0% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 20.7% 40.0% 34.0% 5.3% 758
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.4% 40.9% 34.4% 4.3% 93
Arts & Sciences 24.4% 39.1% 31.5% 5.0% 1183
Dyson 19.3% 35.9% 39.1% 5.7% 192
Engineering 11.1% 33.8% 44.2% 11.0% 903
Hotel 252% 40.0% 29.5% 5.2% 210
Human Ecology 25.0% 42.3% 28.1% 4.6% 324
Industrial & Labor Relations 30.7% 39.3% 26.1% 3.9% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Communicating well orally.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 18.1% 31.0% 36.6% 14.3% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 17.6% 30.6% 36.3% 15.5% 1358
Woman 18.4% 32.2% 36.0% 13.4% 2267
Another gender identity 19.6% 23.8% 39.2% 17.5% 143
Prefer not to disclose 17.2% 23.4% 46.2% 13.1% 145
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 15.7% 31.9% 40.4% 12.0% 978
Black (U.S.) 17.6% 27.7% 38.2% 16.4% 238
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 20.6% 32.4% 32.4% 14.7% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 23.7% 34.0% 32.4% 10.0% 241
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 13.8% 33.3% 38.2% 14.6% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 15.9% 29.5% 34.1% 20.5% 88
Other 17.8% 30.3% 37.1% 14.8% 337
White 18.4% 29.9% 36.2% 15.5% 1313
Cornell, by Class** First Year 9.5% 26.2% 41.1% 23.2% 973
Sophomore 13.8% 31.2% 39.9% 15.1% 1017
Junior 21.2% 33.0% 35.0% 10.8% 984
Senior 28.4% 33.8% 30.1% 7.7% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 19.3% 32.1% 33.7% 14.8% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.6% 35.5% 31.2% 10.8% 93
Arts & Sciences 16.9% 29.1% 39.6% 14.4% 1181
Dyson 26.7% 47.1% 23.6% 2.6% 191
Engineering 11.6% 28.1% 40.0% 20.3% 903
Hotel 30.1% 34.9% 31.1% 3.8% 209
Human Ecology 20.0% 29.8% 38.2% 12.0% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 22.7% 31.4% 33.7% 12.2% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Conducting scholarly research.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 18.0% 26.1% 33.2% 22.8% 3912
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 16.4% 25.0% 34.3% 24.3% 1360
Woman 18.8% 26.9% 32.3% 22.0% 2266
Another gender identity 22.4% 28.7% 32.9% 16.1% 143
Prefer not to disclose 16.1% 21.7% 35.7% 26.6% 143
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 13.5% 25.5% 35.5% 25.6% 978
Black (U.S.) 15.9% 25.5% 33.1% 25.5% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 21.6% 23.9% 33.2% 21.3% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 26.3% 26.7% 28.3% 18.8% 240
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.1% 26.8% 32.5% 23.6% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 13.6% 26.1% 35.2% 25.0% 88
Other 16.6% 24.9% 33.5% 24.9% 337
White 19.4% 27.8% 32.1% 20.7% 1312
Cornell, by Class** First Year 7.6% 17.7% 41.5% 33.2% 971
Sophomore 13.0% 28.6% 34.7% 23.7% 1019
Junior 22.9% 27.4% 30.7% 19.0% 984
Senior 29.1% 30.7% 25.4% 14.8% 938
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 23.1% 29.9% 30.5% 16.5% 757
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.0% 27.2% 39.1% 21.7% 92
Arts & Sciences 20.9% 27.1% 34.8% 17.3% 1179
Dyson 52% 18.8% 37.0% 39.1% 192
Engineering 11.5% 23.0% 32.7% 32.7% 901
Hotel 9.0% 15.7% 34.8% 40.5% 210
Human Ecology 29.2% 32.9% 27.1% 10.8% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.2% 26.6% 36.3% 19.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Thinking critically and analytically.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 37.3% 40.4% 19.3% 3.0% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 38.9% 37.4% 19.9% 3.8% 1361
Woman 37.0% 42.6% 18.4% 2.1% 2267

Another gender identity 33.6% 41.3% 21.0% 42% 143

Prefer not to disclose 31.3% 34.0% 26.4% 8.3% 144

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 31.1% 43.6% 22.8% 2.6% 978
Black (U.S.) 30.7% 43.3% 23.1% 2.9% 238
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.2% 38.3% 19.0% 1.5% 588

International (any race/ethnicity) 43.2% 36.5% 17.4% 2.9% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 37.4% 43.9% 14.6% 4.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 26.4% 39.1% 31.0% 3.4% 87

Other 34.9% 39.3% 21.0% 4.7% 338

White 41.7% 39.3% 15.5% 3.4% 1314

Cornell, by Class** First Year 25.0% 43.1% 27.3% 4.6% 972
Sophomore 32.3% 43.8% 21.4% 2.5% 1020

Junior 40.4% 40.5% 15.6% 3.5% 985

Senior 52.2% 33.8% 12.7% 1.3% 938

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 36.7% 42.4% 17.5% 3.4% 755

Architecture, Art, & Planning 34.4% 44.1% 20.4% 1.1% 93

Arts & Sciences 38.9% 40.6% 18.4% 2.0% 1182

Dyson 28.6% 47.4% 20.8% 3.1% 192

Engineering 40.1% 37.5% 18.9% 3.4% 903

Hotel 25.8% 37.3% 31.6% 5.3% 209

Human Ecology 39.5% 42.6% 16.4% 15% 324

Industrial & Labor Relations 35.8% 37.0% 22.2% 51% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Formulating/creating original ideas and solutions.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 26.4% 38.6% 28.8% 6.2% 3910
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 27.5% 38.2% 28.3% 6.0% 1358
Woman 26.0% 39.5% 28.9% 5.6% 2266

Another gender identity 24.5% 34.3% 35.7% 5.6% 143

Prefer not to disclose 25.9% 31.5% 25.9% 16.8% 143

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 21.9% 41.5% 30.9% 5.6% 975
Black (U.S.) 20.9% 41.8% 28.0% 9.2% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.2% 35.9% 29.3% 4.6% 587

International (any race/ethnicity) 38.4% 33.5% 21.5% 6.6% 242

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 20.3% 44.7% 26.0% 8.9% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 18.4% 32.2% 41.4% 8.0% 87

Other 24.0% 37.0% 31.7% 7.4% 338

White 28.8% 38.2% 27.2% 5.9% 1311

Cornell, by Class** First Year 18.0% 35.8% 37.0% 9.2% 971
Sophomore 22.8% 41.4% 29.1% 6.7% 1020

Junior 28.1% 40.1% 26.2% 5.6% 982

Senior 37.4% 36.8% 22.7% 3.1% 937

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 23.8% 41.0% 28.3% 6.9% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 39.8% 43.0% 15.1% 22% 93
Arts & Sciences 26.9% 37.2% 29.9% 6.0% 1178

Dyson 21.9% 41.1% 31.3% 5.7% 192

Engineering 27.6% 36.5% 29.4% 6.4% 901

Hotel 26.2% 36.2% 31.0% 6.7% 210

Human Ecology 28.6% 40.6% 25.8% 4.9% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 23.9% 41.2% 28.2% 6.7% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Using qu

and

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 31.0% 39.1% 25.0% 4.8% 3909
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 34.4% 37.4% 24.1% 4.0% 1359
Woman 29.2% 40.9% 25.2% 4.7% 2264
Another gender identity 23.9% 30.3% 34.5% 11.3% 142
Prefer not to disclose 33.3% 36.1% 22.2% 8.3% 144
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 28.1% 43.1% 24.7% 4.1% 976
Black (U.S.) 23.8% 41.8% 25.9% 8.4% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.2% 37.5% 27.1% 5.1% 586
International (any race/ethnicity) 39.0% 36.5% 20.7% 3.7% 241
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 28.5% 43.1% 24.4% 4.1% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 14.8% 38.6% 36.4% 10.2% 88
Other 29.3% 42.6% 23.4% 4.7% 338
White 35.2% 35.6% 24.7% 4.6% 1310
Cornell, by Class** First Year 21.5% 41.0% 30.0% 7.5% 969
Sophomore 28.2% 42.3% 24.9% 4.6% 1021
Junior 34.5% 39.5% 22.8% 3.3% 983
Senior 40.2% 33.4% 22.4% 4.0% 936
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 29.8% 40.3% 25.8% 4.1% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.3% 25.0% 47.8% 10.9% 92
Arts & Sciences 31.2% 38.0% 26.4% 4.4% 1177
Dyson 29.2% 46.4% 20.3% 4.2% 192
Engineering 39.6% 40.6% 16.6% 3.1% 903
Hotel 23.6% 40.4% 29.3% 6.7% 208
Human Ecology 33.8% 44.0% 20.6% 15% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.1% 28.1% 43.8% 16.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Understanding the process of science and experimentation

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 29.6% 32.9% 24.9% 12.6% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 30.3% 31.7% 25.9% 12.0% 1361
Woman 29.3% 34.1% 24.1% 12.5% 2269

Another gender identity 24.6% 28.9% 32.4% 14.1% 142

Prefer not to disclose 32.6% 28.5% 22.2% 16.7% 144

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 24.9% 38.0% 26.4% 10.7% 977
Black (U.S.) 25.9% 34.7% 26.4% 13.0% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 31.5% 31.6% 23.1% 13.8% 588

International (any race/ethnicity) 37.2% 30.2% 23.1% 9.5% 242

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 24.4% 36.6% 26.8% 12.2% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 19.3% 31.8% 25.0% 23.9% 88

Other 30.5% 28.7% 27.2% 13.6% 338

White 32.6% 30.5% 23.9% 12.9% 1313

Cornell, by Class** First Year 20.1% 36.4% 29.1% 14.4% 973
Sophomore 27.7% 34.9% 24.0% 13.3% 1019

Junior 33.6% 30.9% 23.8% 11.7% 986

Senior 37.4% 29.0% 22.8% 10.8% 938

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.8% 39.2% 17.7% 3.3% 758

Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.9% 19.6% 37.0% 32.6% 92

Arts & Sciences 28.0% 32.1% 28.6% 11.4% 1180

Dyson 9.9% 23.4% 42.7% 24.0% 192

Engineering 35.9% 39.3% 20.0% 4.8% 903

Hotel 10.5% 11.4% 26.2% 51.9% 210

Human Ecology 39.8% 38.9% 18.2% 3.1% 324

Industrial & Labor Relations 9.3% 16.7% 37.0% 37.0% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Leadership skills.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 22.0% 28.6% 33.6% 15.8% 3909
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 19.7% 28.2% 33.6% 18.5% 1357
Woman 23.6% 29.2% 33.5% 13.7% 2267
Another gender identity 18.9% 28.0% 35.0% 18.2% 143
Prefer not to disclose 21.8% 22.5% 34.5% 21.1% 142
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 18.8% 29.4% 37.6% 14.2% 976
Black (U.S.) 23.9% 27.3% 32.8% 16.0% 238
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 25.0% 26.7% 34.5% 13.8% 588
International (any race/ethnicity) 17.9% 31.7% 32.5% 17.9% 240
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 19.5% 33.3% 33.3% 13.8% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 24.1% 24.1% 25.3% 26.4% 87
Other 19.9% 28.5% 33.5% 18.1% 337
White 24.0% 28.4% 31.3% 16.3% 1312
Cornell, by Class** First Year 8.5% 21.6% 42.7% 27.2% 969
Sophomore 18.1% 29.0% 38.4% 14.5% 1017
Junior 26.3% 32.7% 27.9% 13.0% 984
Senior 35.7% 31.0% 24.9% 8.4% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 22.6% 31.3% 30.3% 15.7% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 13.0% 27.2% 40.2% 19.6% 92
Arts & Sciences 17.8% 28.2% 35.9% 18.2% 1177
Dyson 34.9% 31.3% 30.7% 3.1% 192
Engineering 19.4% 25.8% 35.5% 19.4% 904
Hotel 38.3% 28.7% 25.8% 72% 209
Human Ecology 23.5% 31.6% 33.4% 11.5% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 27.3% 26.6% 32.8% 13.3% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Being able to respectfully discuss controversial issues with others who hold different views.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 21.6% 33.8% 31.2% 13.4% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 20.3% 31.9% 32.0% 15.7% 1359
Woman 22.9% 35.6% 30.0% 11.4% 2267
Another gender identity 15.4% 35.0% 37.8% 11.9% 143
Prefer not to disclose 19.4% 21.5% 34.7% 24.3% 144
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 18.4% 36.6% 34.3% 10.7% 976
Black (U.S.) 20.5% 25.5% 37.7% 16.3% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 25.3% 32.1% 29.3% 13.3% 588
International (any race/ethnicity) 26.7% 41.6% 20.2% 11.5% 243
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 15.4% 35.0% 36.6% 13.0% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 29.5% 30.7% 22.7% 17.0% 88
Other 18.8% 33.0% 32.1% 16.1% 336
White 22.3% 32.9% 30.4% 14.3% 1312
Cornell, by Class** First Year 15.9% 32.9% 37.3% 13.9% 970
Sophomore 17.6% 35.0% 33.5% 13.8% 1020
Junior 24.5% 33.7% 28.6% 13.2% 984
Senior 28.9% 33.5% 25.0% 12.6% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 24.2% 33.3% 30.6% 11.9% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.1% 40.9% 33.3% 9.7% 93
Arts & Sciences 21.2% 33.7% 31.4% 13.7% 1179
Dyson 25.5% 32.8% 30.7% 10.9% 192
Engineering 16.6% 33.5% 32.7% 17.2% 902
Hotel 20.0% 32.4% 33.3% 14.3% 210
Human Ecology 29.3% 36.1% 28.7% 5.9% 324
Industrial & Labor Relations 24.1% 33.5% 27.6% 14.8% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your experience at Cornell contributed to your...Working effectively as a member of a team.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 32.1% 37.8% 24.3% 5.8% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 30.1% 37.2% 26.3% 6.4% 1361
Woman 34.3% 38.3% 22.2% 5.1% 2266
Another gender identity 20.3% 37.8% 35.0% 7.0% 143
Prefer not to disclose 27.3% 35.0% 28.0% 9.8% 143
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 30.4% 39.9% 24.6% 5.1% 978
Black (U.S.) 31.0% 35.6% 27.2% 6.3% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 36.1% 37.0% 22.7% 4.3% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 34.4% 41.1% 16.2% 8.3% 241
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 34.1% 38.2% 21.1% 6.5% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 31.0% 35.6% 19.5% 13.8% 87
Other 30.8% 39.3% 24.6% 5.3% 338
White 31.6% 36.3% 26.3% 5.9% 1312
Cornell, by Class** First Year 21.2% 36.7% 31.8% 10.3% 971
Sophomore 28.1% 41.2% 26.0% 4.7% 1019
Junior 35.4% 39.4% 20.5% 4.8% 986
Senior 44.3% 33.6% 18.8% 3.3% 937
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 30.5% 38.5% 25.3% 5.7% 755
Architecture, Art, & Planning 23.9% 38.0% 31.5% 6.5% 92
Arts & Sciences 28.3% 36.4% 27.7% 7.6% 1179
Dyson 38.5% 39.6% 18.2% 3.6% 192
Engineering 35.0% 39.3% 21.1% 4.6% 904
Hotel 39.2% 38.3% 20.6% 19% 209
Human Ecology 36.9% 37.5% 20.3% 5.2% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 30.4% 35.4% 27.6% 6.6% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your Cornell experience contributed to your...Being able to effectively engage with and learn from others whose backgrounds, identities or viewpoints differ from yours.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 32.1% 38.1% 23.8% 5.9% 3917
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 30.7% 37.4% 24.6% 73% 1360
Woman 33.5% 39.4% 22.5% 4.6% 2269
Another gender identity 26.6% 34.3% 32.2% 7.0% 143
Prefer not to disclose 30.3% 28.3% 28.3% 13.1% 145
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 29.1% 39.7% 26.5% 4.7% 980
Black (U.S.) 29.3% 30.5% 28.9% 11.3% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 37.1% 34.4% 22.3% 6.1% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 36.4% 39.3% 18.6% 5.8% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 26.8% 38.2% 26.0% 8.9% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 33.0% 35.2% 26.1% 5.7% 88
Other 29.3% 39.6% 24.9% 6.2% 338
White 33.1% 39.5% 21.9% 5.6% 1312
Cornell, by Class** First Year 24.4% 40.7% 28.5% 6.4% 972
Sophomore 27.1% 40.3% 26.7% 5.9% 1019
Junior 35.8% 37.9% 20.9% 5.5% 987
Senior 41.9% 33.1% 19.0% 6.1% 939
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.1% 38.2% 21.4% 6.2% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 24.7% 37.6% 35.5% 22% 93
Arts & Sciences 30.8% 38.2% 25.0% 5.9% 1182
Dyson 34.9% 38.0% 21.9% 5.2% 192
Engineering 29.7% 37.6% 25.9% 6.8% 902
Hotel 34.3% 34.3% 24.3% 7.1% 210
Human Ecology 36.9% 43.4% 16.6% 3.1% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 33.9% 35.4% 23.7% 7.0% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your Cornell experience contributed to your...Understanding the impact of human activities on the climate and natural environment.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24.5% 30.2% 30.2% 15.1% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 22.3% 29.7% 31.0% 17.0% 1361
Woman 25.8% 30.8% 29.6% 13.8% 2265
Another gender identity 25.2% 30.1% 31.5% 13.3% 143
Prefer not to disclose 23.6% 25.7% 30.6% 20.1% 144
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 18.3% 34.3% 33.5% 13.9% 978
Black (U.S.) 21.8% 28.5% 29.3% 20.5% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 29.8% 27.9% 27.1% 15.2% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 31.0% 30.6% 25.6% 12.8% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.9% 33.3% 33.3% 15.4% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 33.0% 26.1% 27.3% 13.6% 88
Other 24.3% 27.0% 32.9% 15.7% 337
White 26.2% 29.1% 29.3% 15.4% 1311
Cornell, by Class** First Year 18.2% 29.6% 32.7% 19.5% 971
Sophomore 23.8% 29.3% 33.0% 13.8% 1019
Junior 25.3% 32.5% 27.4% 14.8% 985
Senior 30.9% 29.3% 27.4% 12.4% 938
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 35.7% 32.8% 23.9% 7.7% 754
Architecture, Art, & Planning 31.2% 36.6% 26.9% 5.4% 93
Arts & Sciences 25.3% 30.5% 30.1% 14.1% 1179
Dyson 18.2% 35.9% 32.3% 13.5% 192
Engineering 17.2% 27.0% 34.8% 21.0% 903
Hotel 14.8% 24.8% 32.9% 27.6% 210
Human Ecology 27.1% 34.2% 27.7% 11.1% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 21.0% 24.9% 33.5% 20.6% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your Cornell experience contributed to your...Engaging in more environmentally responsible actions.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 19.7% 27.9% 34.5% 17.9% 3914
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 16.8% 27.2% 37.0% 19.1% 1361
Woman 21.6% 28.5% 33.0% 16.8% 2267
Another gender identity 20.3% 25.2% 33.6% 21.0% 143
Prefer not to disclose 16.8% 26.6% 36.4% 20.3% 143
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 16.1% 31.5% 35.3% 17.1% 977
Black (U.S.) 18.0% 25.9% 36.0% 20.1% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 24.3% 26.0% 32.8% 16.8% 588
International (any race/ethnicity) 24.0% 30.6% 29.8% 15.7% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 15.4% 28.5% 39.0% 17.1% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 25.3% 21.8% 32.2% 20.7% 87
Other 18.9% 26.9% 33.7% 20.4% 338
White 20.0% 26.5% 35.3% 18.1% 1312
Cornell, by Class** First Year 14.6% 28.6% 35.9% 20.8% 971
Sophomore 19.1% 26.6% 37.3% 17.0% 1019
Junior 19.7% 29.5% 33.6% 17.2% 985
Senior 25.6% 26.7% 31.1% 16.6% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 29.1% 32.2% 27.9% 10.8% 757
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.4% 31.2% 38.7% 9.7% 93
Arts & Sciences 19.2% 28.4% 35.0% 17.4% 1178
Dyson 16.7% 32.3% 35.9% 15.1% 192
Engineering 14.9% 23.1% 37.7% 24.4% 902
Hotel 11.9% 23.3% 40.5% 24.3% 210
Human Ecology 22.5% 31.4% 31.1% 15.1% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 16.3% 24.1% 38.1% 21.4% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



To what extent has your Cornell experience contributed to your...Developing global awareness.

Very much Quite a bit Some Very little or none Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24.9% 32.7% 31.0% 11.4% 3918
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 21.7% 32.9% 32.3% 13.1% 1363
Woman 27.0% 33.2% 29.9% 10.0% 2268

Another gender identity 26.6% 31.5% 29.4% 12.6% 143

Prefer not to disclose 20.8% 25.0% 37.5% 16.7% 144

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 21.4% 34.1% 34.5% 10.0% 980
Black (U.S.) 20.1% 30.5% 38.1% 11.3% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.6% 28.2% 28.7% 12.4% 588

International (any race/ethnicity) 31.8% 35.5% 20.7% 12.0% 242

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 18.7% 39.0% 28.5% 13.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 28.4% 34.1% 23.9% 13.6% 88

Other 22.8% 33.2% 31.2% 12.8% 337

White 25.4% 32.7% 30.5% 11.3% 1313

Cornell, by Class** First Year 19.1% 31.4% 36.1% 13.4% 972
Sophomore 23.2% 34.7% 31.0% 11.1% 1022

Junior 25.8% 33.2% 30.1% 11.0% 986

Senior 31.9% 31.4% 26.4% 10.2% 938

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 31.0% 33.6% 26.8% 8.6% 757

Architecture, Art, & Planning 23.7% 36.6% 35.5% 4.3% 93

Arts & Sciences 26.0% 31.5% 32.6% 9.9% 1181

Dyson 25.0% 38.0% 27.6% 9.4% 192

Engineering 17.0% 30.9% 33.6% 18.5% 904

Hotel 20.0% 28.6% 40.0% 11.4% 210

Human Ecology 30.2% 38.0% 22.8% 9.0% 324

Industrial & Labor Relations 27.2% 33.9% 30.0% 8.9% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with diverse students? Studied or prepared for class together.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 30.5% 27.7% 25.1% 10.5% 6.3% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 30.2% 28.4% 24.7% 9.8% 6.9% 1362
Woman 30.7% 27.3% 25.5% 11.2% 54% 2276
Another gender identity 29.0% 29.7% 22.1% 9.0% 10.3% 145
Prefer not to disclose 31.5% 23.8% 26.2% 7.7% 10.8% 130
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 24.8% 31.0% 29.4% 11.2% 3.7% 981
Black (U.S.) 32.5% 16.7% 25.8% 14.2% 10.8% 240
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 35.6% 26.7% 22.1% 9.5% 6.0% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 29.8% 22.7% 28.5% 12.0% 7.0% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 33.9% 35.5% 18.5% 8.1% 4.0% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 25.6% 26.7% 23.3% 11.6% 12.8% 86
Other 27.9% 26.7% 25.2% 12.8% 7.4% 337
White 33.0% 28.0% 23.1% 9.1% 6.9% 1308
Cornell, by Class* First Year 25.7% 27.6% 28.0% 10.9% 7.8% 967
Sophomore 30.2% 29.5% 23.8% 11.2% 54% 1022
Junior 32.5% 27.7% 24.5% 9.3% 6.0% 986
Senior 33.6% 25.7% 24.1% 10.7% 6.0% 938
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 26.5% 28.1% 26.1% 11.8% 7.5% 755
Architecture, Art, & Planning 32.3% 20.4% 32.3% 9.7% 54% 93
Arts & Sciences 30.2% 27.0% 24.9% 10.3% 7.7% 1175
Dyson 40.1% 27.1% 22.9% 6.8% 3.1% 192
Engineering 33.5% 26.2% 24.9% 9.6% 5.9% 905
Hotel 32.1% 31.6% 24.4% 10.5% 14% 209
Human Ecology 28.1% 31.2% 26.0% 11.6% 3.1% 327
Industrial & Labor Relations 26.8% 30.0% 22.6% 12.5% 8.2% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with diverse students? Socialized or shared a meal.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 34.0% 26.3% 22.0% 10.8% 6.9% 3909
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 35.4% 26.4% 20.7% 10.1% 7.3% 1361
Woman 33.1% 26.1% 22.6% 11.7% 6.4% 2275

Another gender identity 36.4% 31.5% 19.6% 6.3% 6.3% 143

Prefer not to disclose 30.8% 23.1% 28.5% 5.4% 12.3% 130

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 27.9% 27.0% 26.2% 13.3% 5.6% 980
Black (U.S.) 30.1% 16.7% 23.4% 16.7% 13.0% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 40.4% 28.0% 17.9% 7.3% 6.3% 586

International (any race/ethnicity) 23.0% 24.7% 27.2% 13.2% 11.9% 243

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 41.9% 30.6% 15.3% 6.5% 5.6% 124

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 40.7% 24.4% 12.8% 14.0% 8.1% 86

Other 27.3% 27.9% 23.4% 13.6% 7.7% 337

White 39.0% 26.3% 20.3% 8.4% 6.0% 1306

Cornell, by Class First Year 32.6% 25.7% 21.6% 11.2% 8.9% 967
Sophomore 33.5% 26.9% 23.0% 10.5% 6.1% 1020

Junior 34.1% 26.5% 22.1% 10.8% 6.5% 985

Senior 35.8% 26.0% 21.2% 10.7% 6.3% 937

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 31.1% 28.6% 21.1% 11.7% 7.6% 753

Architecture, Art, & Planning 38.7% 22.6% 24.7% 6.5% 7.5% 93

Arts & Sciences 35.2% 25.3% 21.3% 10.0% 8.2% 1175

Dyson 35.4% 26.0% 24.5% 9.4% 4.7% 192

Engineering 33.6% 26.1% 21.9% 11.6% 6.9% 905

Hotel 33.0% 28.7% 23.9% 10.0% 4.3% 209

Human Ecology 34.0% 27.3% 22.4% 11.3% 4.9% 326

Industrial & Labor Relations 35.9% 23.4% 23.8% 10.9% 5.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with diverse students? Had meaningful and honest discussions about inter-group relations.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 19.9% 20.7% 28.4% 20.3% 10.7% 3904
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 18.7% 19.3% 28.2% 21.3% 12.6% 1360
Woman 20.8% 21.0% 29.0% 20.0% 9.2% 2271
Another gender identity 17.4% 26.4% 27.1% 19.4% 9.7% 144
Prefer not to disclose 20.9% 22.5% 22.5% 16.3% 17.8% 129
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 17.8% 18.2% 30.5% 22.4% 11.1% 977
Black (U.S.) 18.4% 18.8% 24.7% 25.1% 13.0% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 26.2% 23.2% 23.8% 16.9% 9.9% 585
International (any race/ethnicity) 14.5% 24.0% 27.3% 23.6% 10.7% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 23.4% 25.0% 25.8% 17.7% 8.1% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 16.5% 20.0% 36.5% 16.5% 10.6% 85
Other 15.7% 19.3% 31.2% 19.3% 14.5% 337
White 21.0% 21.0% 28.9% 19.4% 9.7% 1307
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 18.4% 17.6% 27.9% 22.4% 13.7% 965
Sophomore 18.4% 22.4% 29.7% 18.5% 11.1% 1018
Junior 20.5% 22.7% 27.7% 19.7% 9.4% 983
Senior 22.5% 19.8% 28.4% 20.7% 8.6% 938
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.9% 21.5% 29.5% 20.3% 10.8% 753
Architecture, Art, & Planning 26.9% 23.7% 26.9% 16.1% 6.5% 93
Arts & Sciences 20.3% 21.5% 28.3% 18.7% 11.2% 1171
Dyson 23.4% 22.9% 27.1% 17.7% 8.9% 192
Engineering 19.5% 17.6% 26.7% 22.3% 14.0% 903
Hotel 21.2% 18.3% 28.8% 24.0% 7.7% 208
Human Ecology 21.4% 22.3% 28.7% 20.8% 6.7% 327
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.5% 22.2% 32.7% 20.2% 74% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following intereactions with diverse students? Felt comfortable sharing your own experiences.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24.6% 31.8% 26.9% 11.2% 5.4% 3905
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 26.2% 31.3% 25.4% 10.9% 6.3% 1360
Woman 23.6% 31.8% 28.5% 11.6% 4.4% 2271

Another gender identity 20.8% 45.1% 17.4% 10.4% 6.3% 144

Prefer not to disclose 28.5% 22.3% 26.2% 10.0% 13.1% 130

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 21.4% 31.3% 31.2% 11.6% 4.5% 977
Black (U.S.) 20.0% 20.4% 28.3% 21.3% 10.0% 240
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.0% 30.5% 24.6% 9.7% 5.1% 586

International (any race/ethnicity) 23.0% 34.6% 26.3% 10.7% 5.3% 243

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 25.0% 37.1% 26.6% 73% 4.0% 124

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 18.6% 37.2% 30.2% 12.8% 1.2% 86

Other 22.4% 30.4% 26.6% 13.7% 6.9% 335

White 26.5% 33.8% 24.5% 9.6% 5.5% 1306

Cornell, by Class First Year 23.3% 31.4% 26.7% 11.1% 7.5% 967
Sophomore 24.6% 32.8% 27.1% 11.7% 3.8% 1018

Junior 23.4% 32.1% 27.5% 11.6% 54% 984

Senior 27.1% 30.9% 26.4% 10.6% 5.0% 936

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.4% 34.1% 27.4% 11.2% 5.8% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 28.7% 35.1% 26.6% 8.5% 11% 94

Arts & Sciences 25.1% 31.1% 27.1% 11.0% 5.7% 1169

Dyson 27.1% 30.7% 28.1% 10.4% 3.6% 192

Engineering 25.8% 30.0% 26.7% 10.6% 6.8% 902

Hotel 26.8% 29.2% 26.3% 14.4% 3.3% 209

Human Ecology 23.9% 36.8% 27.3% 8.0% 4.0% 326

Industrial & Labor Relations 22.6% 30.4% 24.9% 17.5% 4.7% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with diverse students? Felt insulted or threatened based on some aspect of your social identity.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.3% 4.4% 15.1% 31.8% 45.3% 3907
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 2.6% 4.3% 11.6% 29.2% 52.3% 1361
Woman 3.1% 4.5% 16.7% 33.3% 42.4% 2272
Another gender identity 6.9% 4.1% 21.4% 37.9% 29.7% 145
Prefer not to disclose 10.1% 4.7% 17.8% 27.9% 39.5% 129
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 50.0% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 1.8% 33% 16.0% 36.0% 42.9% 979
Black (U.S.) 7.9% 11.3% 23.4% 26.8% 30.5% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.9% 4.9% 17.7% 28.6% 43.8% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.5% 74% 14.5% 29.8% 43.8% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.6% 32% 13.7% 41.1% 36.3% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 4.7% 5.9% 22.4% 28.2% 38.8% 85
Other 3.0% 4.5% 11.0% 30.0% 51.6% 337
White 25% 32% 12.6% 31.2% 50.5% 1306
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 2.2% 2.8% 13.3% 29.9% 51.8% 965
Sophomore 2.9% 4.2% 15.6% 30.8% 46.5% 1020
Junior 4.2% 5.0% 15.2% 33.3% 42.4% 983
Senior 4.0% 5.8% 16.5% 33.4% 40.3% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.4% 4.6% 18.5% 28.0% 45.4% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 32% 54% 20.4% 31.2% 39.8% 93
Arts & Sciences 3.5% 4.2% 15.3% 32.2% 44.8% 1169
Dyson 2.1% 52% 10.4% 35.9% 46.4% 192
Engineering 2.7% 3.1% 11.5% 31.9% 50.9% 904
Hotel 5.7% 8.1% 15.8% 30.6% 39.7% 209
Human Ecology 2.8% 4.0% 13.1% 38.5% 41.6% 327
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.3% 6.2% 20.6% 31.1% 37.7% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with diverse students? Witnessed someone else being insulted or threatened based on some aspect of that individual's social identity.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.0% 5.5% 16.0% 29.9% 45.6% 3910
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 19% 5.4% 13.4% 28.0% 51.3% 1362
Woman 3.2% 5.2% 16.8% 31.7% 43.1% 2274
Another gender identity 7.6% 8.3% 22.8% 28.3% 33.1% 145
Prefer not to disclose 7.0% 7.8% 20.2% 22.5% 42.6% 129
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 1.8% 5.4% 15.8% 30.7% 46.2% 979
Black (U.S.) 8.8% 9.2% 21.3% 23.0% 37.7% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.5% 7.0% 14.1% 27.8% 45.7% 587
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.7% 6.2% 13.2% 30.9% 46.1% 243
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.6% 32% 14.5% 38.7% 37.9% 124
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 2.4% 7.1% 22.4% 30.6% 37.6% 85
Other 2.4% 4.7% 15.1% 31.2% 46.6% 337
White 1.6% 4.4% 16.4% 30.2% 47.4% 1308
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 1.5% 4.4% 10.3% 29.0% 54.9% 965
Sophomore 2.9% 4.7% 15.6% 30.7% 46.1% 1021
Junior 4.0% 7.0% 17.1% 30.5% 41.5% 985
Senior 3.8% 59% 21.1% 29.6% 39.6% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.6% 6.1% 15.7% 28.2% 46.4% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.2% 54% 17.2% 37.6% 36.6% 93
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 5.3% 16.4% 29.7% 45.5% 1172
Dyson 1.6% 3.6% 14.6% 33.9% 46.4% 192
Engineering 2.1% 39% 12.2% 31.6% 50.2% 904
Hotel 4.8% 8.1% 21.1% 25.8% 40.2% 209
Human Ecology 3.1% 7.3% 18.3% 30.3% 41.0% 327
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.9% 7.0% 21.4% 27.6% 40.1% 257

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with faculty? Had meaningful and honest discussions about inter-group relations.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.9% 12.0% 27.5% 25.4% 29.3% 3905
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 62% 11.3% 25.1% 24.0% 33.3% 1361
Woman 53% 12.3% 29.1% 26.5% 26.8% 2276

Another gender identity 6.9% 10.4% 31.3% 23.6% 27.8% 144

Prefer not to disclose 11.3% 13.7% 20.2% 21.8% 33.1% 124

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 5.1% 9.7% 27.1% 27.3% 30.8% 978
Black (U.S.) 5.8% 9.6% 28.3% 26.7% 29.6% 240
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.0% 11.9% 30.5% 24.1% 24.4% 586

International (any race/ethnicity) 8.2% 15.6% 24.3% 19.8% 32.1% 243

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 33% 17.1% 23.6% 29.3% 26.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 7.1% 9.4% 29.4% 23.5% 30.6% 85

Other 4.2% 11.0% 25.3% 27.1% 32.4% 336

White 52% 13.4% 27.8% 24.7% 28.9% 1306

Cornell, by Class First Year 5.1% 13.3% 29.2% 25.8% 26.7% 966
Sophomore 4.8% 11.5% 27.1% 25.0% 31.5% 1018

Junior 5.8% 11.7% 26.4% 27.3% 28.7% 981

Senior 8.0% 11.4% 27.3% 23.3% 30.0% 940

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.2% 11.9% 28.2% 28.0% 25.6% 754

Architecture, Art, & Planning 65% 12.9% 39.8% 22.6% 18.3% 93

Arts & Sciences 62% 14.8% 27.8% 22.9% 28.2% 1172

Dyson 6.3% 14.6% 26.0% 24.0% 29.2% 192

Engineering 4.5% 6.3% 21.8% 25.9% 41.4% 903

Hotel 4.3% 10.5% 25.4% 35.4% 24.4% 209

Human Ecology 7.1% 11.7% 35.9% 23.6% 21.8% 326

Industrial & Labor Relations 7.4% 18.0% 31.6% 23.4% 19.5% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with faculty? Felt comfortable sharing your own experiences.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.6% 21.3% 33.5% 21.2% 15.4% 3897
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 10.4% 23.2% 30.6% 18.5% 17.2% 1359
Woman 7.2% 20.7% 35.1% 23.2% 13.9% 2271
Another gender identity 8.4% 21.7% 34.3% 22.4% 13.3% 143
Prefer not to disclose 16.1% 10.5% 35.5% 13.7% 24.2% 124
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 66.7% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 7.1% 19.9% 35.1% 21.2% 16.7% 975
Black (U.S.) 54% 16.7% 31.4% 27.6% 18.8% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.0% 20.5% 31.7% 21.0% 13.8% 586
International (any race/ethnicity) 12.8% 25.9% 30.0% 20.6% 10.7% 243
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.3% 18.7% 32.5% 26.0% 15.4% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 8.1% 20.9% 43.0% 15.1% 12.8% 86
Other 74% 17.3% 33.9% 24.4% 17.0% 336
White 8.1% 24.1% 33.4% 19.4% 15.0% 1301
Cornell, by Class First Year 7.5% 21.7% 33.5% 22.0% 15.3% 962
Sophomore 7.7% 20.4% 34.4% 20.7% 16.8% 1016
Junior 9.5% 22.1% 33.2% 20.8% 14.5% 982
Senior 10.0% 20.9% 32.8% 21.5% 14.8% 937
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.4% 20.8% 36.1% 20.8% 12.9% 754
Architecture, Art, & Planning 64% 19.1% 40.4% 23.4% 10.6% 94
Arts & Sciences 85% 23.8% 33.7% 20.2% 13.8% 1170
Dyson 89% 17.2% 33.3% 25.5% 15.1% 192
Engineering 8.1% 16.4% 31.0% 21.4% 23.1% 901
Hotel 10.1% 19.8% 31.4% 26.6% 12.1% 207
Human Ecology 7.7% 25.3% 34.0% 21.0% 12.0% 324
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.4% 27.8% 32.5% 18.4% 11.8% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with faculty? Felt insulted or threatened based on some aspect of your social identity.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.2% 2.5% 6.6% 18.3% 71.4% 3902
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.0% 3.0% 5.8% 13.4% 76.9% 1363
Woman 0.8% 2.0% 6.6% 21.4% 69.2% 2272
Another gender identity 3.5% 4.2% 12.6% 21.0% 58.7% 143
Prefer not to disclose 7.3% 4.8% 8.9% 12.9% 66.1% 124
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 1.8% 6.0% 19.0% 72.3% 978
Black (U.S.) 29% 5.0% 14.6% 23.0% 54.4% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.2% 29% 7.0% 17.1% 71.8% 585
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.9% 4.5% 7.0% 18.1% 67.5% 243
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.8% 0.8% 6.6% 21.3% 70.5% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 1.2% 5.9% 8.2% 23.5% 61.2% 85
Other 0.9% 2.1% 7.7% 19.3% 70.0% 337
White 0.8% 2.1% 4.8% 16.6% 75.6% 1305
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 0.7% 1.8% 4.1% 16.7% 76.7% 965
Sophomore 1.0% 2.8% 6.1% 16.9% 73.2% 1016
Junior 1.5% 25% 7.1% 19.8% 69.0% 982
Senior 1.4% 3.0% 9.2% 19.9% 66.6% 939
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.3% 3.6% 8.5% 19.1% 67.5% 754
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.1% 11.7% 25.5% 60.6% 94
Arts & Sciences 12% 2.6% 6.0% 17.9% 72.3% 1171
Dyson 05% 2.6% 2.1% 24.0% 70.8% 192
Engineering 0.7% 1.8% 5.0% 13.9% 78.7% 902
Hotel 29% 29% 8.1% 21.5% 64.6% 209
Human Ecology 0.3% 1.2% 7.1% 21.0% 70.4% 324
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.7% 3.1% 9.4% 20.3% 64.5% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you had the following interactions with faculty? Witnessed someone else being insulted or threatened based on some aspect of that individual's social identity.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.2% 2.4% 7.2% 18.5% 70.6% 3905
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.1% 25% 5.8% 15.2% 75.4% 1363
Woman 0.8% 22% 7.6% 20.6% 68.9% 2274
Another gender identity 4.9% 4.9% 14.6% 19.4% 56.3% 144
Prefer not to disclose 5.6% 3.2% 8.9% 15.3% 66.9% 124
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 0.9% 22% 5.8% 19.9% 71.1% 979
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 6.7% 14.6% 19.7% 57.3% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.9% 22% 8.9% 16.9% 70.1% 586
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.9% 3.7% 4.1% 17.2% 72.1% 244
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.8% 0.8% 9.0% 21.3% 68.0% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 2.3% 3.5% 10.5% 18.6% 65.1% 86
Other 0.6% 1.8% 6.5% 20.5% 70.6% 337
White 0.8% 1.9% 6.4% 17.5% 73.3% 1304
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 0.7% 1.8% 3.6% 16.1% 77.8% 965
Sophomore 1.0% 2.3% 72% 16.6% 73.0% 1020
Junior 1.8% 1.9% 8.8% 19.9% 67.6% 982
Senior 1.3% 3.8% 9.5% 21.6% 63.8% 938
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.7% 3.2% 8.9% 19.8% 66.4% 754
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.2% 9.6% 24.5% 62.8% 94
Arts & Sciences 1.0% 2.3% 7.4% 16.8% 72.4% 1172
Dyson 05% 2.1% 3.1% 25.0% 69.3% 192
Engineering 0.8% 2.0% 4.2% 15.3% 77.7% 903
Hotel 24% 1.9% 6.2% 23.3% 66.2% 210
Human Ecology 0.3% 1.5% 10.5% 22.2% 65.4% 324
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.1% 3.9% 11.3% 18.0% 63.7% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for...International students.

Moderately

Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 27.0% 36.2% 14.3% 6.4% 0.7% 15.3% 3899
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 32.1% 32.7% 15.4% 5.6% 0.5% 13.7% 1365
Woman 24.6% 38.9% 13.5% 6.6% 0.8% 15.5% 2272

Another gender identity 18.2% 37.1% 12.6% 8.4% 0.7% 23.1% 143

Prefer not to disclose 252% 21.8% 20.2% 9.2% 1.7% 21.8% 119

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 20.6% 39.5% 18.7% 7.0% 0.9% 13.4% 978
Black (U.S.) 19.6% 35.0% 14.2% 7.5% 1.7% 22.1% 240
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 33.4% 31.3% 10.4% 5.5% 0.3% 19.0% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 29.5% 34.0% 20.1% 10.7% 2.5% 3.3% 244

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 20.7% 35.5% 15.7% 11.6% 3.3% 13.2% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 26.7% 31.4% 16.3% 7.0% 18.6% 86

Other 23.9% 37.0% 18.2% 4.8% 0.3% 15.8% 335
White 31.5% 36.8% 10.5% 5.3% 0.2% 15.8% 1303

Cornell, by Class** First Year 32.3% 32.1% 12.3% 22% 0.5% 20.6% 964
Sophomore 27.7% 36.3% 14.8% 5.2% 0.3% 15.6% 1017

Junior 24.9% 39.1% 14.1% 8.9% 0.6% 12.4% 981

Senior 23.2% 37.1% 16.1% 9.5% 1.5% 12.6% 937

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 28.4% 37.0% 14.6% 4.8% 0.7% 14.6% 754

Architecture, Art, & Planning 25.0% 35.9% 19.6% 4.3% 15.2% 92

Arts & Sciences 25.4% 36.3% 14.1% 7.1% 0.5% 16.6% 1171

Dyson 31.9% 36.1% 14.1% 5.8% 1.6% 10.5% 191

Engineering 27.2% 34.3% 16.4% 54% 0.7% 15.9% 900

Hotel 29.5% 36.7% 15.2% 8.6% 0.5% 9.5% 210

Human Ecology 24.9% 39.7% 9.5% 7.1% 2.2% 16.6% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 27.3% 34.8% 10.9% 10.2% 16.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for...Students with disabilities or chronic mental health or medical conditions.

Moderately

Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 20.7% 24.7% 16.7% 15.1% 5.2% 17.5% 3896
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 27.7% 24.4% 18.0% 8.6% 3.4% 17.9% 1364
Woman 17.3% 25.1% 15.9% 18.9% 5.5% 17.3% 2268

Another gender identity 8.3% 20.8% 13.2% 24.3% 18.1% 15.3% 144

Prefer not to disclose 20.0% 25.0% 20.8% 8.3% 5.0% 20.8% 120

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 15.7% 28.2% 20.3% 13.4% 3.5% 19.0% 976
Black (U.S.) 13.9% 20.2% 16.8% 16.0% 10.1% 23.1% 238
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 27.7% 22.8% 12.5% 13.5% 6.8% 16.6% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 26.7% 31.3% 9.9% 7.0% 2.5% 22.6% 243

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 14.8% 23.8% 26.2% 21.3% 4.9% 9.0% 122

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 17.4% 25.6% 18.6% 19.8% 7.0% 11.6% 86

Other 19.6% 24.7% 18.8% 14.9% 5.1% 17.0% 336
White 22.6% 22.6% 15.7% 17.7% 54% 16.0% 1303

Cornell, by Class** First Year 23.2% 23.2% 15.8% 11.6% 2.6% 23.6% 965
Sophomore 22.6% 25.5% 17.5% 12.8% 4.1% 17.5% 1012

Junior 19.5% 25.4% 16.9% 17.6% 6.6% 14.0% 981

Senior 17.4% 24.6% 16.5% 18.7% 7.8% 15.0% 938

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.0% 25.6% 15.5% 16.8% 5.7% 15.4% 754

Architecture, Art, & Planning 13.0% 26.1% 20.7% 12.0% 8.7% 19.6% 92

Arts & Sciences 18.7% 24.1% 16.3% 16.6% 5.6% 18.7% 1171

Dyson 25.7% 29.8% 14.7% 9.9% 5.2% 14.7% 191

Engineering 23.2% 22.1% 18.3% 13.3% 3.2% 19.9% 901

Hotel 20.7% 28.8% 14.9% 10.1% 5.3% 20.2% 208

Human Ecology 17.8% 24.9% 19.7% 16.0% 7.1% 14.5% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 23.2% 26.0% 13.8% 18.1% 5.5% 13.4% 254

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for...Students of Color

Moderately

Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 27.9% 31.6% 13.0% 14.2% 3.5% 9.9% 3897
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 38.3% 29.7% 12.8% 8.2% 1.7% 9.3% 1362
Woman 22.2% 33.7% 13.0% 17.3% 4.0% 9.9% 2273

Another gender identity 12.5% 27.1% 9.0% 27.1% 11.8% 12.5% 144

Prefer not to disclose 37.3% 16.9% 18.6% 7.6% 4.2% 15.3% 118

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 23.4% 39.0% 15.2% 12.9% 1.8% 7.7% 978
Black (U.S.) 13.3% 22.1% 17.9% 30.4% 12.9% 3.3% 240
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.1% 27.7% 12.0% 15.4% 5.5% 9.2% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 35.2% 31.1% 16.8% 6.6% 2.0% 8.2% 244

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 24.0% 31.4% 13.2% 16.5% 5.0% 9.9% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 23.3% 31.4% 12.8% 23.3% 5.8% 3.5% 86

Other 29.7% 32.4% 16.8% 10.5% 1.5% 9.0% 333
White 31.8% 29.4% 9.1% 13.1% 2.6% 14.0% 1303

Cornell, by Class** First Year 33.1% 32.3% 13.2% 9.0% 11% 11.3% 964
Sophomore 27.5% 33.0% 12.6% 14.2% 3.3% 9.4% 1015

Junior 27.6% 30.2% 12.9% 15.6% 4.5% 9.2% 979

Senior 23.3% 30.7% 13.2% 18.0% 5.0% 9.8% 939

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 26.4% 33.6% 13.4% 15.3% 3.5% 7.8% 753

Architecture, Art, & Planning 17.4% 29.3% 15.2% 23.9% 3.3% 10.9% 92
Arts & Sciences 27.7% 31.3% 11.8% 14.6% 4.4% 10.3% 1171

Dyson 29.7% 35.9% 13.0% 13.0% 1.0% 7.3% 192

Engineering 31.0% 31.0% 13.7% 10.8% 19% 11.7% 900

Hotel 34.0% 26.3% 13.9% 12.0% 2.9% 11.0% 209

Human Ecology 21.0% 34.3% 13.3% 16.4% 4.3% 10.8% 324

Industrial & Labor Relations 28.5% 27.3% 12.5% 17.6% 6.6% 74% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for...Lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender students

Moderately

Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 29.3% 32.8% 14.8% 7.7% 14% 13.9% 3899
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 37.3% 29.9% 13.9% 4.8% 11% 13.0% 1364
Woman 25.2% 35.5% 15.1% 8.7% 1.1% 14.4% 2270

Another gender identity 16.6% 30.3% 15.9% 20.7% 6.2% 10.3% 145

Prefer not to disclose 31.7% 19.2% 19.2% 7.5% 5.0% 17.5% 120

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 22.4% 36.9% 19.0% 6.3% 0.7% 14.5% 977
Black (U.S.) 15.5% 27.6% 20.9% 13.0% 2.9% 20.1% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 32.2% 30.4% 11.3% 9.8% 3.3% 13.0% 583

International (any race/ethnicity) 34.7% 28.6% 13.9% 6.1% 1.2% 15.5% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 27.0% 28.7% 21.3% 9.8% 2.5% 10.7% 122

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 24.7% 36.5% 16.5% 14.1% 82% 85

Other 30.4% 30.4% 17.3% 7.8% 0.9% 13.1% 335
White 35.0% 33.3% 11.1% 6.5% 0.9% 13.2% 1305

Cornell, by Class** First Year 33.3% 32.0% 12.2% 4.4% 0.6% 17.5% 964
Sophomore 30.8% 32.2% 16.9% 6.7% 1.0% 12.4% 1016

Junior 28.7% 32.1% 14.5% 10.2% 2.1% 12.3% 980

Senior 24.4% 35.1% 15.7% 9.7% 1.8% 13.3% 939

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 29.4% 34.0% 16.2% 7.5% 1.6% 11.3% 755

Architecture, Art, & Planning 21.7% 29.3% 19.6% 13.0% 2.2% 14.1% 92
Arts & Sciences 28.0% 34.5% 13.3% 8.1% 1.7% 14.4% 1168

Dyson 33.0% 35.6% 15.7% 5.2% 0.5% 9.9% 191

Engineering 31.7% 31.8% 15.2% 5.2% 0.7% 15.4% 902

Hotel 32.1% 28.2% 18.7% 7.7% 1.0% 12.4% 209

Human Ecology 24.8% 34.4% 13.8% 8.9% 1.8% 16.3% 326

Industrial & Labor Relations 30.5% 26.2% 12.9% 13.7% 2.0% 14.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for... Women

Moderately
Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 36.6% 35.5% 13.8% 7.4% 1.2% 5.5% 3894
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 47.4% 26.9% 11.4% 4.3% 0.5% 9.5% 1362
Woman 31.7% 40.9% 15.1% 8.7% 12% 24% 2268
Another gender identit: 13.2% 42.4% 11.8% 20.1% 4.2% 8.3% 144
£ V.
Prefer not to disclose 33.3% 24.2% 20.8% 3.3% 4.2% 14.2% 120
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 16.7% 16.7% 6
Y
Asian (U.S.) 32.9% 39.8% 16.0% 5.7% 0.8% 4.8% 978
Black (U.S.) 18.4% 33.1% 23.4% 14.2% 2.9% 7.9% 239
us,)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.. 36.5% 32.4% 13.4% 9.6% 14% 6.7% 581
panic/Latinx (U.S.)
International (any race/ethnicit 45.9% 26.6% 11.9% 5.7% 2.0% 7.8% 244
(any race/ Y)
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 29.8% 40.5% 12.4% 9.9% 2.5% 5.0% 121
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 28.2% 40.0% 18.8% 11.8% 1.2% 85
Other 39.7% 32.5% 16.4% 4.5% 12% 5.7% 335
White 41.4% 35.8% 10.2% 7.1% 0.8% 4.8% 1303
Cornell, by Class** First Year 42.6% 33.2% 11.6% 5.2% 0.4% 7.0% 963
y
Sophomore 37.9% 34.4% 14.7% 6.6% 1.0% 54% 1014
Junior 33.3% 37.8% 13.7% 8.9% 1.1% 5.1% 978
Senior 32.4% 36.7% 15.3% 9.1% 2.1% 4.4% 939
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 35.2% 36.5% 14.7% 8.1% 1.3% 4.1% 753
y 8
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.8% 33.7% 22.8% 13.0% 11% 6.5% 92
Arts & Sciences 35.9% 35.6% 12.3% 8.7% 11% 6.5% 1167
Dyson 41.4% 40.3% 12.6% 2.1% 0.5% 3.1% 191
Engineering 39.8% 33.9% 14.2% 5.9% 0.6% 5.7% 901
Hotel 41.6% 29.2% 14.4% 5.7% 2.9% 6.2% 209
Human Ecology 31.7% 39.1% 14.5% 8.6% 15% 4.6% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 35.5% 36.3% 13.7% 7.0% 1.6% 5.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for...Students from lower-income backgrounds

Moderately

Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 22.2% 25.2% 17.7% 17.8% 7.1% 10.1% 3895
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 30.3% 24.2% 16.8% 13.7% 54% 9.7% 1361
Woman 17.7% 26.6% 18.6% 20.0% 7.3% 10.0% 2270

Another gender identity 11.7% 22.1% 11.7% 22.8% 20.7% 11.0% 145

Prefer not to disclose 26.9% 13.4% 18.5% 16.8% 6.7% 17.6% 119

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 19.5% 29.5% 21.3% 14.3% 4.4% 11.0% 977
Black (U.S.) 14.6% 18.3% 17.9% 22.9% 17.9% 8.3% 240
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 23.8% 23.6% 16.9% 19.3% 9.0% 7.6% 581

International (any race/ethnicity) 28.6% 26.5% 17.1% 8.2% 2.9% 16.7% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.2% 23.8% 19.7% 25.4% 6.6% 7.4% 122

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 12.8% 23.3% 20.9% 24.4% 14.0% 4.7% 86

Other 25.4% 20.6% 21.2% 17.9% 4.2% 10.7% 335

White 23.8% 25.1% 14.1% 19.3% 7.4% 10.2% 1301

Cornell, by Class** First Year 29.4% 25.8% 17.3% 11.1% 3.9% 12.4% 964
Sophomore 23.0% 26.4% 17.8% 16.2% 6.6% 10.1% 1014

Junior 19.5% 25.3% 16.6% 21.8% 8.6% 8.2% 979

Senior 16.6% 22.9% 19.1% 22.2% 9.3% 9.9% 938

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 224% 26.3% 16.8% 19.2% 7.0% 8.2% 754

Architecture, Art, & Planning 15.2% 17.4% 28.3% 23.9% 6.5% 8.7% 92

Arts & Sciences 21.9% 25.0% 16.9% 18.0% 7.4% 10.8% 1170

Dyson 21.4% 29.7% 18.2% 18.8% 4.7% 7.3% 192

Engineering 24.4% 25.4% 18.4% 13.8% 6.0% 11.9% 900

Hotel 26.8% 22.0% 16.7% 17.7% 6.2% 10.5% 209

Human Ecology 15.5% 28.0% 19.3% 19.9% 6.2% 11.2% 322

Industrial & Labor Relations 22.3% 20.3% 15.6% 20.7% 13.3% 7.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for...Students of all political views or affiliations

Moderately

Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.3% 22.0% 24.3% 22.2% 9.0% 11.2% 3898
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 14.0% 19.6% 21.1% 22.4% 12.9% 10.0% 1364
‘Woman 10.1% 24.0% 25.8% 22.4% 6.2% 11.5% 2271

Another gender identity 5.6% 22.2% 32.6% 19.4% 5.6% 14.6% 144

Prefer not to disclose 10.9% 10.1% 22.7% 19.3% 21.8% 15.1% 119

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 11.0% 25.1% 26.6% 20.3% 4.9% 12.1% 976
Black (U.S.) 7.5% 21.3% 25.8% 19.2% 9.2% 17.1% 240
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.0% 19.0% 24.3% 21.6% 11.8% 10.3% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 17.6% 21.3% 21.3% 14.8% 7.8% 17.2% 244

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.3% 21.5% 23.1% 26.4% 11.6% 9.1% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 5.8% 17.4% 26.7% 27.9% 15.1% 7.0% 86

Other 9.6% 18.8% 24.5% 26.3% 9.6% 11.3% 335
White 11.6% 22.4% 22.7% 24.0% 10.1% 9.2% 1304

Cornell, by Class** First Year 13.9% 22.9% 23.7% 18.5% 6.4% 14.6% 964
Sophomore 11.6% 22.9% 25.7% 21.0% 9.4% 9.4% 1016

Junior 10.0% 20.9% 23.4% 24.9% 9.8% 10.9% 979

Senior 9.8% 21.0% 24.4% 24.5% 10.3% 10.0% 939

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.3% 23.4% 24.1% 23.8% 8.6% 8.7% 755

Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.4% 26.1% 32.6% 21.7% 4.3% 9.8% 92

Arts & Sciences 11.4% 21.6% 24.1% 23.6% 7.9% 11.4% 1171

Dyson 12.0% 21.4% 21.4% 27.1% 12.0% 6.3% 192

Engineering 12.2% 21.3% 26.3% 17.9% 9.4% 12.9% 898

Hotel 12.0% 16.7% 22.5% 24.4% 12.0% 12.4% 209

Human Ecology 11.1% 23.7% 24.3% 20.9% 5.8% 14.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 9.8% 22.7% 19.5% 22.3% 14.8% 10.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for....Students of all religious or spiritual beliefs

Moderately

Very respectful Moderately respectful Neither respectful nor disrespectful disrespectful Very disrespectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 25.3% 31.5% 20.0% 7.9% 1.8% 13.4% 3896
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 30.5% 28.4% 19.4% 7.3% 2.1% 12.3% 1364
Woman 22.8% 34.1% 20.4% 7.9% 12% 13.5% 2270

Another gender identity 16.1% 35.0% 17.5% 10.5% 3.5% 17.5% 143

Prefer not to disclose 252% 14.3% 23.5% 9.2% 7.6% 20.2% 119

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 21.1% 35.3% 23.1% 5.6% 0.5% 14.3% 976
Black (U.S.) 17.6% 27.6% 23.4% 10.5% 2.1% 18.8% 239
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 27.4% 27.7% 18.8% 9.2% 1.7% 15.1% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 30.3% 28.7% 16.4% 5.3% 1.6% 17.6% 244

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 21.5% 37.2% 24.0% 5.8% 2.5% 9.1% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 15.1% 31.4% 24.4% 14.0% 2.3% 12.8% 86

Other 22.7% 31.3% 22.4% 7.5% 24% 13.7% 335
White 29.9% 31.1% 17.2% 8.7% 2.5% 10.7% 1303

Cornell, by Class** First Year 29.9% 31.0% 16.0% 5.7% 1.0% 16.3% 963
Sophomore 26.1% 33.0% 21.4% 6.3% 1.5% 11.6% 1014

Junior 23.2% 31.1% 21.2% 9.6% 1.6% 13.3% 980

Senior 22.0% 30.8% 21.5% 9.9% 3.1% 12.7% 939

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 25.1% 31.0% 21.0% 8.4% 2.5% 12.1% 754

Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.5% 38.0% 23.9% 22% 17.4% 92
Arts & Sciences 25.6% 31.4% 18.4% 8.3% 2.0% 14.3% 1171

Dyson 25.0% 35.9% 20.3% 9.4% 0.5% 8.9% 192

Engineering 27.5% 29.4% 19.7% 72% 14% 14.6% 897

Hotel 26.3% 26.3% 23.9% 8.6% 2.9% 12.0% 209

Human Ecology 21.5% 35.4% 21.2% 6.2% 0.9% 14.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 23.8% 34.4% 19.9% 9.0% 2.0% 10.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Cornell demonstrates a strong institutional commitment to diversity, equity and inclusion.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 22.5% 58.7% 15.2% 3.6% 3886
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 30.1% 57.0% 10.9% 2.0% 1361
Woman 18.9% 60.7% 16.8% 3.6% 2272
Another gender identity 11.1% 47.2% 29.9% 11.8% 144
Prefer not to disclose 19.3% 53.2% 14.7% 12.8% 109
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 83.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 20.5% 64.1% 13.2% 2.3% 973
Black (U.S.) 13.5% 40.9% 36.7% 8.9% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 22.5% 56.2% 17.2% 4.1% 582
International (any race/ethnicity) 33.5% 53.3% 10.7% 2.5% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 16.4% 70.5% 8.2% 4.9% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 11.8% 55.3% 25.9% 7.1% 85
Other 21.4% 61.3% 14.3% 3.0% 336
White 25.4% 58.3% 12.9% 3.5% 1301
Cornell, by Class** First Year 25.3% 61.7% 10.8% 22% 961
Sophomore 22.9% 61.7% 12.3% 3.1% 1014
Junior 22.1% 55.5% 18.1% 4.3% 977
Senior 19.8% 55.7% 19.6% 4.9% 934
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 22.5% 57.0% 15.8% 4.6% 754
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.5% 57.1% 24.2% 22% 91
Arts & Sciences 22.6% 57.5% 16.4% 3.6% 1166
Dyson 26.3% 63.2% 9.5% 11% 190
Engineering 23.1% 61.6% 12.3% 3.0% 897
Hotel 23.7% 56.0% 15.9% 4.3% 207
Human Ecology 20.9% 60.6% 15.4% 3.1% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 21.1% 55.9% 18.0% 51% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



1 feel safe on campus.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 39.0% 53.9% 6.0% 1.1% 3888
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 53.1% 43.3% 3.1% 0.6% 1366
‘Woman 31.5% 60.4% 7.0% 1.1% 2269
Another gender identity 22.9% 54.9% 18.1% 42% 144
Prefer not to disclose 40.4% 49.5% 7.3% 2.8% 109
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 83.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 322% 63.3% 3.6% 0.9% 976
Black (U.S.) 19.8% 54.0% 22.8% 3.4% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 39.2% 50.3% 8.9% 1.5% 582
International (any race/ethnicity) 37.4% 56.8% 4.9% 0.8% 243
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 41.8% 50.8% 4.9% 2.5% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 31.4% 60.5% 8.1% 86
Other 37.9% 55.5% 5.7% 0.9% 335
White 48.4% 47.0% 3.8% 0.7% 1299
Cornell, by Class First Year 38.2% 55.0% 5.9% 0.9% 956
Sophomore 39.4% 54.3% 5.6% 0.7% 1017
Junior 37.4% 54.5% 6.9% 1.3% 977
Senior 41.0% 51.6% 5.9% 1.5% 938
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 37.2% 52.7% 8.9% 12% 753
Architecture, Art, & Planning 36.7% 56.7% 6.7% 90
Arts & Sciences 39.1% 53.8% 5.9% 12% 1167
Dyson 38.7% 53.9% 6.8% 0.5% 191
Engineering 40.6% 54.9% 3.9% 0.6% 899
Hotel 41.8% 49.0% 6.7% 2.4% 208
Human Ecology 35.4% 57.8% 5.5% 1.2% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 41.6% 51.4% 51% 2.0% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



T have felt marginalized due to one or more of my identities.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.5% 25.7% 41.8% 23.9% 3880
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 7.3% 21.6% 37.8% 33.3% 1361
Woman 8.1% 27.6% 45.2% 19.1% 2266
Another gender identity 20.3% 38.5% 31.5% 9.8% 143
Prefer not to disclose 17.3% 21.8% 35.5% 25.5% 110
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 66.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 5.0% 28.2% 49.5% 17.3% 969
Black (U.S.) 26.1% 34.0% 30.3% 9.7% 238
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.0% 30.6% 34.4% 22.9% 581
International (any race/ethnicity) 13.6% 27.7% 40.1% 18.6% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 82% 20.5% 43.4% 27.9% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 11.6% 36.0% 37.2% 15.1% 86
Other 9.2% 25.6% 42.3% 22.9% 336
White 52% 19.6% 41.8% 33.4% 1298
Cornell, by Class** First Year 7.4% 21.8% 47.5% 23.3% 959
Sophomore 7.8% 26.9% 40.6% 24.8% 1013
Junior 85% 27.6% 39.9% 23.9% 973
Senior 10.5% 26.6% 39.3% 23.6% 935
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.2% 27.0% 40.0% 22.7% 752
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.7% 29.7% 41.8% 20.9% 91
Arts & Sciences 8.6% 27.8% 41.5% 22.1% 1166
Dyson 7.9% 21.5% 47.1% 23.6% 191
Engineering 74% 21.4% 43.0% 28.2% 897
Hotel 11.7% 25.2% 38.8% 24.3% 206
Human Ecology 5.9% 24.7% 47.5% 21.9% 324
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.1% 31.6% 352% 24.1% 253

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Thave made one or more close friends at Cornell.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 61.2% 29.5% 6.5% 2.8% 3889
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 60.4% 28.9% 7.5% 3.2% 1364
‘Woman 62.5% 29.6% 5.5% 2.5% 2273
Another gender identity 56.6% 32.9% 8.4% 2.1% 143
Prefer not to disclose 50.5% 30.3% 12.8% 6.4% 109
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 53.8% 36.9% 8.1% 12% 973
Black (U.S.) 50.6% 34.6% 11.4% 3.4% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 60.7% 29.0% 7.5% 2.7% 583
International (any race/ethnicity) 53.1% 36.6% 6.2% 4.1% 243
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 71.3% 23.0% 4.9% 0.8% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 55.2% 26.4% 11.5% 6.9% 87
Other 63.3% 25.7% 5.7% 5.4% 335
White 69.4% 23.7% 3.9% 3.0% 1301
Cornell, by Class** First Year 48.2% 34.2% 12.2% 5.4% 960
Sophomore 62.0% 30.7% 4.7% 2.6% 1016
Junior 63.8% 28.8% 5.3% 2.1% 975
Senior 71.0% 24.0% 3.7% 1.3% 938
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 57.7% 33.4% 6.0% 2.9% 752
Architecture, Art, & Planning 64.1% 22.8% 8.7% 4.3% 92
Arts & Sciences 61.0% 27.9% 7.5% 3.5% 1170
Dyson 64.4% 29.3% 5.2% 1.0% 191
Engineering 60.8% 29.7% 6.9% 2.6% 899
Hotel 66.7% 26.1% 6.3% 1.0% 207
Human Ecology 63.7% 29.5% 4.3% 2.5% 322
Industrial & Labor Relations 62.9% 29.3% 4.7% 3.1% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Thave found a community at Cornell where I feel like I belong.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 36.9% 40.1% 17.3% 5.6% 3883
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 38.7% 40.1% 15.7% 5.4% 1360
‘Woman 36.3% 40.3% 18.0% 5.4% 2270
Another gender identity 32.6% 40.3% 20.1% 6.9% 144
Prefer not to disclose 33.9% 35.8% 19.3% 11.0% 109
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 27.8% 48.5% 19.2% 4.5% 972
Black (U.S.) 25.3% 39.2% 26.6% 8.9% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 36.9% 38.3% 18.7% 6.0% 582
International (any race/ethnicity) 33.7% 41.2% 20.2% 4.9% 243
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 42.6% 42.6% 11.5% 3.3% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 32.6% 38.4% 19.8% 9.3% 86
Other 42.8% 34.4% 15.3% 7.5% 334
White 44.7% 35.9% 14.1% 5.3% 1299
Cornell, by Class** First Year 24.8% 43.2% 24.1% 7.8% 958
Sophomore 38.2% 41.6% 16.5% 3.7% 1012
Junior 41.1% 37.8% 15.2% 5.9% 976
Senior 43.5% 37.7% 13.6% 5.2% 937
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 36.7% 40.9% 17.0% 5.4% 753
Architecture, Art, & Planning 35.2% 45.1% 14.3% 5.5% 91
Arts & Sciences 35.2% 40.1% 18.4% 6.4% 1166
Dyson 40.0% 42.1% 15.3% 2.6% 190
Engineering 36.4% 40.1% 18.3% 5.2% 896
Hotel 43.3% 38.0% 13.5% 5.3% 208
Human Ecology 38.0% 41.0% 15.1% 5.9% 324
Industrial & Labor Relations 39.6% 35.3% 18.8% 6.3% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Students here are respectful of one another when discussing controversial issues or perspectives.

Agree strongly Agree Disagree Disagree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 17.2% 60.0% 17.7% 5.1% 3883
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 20.1% 56.7% 16.9% 6.2% 1365
Woman 15.8% 62.8% 17.4% 3.9% 2266
Another gender identity 12.6% 59.4% 21.0% 7.0% 143
Prefer not to disclose 14.7% 42.2% 29.4% 13.8% 109
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 15.9% 66.1% 15.3% 2.7% 973
Black (U.S.) 10.1% 52.7% 28.3% 8.9% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 17.0% 57.0% 19.2% 6.7% 582
International (any race/ethnicity) 26.0% 56.6% 14.9% 2.5% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.3% 68.9% 13.1% 5.7% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 12.6% 54.0% 28.7% 4.6% 87
Other 20.5% 58.3% 17.3% 3.9% 336
White 17.8% 58.7% 17.1% 6.3% 1296
Cornell, by Class** First Year 19.5% 65.4% 12.1% 3.0% 960
Sophomore 16.4% 61.6% 17.1% 4.8% 1011
Junior 16.5% 57.5% 19.8% 6.3% 976
Senior 16.3% 55.2% 22.0% 6.4% 936
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.3% 58.8% 18.0% 6.0% 752
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.5% 62.6% 18.7% 22% 91
Arts & Sciences 16.2% 59.9% 19.3% 4.6% 1164
Dyson 14.7% 66.0% 13.6% 5.8% 191
Engineering 18.2% 64.0% 14.2% 3.7% 897
Hotel 22.7% 48.8% 24.6% 3.9% 207
Human Ecology 17.5% 63.4% 15.1% 4.0% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.2% 49.2% 22.7% 12.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Approximately how many people in your life do you feel that you can talk to when you are feeling sad, anxious, or depressed?

None 1 3 4 5 6 or more Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.0% 7.8% 18.7% 19.9% 13.4% 8.9% 26.4% 3873
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 6.9% 7.1% 17.0% 20.0% 11.8% 8.1% 29.1% 1362
Woman 3.6% 7.6% 19.5% 19.9% 14.4% 9.8% 25.3% 2256

Another gender identity 2.8% 15.4% 23.8% 20.3% 14.0% 4.2% 19.6% 143

Prefer not to disclose 11.6% 9.8% 16.1% 17.9% 11.6% 8.0% 25.0% 112

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.2% 7.4% 20.7% 24.7% 13.1% 7.7% 20.2% 971
Black (U.S.) 11.2% 9.1% 26.7% 20.7% 11.6% 6.0% 14.7% 232
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.7% 9.8% 18.8% 16.8% 15.7% 7.8% 26.4% 579

International (any race/ethnicity) 5.0% 9.1% 15.8% 18.7% 11.6% 12.0% 27.8% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.1% 2.5% 15.6% 22.1% 18.0% 9.0% 28.7% 122

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 5.8% 11.6% 22.1% 18.6% 11.6% 10.5% 19.8% 86

Other 5.7% 87% 16.8% 18.9% 15.3% 8.7% 26.0% 334

White 3.0% 6.6% 16.7% 17.7% 12.5% 10.2% 33.4% 1301

Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 7.3% 9.2% 20.2% 19.8% 13.1% 7.0% 23.4% 965
Sophomore 3.4% 7.6% 20.0% 20.5% 13.3% 8.8% 26.4% 1006

Junior 4.7% 83% 18.0% 20.5% 14.0% 9.0% 25.5% 972

Senior 4.6% 59% 16.3% 18.6% 13.2% 10.9% 30.4% 930

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.6% 9.4% 20.1% 20.9% 11.0% 9.5% 24.6% 747

Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.3% 10.9% 22.8% 10.9% 16.3% 13.0% 21.7% 92

Arts & Sciences 5.6% 7.1% 18.2% 20.8% 14.3% 9.0% 25.0% 1162

Dyson 4.2% 7.3% 16.8% 20.4% 15.2% 8.4% 27.7% 191

Engineering 6.1% 8.8% 20.4% 20.0% 13.2% 7.5% 24.1% 897

Hotel 5.3% 5.3% 16.9% 13.0% 12.1% 10.1% 37.2% 207

Human Ecology 1.5% 5.2% 17.0% 21.9% 13.9% 10.2% 30.2% 324

Industrial & Labor Relations 4.3% 7.1% 14.2% 17.8% 154% 7.9% 33.2% 253

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Ibelieve humiliating or i new bers of a student organization or team is...

Always okay Sometimes okay Never okay Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.9% 7.9% 91.2% 3881
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.5% 13.4% 85.1% 1357
Woman 04% 4.7% 95.0% 2268
Another gender identity 1.4% 2.8% 95.8% 144
Prefer not to disclose 3.6% 14.3% 82.1% 112
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 7.0% 92.2% 976
Black (U.S.) 59% 94.1% 236
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.5% 7.9% 91.6% 580
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.3% 4.1% 92.5% 241
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.6% 82% 90.2% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 8.1% 91.9% 86
Other 0.9% 84% 90.7% 334
White 0.8% 9.5% 89.7% 1299
Cornell, by Class First Year 0.8% 8.9% 90.2% 963
Sophomore 1.0% 7.9% 91.1% 1014
Junior 0.6% 7.3% 92.1% 974
Senior 1.1% 7.6% 91.3% 930
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 7.3% 91.2% 750
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.6% 91.4% 93
Arts & Sciences 0.9% 6.7% 92.5% 1169
Dyson 05% 11.0% 88.5% 191
Engineering 0.7% 74% 92.0% 895
Hotel 1.9% 14.1% 84.0% 206
Human Ecology 5.6% 94.4% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 13.0% 86.2% 254

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



1 think most Cornell students believe that humiliating or intimidating new members of a student organization or team is...

Always okay Sometimes okay Never okay Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.7% 47.7% 49.6% 3882
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 3.1% 44.3% 52.6% 1360
Woman 2.3% 50.3% 47.4% 2268
Another gender identity 2.8% 49.0% 48.3% 143
Prefer not to disclose 5.4% 35.1% 59.5% 111
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.8% 48.0% 49.2% 977
Black (U.S.) 3.0% 55.1% 41.9% 236
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.7% 50.2% 47.1% 582
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.1% 41.7% 54.1% 242
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 33% 49.2% 47.5% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 2.3% 44.2% 53.5% 86
Other 3.6% 47.0% 49.4% 332
White 2.0% 46.5% 51.5% 1298
Cornell, by Class* First Year 2.1% 43.5% 54.5% 962
Sophomore 3.1% 49.2% 47.7% 1014
Junior 32% 48.9% 47.9% 972
Senior 24% 49.4% 48.3% 934
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 47.6% 50.9% 750
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.1% 59.8% 39.1% 92
Arts & Sciences 2.7% 47.2% 50.1% 1169
Dyson 7.9% 50.3% 41.9% 191
Engineering 1.3% 43.5% 55.2% 895
Hotel 39% 56.0% 40.1% 207
Human Ecology 3.7% 50.5% 45.8% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 49.0% 45.5% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Lack of time to shop for food.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.1% 16.7% 26.1% 15.0% 19.6% 10.5% 3886
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 11.0% 14.3% 22.7% 16.5% 23.6% 12.0% 1361
Woman 11.6% 18.3% 28.3% 14.9% 17.7% 9.2% 2271
Another gender identity 20.1% 14.6% 27.1% 9.0% 18.1% 11.1% 144
Prefer not to disclose 24.5% 15.5% 20.9% 8.2% 12.7% 18.2% 110
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 11.3% 17.9% 27.8% 14.0% 17.0% 12.1% 979
Black (U.S.) 20.9% 21.7% 24.7% 10.6% 12.3% 9.8% 235
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.3% 17.9% 23.9% 13.9% 18.4% 10.7% 582
International (any race/ethnicity) 15.1% 16.7% 23.4% 16.3% 16.3% 12.1% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.5% 15.6% 32.8% 13.1% 16.4% 10.7% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 13.8% 16.1% 26.4% 11.5% 19.5% 12.6% 87
Other 12.3% 13.8% 26.3% 17.4% 19.2% 11.1% 334
White 9.0% 15.1% 25.9% 16.6% 24.6% 8.8% 1301
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 13.4% 18.2% 24.5% 12.9% 18.5% 12.4% 967
Sophomore 12.5% 16.7% 24.0% 12.6% 19.1% 15.1% 1012
Junior 11.7% 16.8% 26.6% 16.6% 20.2% 8.0% 973
Senior 10.7% 15.0% 29.4% 18.1% 20.7% 6.1% 934
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.8% 16.1% 25.2% 15.2% 20.7% 10.0% 750
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.8% 18.3% 32.3% 11.8% 18.3% 8.6% 93
Arts & Sciences 13.6% 15.7% 25.7% 15.4% 18.0% 11.6% 1169
Dyson 84% 19.4% 24.6% 16.2% 19.4% 12.0% 191
Engineering 10.6% 17.8% 25.8% 14.9% 20.0% 11.0% 900
Hotel 15.5% 16.5% 27.2% 15.5% 18.9% 6.3% 206
Human Ecology 10.2% 17.1% 30.1% 13.0% 19.6% 9.9% 322
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.4% 16.1% 24.3% 15.7% 23.9% 8.6% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Lack of time to prepare food.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 17.4% 21.9% 23.5% 12.1% 14.0% 11.0% 3888
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 15.1% 18.4% 21.6% 12.6% 19.3% 13.0% 1361
Woman 17.6% 24.0% 25.2% 12.2% 11.3% 9.6% 2272

Another gender identity 27.6% 20.0% 22.8% 10.3% 9.7% 9.7% 145

Prefer not to disclose 26.4% 22.7% 13.6% 6.4% 12.7% 18.2% 110

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 16.9% 23.1% 23.7% 11.1% 12.5% 12.8% 979
Black (U.S.) 28.0% 25.8% 20.8% 9.3% 8.1% 8.1% 236
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 22.2% 21.3% 18.4% 12.2% 14.3% 11.7% 582

International (any race/ethnicity) 23.2% 20.3% 23.7% 10.8% 9.5% 12.4% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.2% 21.3% 27.0% 9.8% 12.3% 12.3% 122

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 17.2% 21.8% 32.2% 4.6% 12.6% 11.5% 87

Other 15.9% 19.5% 23.7% 13.8% 14.1% 12.9% 333

White 13.0% 21.4% 25.1% 13.9% 17.4% 9.1% 1301

Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 17.8% 21.1% 19.8% 10.9% 15.8% 14.6% 966
Sophomore 18.9% 19.2% 20.2% 10.7% 15.1% 16.0% 1013

Junior 17.2% 23.3% 26.1% 14.2% 12.2% 7.1% 975

Senior 15.5% 24.2% 28.4% 12.8% 13.0% 6.1% 934

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.6% 22.6% 23.7% 13.2% 13.6% 9.3% 751

Architecture, Art, & Planning 21.5% 21.5% 28.0% 8.6% 11.8% 8.6% 93

Arts & Sciences 19.3% 21.8% 21.6% 11.7% 13.8% 11.7% 1168

Dyson 14.1% 20.9% 27.2% 7.9% 13.1% 16.8% 191

Engineering 16.2% 22.0% 23.9% 12.3% 14.1% 11.5% 902

Hotel 20.5% 18.5% 28.8% 12.2% 13.2% 6.8% 205

Human Ecology 13.0% 26.0% 21.7% 13.6% 14.2% 11.5% 323

Industrial & Labor Relations 16.1% 18.0% 24.3% 12.5% 18.4% 10.6% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Lack of transportation to off-campus grocery stores.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 14.9% 14.2% 15.0% 11.0% 27.8% 17.1% 3881
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 12.1% 12.6% 13.3% 11.5% 32.1% 18.3% 1360
Woman 16.0% 15.3% 16.4% 10.8% 25.5% 16.1% 2269
Another gender identity 17.5% 12.6% 14.7% 9.8% 29.4% 16.1% 143
Prefer not to disclose 24.8% 11.9% 10.1% 8.3% 19.3% 25.7% 109
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 16.5% 18.6% 16.9% 11.1% 20.2% 16.8% 977
Black (U.S.) 20.8% 21.2% 14.8% 9.7% 14.8% 18.6% 236
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.9% 14.5% 13.6% 11.5% 25.5% 16.0% 581
International (any race/ethnicity) 20.7% 16.6% 19.5% 8.7% 15.8% 18.7% 241
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.4% 11.6% 17.4% 12.4% 24.0% 17.4% 121
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 14.9% 9.2% 16.1% 12.6% 24.1% 23.0% 87
Other 16.5% 11.7% 14.7% 14.4% 26.9% 15.9% 334
White 9.2% 10.0% 13.3% 10.1% 40.1% 17.3% 1297
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 13.3% 15.1% 16.8% 13.7% 23.4% 17.7% 961
Sophomore 17.0% 14.0% 14.4% 8.3% 25.3% 20.9% 1011
Junior 14.3% 15.4% 13.6% 10.5% 30.5% 15.8% 974
Senior 15.0% 12.1% 15.5% 11.4% 32.1% 13.9% 935
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.2% 13.5% 14.3% 10.8% 31.8% 15.5% 749
Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.3% 15.1% 21.5% 11.8% 18.3% 15.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 16.4% 14.1% 13.8% 10.1% 26.4% 19.2% 1166
Dyson 16.2% 13.6% 18.8% 6.8% 24.1% 20.4% 191
Engineering 11.7% 13.3% 15.8% 13.5% 29.2% 16.6% 898
Hotel 19.4% 17.0% 14.1% 12.1% 25.7% 11.7% 206
Human Ecology 14.6% 17.0% 15.5% 9.9% 26.0% 17.0% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 16.5% 14.1% 15.3% 9.4% 27.5% 17.3% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Lack of money to buy food.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 74% 7.5% 14.2% 18.1% 42.6% 10.3% 3877
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 5.6% 6.7% 12.9% 18.3% 44.8% 11.7% 1358
Woman 7.6% 7.6% 15.0% 18.6% 42.2% 9.0% 2269
Another gender identit: 14.7% 9.8% 14.7% 12.6% 37.8% 10.5% 143
£ V.
Prefer not to disclose 15.0% 13.1% 11.2% 9.3% 30.8% 20.6% 107
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Y
Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 6.9% 13.3% 20.0% 41.4% 11.9% 975
Black (U.S.) 17.4% 17.4% 20.0% 14.0% 19.6% 11.5% 235
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S. 10.0% 9.8% 15.8% 17.9% 35.6% 10.8% 581
P s,
International (any race/ethnicit 6.7% 4.6% 10.9% 20.1% 44.4% 13.4% 239
(any V)
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 10.7% 5.0% 11.6% 24.0% 40.5% 8.3% 121
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 10.3% 13.8% 24.1% 9.2% 36.8% 5.7% 87
p: g
Other 5.1% 6.6% 12.0% 23.7% 40.7% 12.0% 334
White 5.2% 5.7% 13.6% 15.6% 51.6% 8.2% 1298
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 7.7% 8.8% 13.7% 18.4% 39.3% 12.1% 964
y
Sophomore 9.0% 7.6% 14.2% 16.1% 40.1% 13.0% 1011
Junior 7.0% 7.1% 14.1% 19.5% 44.1% 8.2% 969
Senior 5.6% 6.4% 14.6% 18.3% 47.3% 7.8% 933
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.7% 9.9% 16.0% 16.0% 41.1% 8.3% 749
y 8
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.3% 6.5% 20.4% 15.1% 41.9% 11.8% 93
Arts & Sciences 7.5% 7.8% 12.6% 17.5% 43.3% 11.3% 1163
Dyson 5.8% 6.3% 14.7% 18.3% 40.3% 14.7% 191
Engineerin; 5.8% 5.3% 11.4% 20.2% 47.2% 10.1% 898
gineering
Hotel 11.2% 8.8% 15.6% 18.5% 40.0% 5.9% 205
Human Ecology 6.5% 7.1% 15.8% 19.5% 40.2% 10.8% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.6% 7.5% 20.0% 17.6% 34.9% 11.4% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Location of food outlets on campus.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.5% 12.1% 19.7% 17.2% 28.3% 13.3% 3871
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 8.8% 10.8% 18.8% 17.0% 31.7% 12.9% 1357
Woman 9.4% 12.5% 20.6% 17.8% 26.8% 13.0% 2265

Another gender identity 11.2% 14.7% 14.7% 15.4% 26.6% 17.5% 143

Prefer not to disclose 17.0% 16.0% 20.8% 9.4% 19.8% 17.0% 106

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.4% 12.1% 21.1% 19.6% 24.0% 13.8% 973
Black (U.S.) 16.7% 15.9% 20.6% 15.0% 14.6% 17.2% 233
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.0% 16.4% 19.5% 13.6% 24.4% 13.1% 579

International (any race/ethnicity) 10.0% 11.6% 21.6% 18.3% 20.3% 18.3% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.6% 11.6% 21.5% 20.7% 24.0% 10.7% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 11.5% 14.9% 20.7% 11.5% 26.4% 14.9% 87

Other 84% 10.8% 17.7% 20.1% 30.2% 12.9% 334

White 65% 9.7% 18.3% 16.6% 37.3% 11.6% 1296

Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 11.8% 16.6% 20.4% 16.1% 23.3% 11.9% 958
Sophomore 10.5% 12.4% 19.6% 17.0% 27.5% 13.0% 1010

Junior 9.8% 9.5% 18.0% 19.2% 28.8% 14.7% 972

Senior 5.6% 9.8% 21.1% 16.4% 33.7% 13.4% 931

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.2% 11.8% 19.6% 18.0% 28.7% 11.7% 745

Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.1% 65% 32.3% 18.3% 16.1% 10.8% 93

Arts & Sciences 9.5% 12.7% 18.7% 16.0% 28.4% 14.7% 1163

Dyson 53% 14.7% 21.6% 13.7% 28.4% 16.3% 190

Engineering 8.6% 9.9% 19.5% 17.7% 31.7% 12.6% 898

Hotel 12.7% 14.1% 18.0% 17.1% 24.4% 13.7% 205

Human Ecology 8.4% 12.1% 23.6% 16.5% 26.4% 13.0% 322

Industrial & Labor Relations 9.4% 15.7% 16.5% 22.0% 24.3% 12.2% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Hours of operation of food outlets on campus.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.8% 13.2% 23.9% 15.8% 21.8% 12.6% 3880
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 12.4% 13.8% 23.1% 15.7% 22.8% 12.2% 1361
Woman 12.5% 13.0% 24.4% 16.3% 21.4% 12.5% 2269

Another gender identity 13.2% 11.8% 23.6% 13.9% 21.5% 16.0% 144

Prefer not to disclose 22.6% 10.4% 24.5% 10.4% 16.0% 16.0% 106

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 10.7% 13.8% 26.4% 18.7% 17.8% 12.6% 975
Black (U.S.) 18.7% 14.5% 23.8% 12.8% 13.2% 17.0% 235
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.8% 15.5% 21.5% 13.6% 20.3% 13.3% 581

International (any race/ethnicity) 12.0% 14.5% 18.7% 16.2% 19.5% 19.1% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 14.9% 13.2% 25.6% 14.9% 20.7% 10.7% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 17.2% 12.6% 23.0% 12.6% 19.5% 14.9% 87

Other 14.4% 14.7% 22.2% 15.9% 22.5% 10.5% 334

White 11.0% 10.8% 24.5% 15.3% 27.5% 10.9% 1299

Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 15.5% 15.5% 24.8% 17.3% 15.8% 11.1% 963
Sophomore 15.4% 15.4% 24.5% 14.4% 19.0% 11.3% 1012

Junior 11.0% 11.6% 23.7% 15.4% 23.8% 14.5% 972

Senior 89% 10.0% 22.6% 16.1% 28.8% 13.6% 933

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.2% 12.6% 23.6% 15.1% 23.5% 11.1% 749

Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.1% 11.8% 32.3% 9.7% 18.3% 11.8% 93

Arts & Sciences 11.4% 13.2% 22.4% 16.1% 22.4% 14.5% 1165

Dyson 84% 15.7% 25.7% 12.6% 22.0% 15.7% 191

Engineering 13.0% 12.7% 22.4% 17.3% 23.2% 11.5% 898

Hotel 13.6% 12.6% 25.7% 14.6% 19.4% 14.1% 206

Human Ecology 12.4% 12.4% 28.8% 16.4% 17.6% 12.4% 323

Industrial & Labor Relations 15.7% 16.5% 25.1% 16.5% 16.9% 9.4% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Cost of food on campus.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.5% 12.3% 19.4% 14.9% 28.6% 12.3% 3871
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 11.1% 11.9% 17.6% 14.7% 32.2% 12.5% 1357
Woman 12.6% 12.6% 20.8% 15.2% 27.1% 11.7% 2264

Another gender identity 16.1% 11.9% 16.8% 14.0% 25.9% 15.4% 143

Prefer not to disclose 23.4% 10.3% 15.9% 10.3% 20.6% 19.6% 107

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 14.0% 12.3% 20.6% 13.3% 26.9% 12.8% 974
Black (U.S.) 18.4% 15.0% 21.4% 15.4% 12.8% 17.1% 234
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.2% 12.1% 19.4% 13.0% 28.2% 12.1% 578

International (any race/ethnicity) 12.4% 16.2% 13.7% 17.0% 22.0% 18.7% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.6% 9.1% 24.8% 20.7% 24.0% 9.9% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 13.8% 11.5% 23.0% 8.0% 29.9% 13.8% 87

Other 13.5% 13.5% 23.1% 15.6% 24.6% 9.6% 333

White 87% 11.0% 17.6% 16.0% 35.7% 11.0% 1296

Cornell, by Class First Year 10.9% 11.7% 19.0% 16.9% 28.9% 12.6% 964
Sophomore 14.1% 13.1% 19.9% 14.0% 27.7% 11.3% 1010

Junior 13.6% 12.6% 19.8% 13.5% 27.3% 13.2% 970

Senior 11.2% 11.7% 18.9% 15.1% 30.7% 12.4% 927

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.7% 12.0% 20.1% 11.1% 30.1% 11.9% 747

Architecture, Art, & Planning 15.2% 54% 26.1% 23.9% 20.7% 8.7% 92

Arts & Sciences 10.4% 13.0% 18.7% 14.4% 29.0% 14.4% 1159

Dyson 10.5% 11.0% 21.5% 15.2% 27.2% 14.7% 191

Engineering 11.2% 11.7% 16.7% 17.2% 31.1% 12.0% 899

Hotel 18.0% 9.2% 20.4% 18.9% 24.3% 9.2% 206

Human Ecology 12.7% 16.8% 20.8% 14.6% 24.2% 10.9% 322

Industrial & Labor Relations 15.3% 11.8% 23.5% 12.9% 27.1% 9.4% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Lack of food for my dietary needs.

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.7% 5.8% 10.5% 11.8% 45.5% 19.8% 3874
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 4.3% 4.5% 8.2% 10.9% 52.2% 19.9% 1359
Woman 7.4% 6.6% 11.6% 12.4% 42.6% 19.5% 2267

Another gender identity 11.9% 6.3% 13.3% 12.6% 32.9% 23.1% 143

Prefer not to disclose 15.2% 4.8% 13.3% 8.6% 36.2% 21.9% 105

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.8% 5.0% 11.3% 11.1% 44.4% 22.4% 973
Black (U.S.) 9.4% 64% 9.8% 14.1% 34.2% 26.1% 234
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 74% 7.2% 8.4% 11.0% 44.2% 21.7% 581

International (any race/ethnicity) 7.9% 6.6% 11.2% 10.0% 40.2% 24.1% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.7% 4.1% 12.3% 13.1% 46.7% 18.0% 122

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 10.3% 10.3% 16.1% 8.0% 42.5% 12.6% 87

Other 7.2% 3.3% 9.3% 15.0% 48.2% 17.1% 334
White 6.1% 59% 10.5% 11.8% 49.2% 16.4% 1295

Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 8.7% 7.1% 10.5% 12.8% 41.7% 19.2% 962
Sophomore 8.5% 5.3% 10.7% 12.0% 43.4% 20.1% 1010

Junior 53% 6.8% 10.1% 11.3% 46.5% 20.0% 971

Senior 4.1% 39% 10.6% 11.1% 50.5% 19.9% 931

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.6% 6.8% 10.8% 12.8% 44.7% 18.3% 748

Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.8% 32% 14.0% 14.0% 39.8% 17.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 7.0% 6.0% 10.2% 11.1% 44.8% 20.8% 1162

Dyson 4.7% 53% 11.6% 11.6% 46.3% 20.5% 190

Engineering 55% 4.6% 10.1% 10.4% 50.0% 19.5% 898

Hotel 9.7% 5.8% 11.2% 11.7% 41.3% 20.4% 206

Human Ecology 6.8% 7.5% 11.2% 13.4% 40.7% 20.5% 322

Industrial & Labor Relations 7.1% 51% 8.2% 145% 45.5% 19.6% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



How often have you eaten less than you felt you needed because of...Other reason(s).

Very often Often Occasionally Rarely Never N/A Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.2% 3.3% 3.2% 12% 9.3% 75.7% 1616
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 7.5% 2.3% 3.6% 19% 10.7% 74.0% 642
Woman 6.6% 3.6% 2.9% 0.6% 8.4% 77.9% 861
Another gender identity 10.3% 10.3% 2.9% 1.5% 8.8% 66.2% 68
Prefer not to disclose 11.1% 2.2% 4.4% 2.2% 8.9% 71.1% 45
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian (U.S.) 25% 2.0% 3.1% 0.6% 7.6% 84.3% 357
Black (U.S.) 13.6% 39% 3.9% 1.0% 8.7% 68.9% 103
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.3% 4.1% 2.6% 0.7% 8.1% 75.2% 270
International (any race/ethnicity) 9.8% 2.0% 3.9% 7.8% 76.5% 102
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 64% 8.5% 2.1% 2.1% 80.9% 47
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 6.3% 15.6% 78.1% 32
Other 6.5% 22% 14% 2.2% 13.0% 74.6% 138
White 8.0% 51% 3.9% 1.1% 10.8% 71.2% 565
Cornell, by Class*™* First Year 12.5% 5.1% 4.2% 12% 8.8% 68.3% 432
Sophomore 7.7% 2.8% 2.6% 0.9% 10.6% 75.4% 426
Junior 2.3% 33% 3.1% 1.0% 9.0% 81.3% 390
Senior 57% 1.9% 3.0% 1.6% 9.0% 78.8% 368
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.2% 4.1% 3.2% 0.3% 8.9% 73.2% 314
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.7% 7.4% 3.7% 3.7% 81.5% 27
Arts & Sciences 8.5% 2.8% 3.8% 12% 8.5% 75.2% 496
Dyson 85% 24% 24% 11.0% 75.6% 82
Engineering 5.0% 39% 2.5% 14% 10.0% 77.2% 360
Hotel 87% 29% 1.0% 2.9% 11.5% 73.1% 104
Human Ecology 1.5% 2.3% 3.0% 1.5% 10.6% 81.1% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 3.0% 6.9% 1.0% 8.9% 74.3% 101

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



During the past year, how many times have you experienced the following? Was unable to function academically.

Never 1to 2 times 3 to 4 times 5 or more times Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 41.8% 31.2% 12.5% 14.5% 3881
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 49.3% 31.2% 10.1% 9.5% 1361
Woman 38.7% 31.2% 13.6% 16.5% 2269

Another gender identity 20.7% 30.3% 17.9% 31.0% 145

Prefer not to disclose 42.5% 31.1% 14.2% 12.3% 106

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5

Asian (U.S.) 42.0% 32.2% 12.9% 12.9% 977

Black (U.S.) 23.3% 31.8% 16.9% 28.0% 236

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 37.4% 32.8% 12.9% 16.9% 580

International (any race/ethnicity) 42.1% 34.6% 10.4% 12.9% 240

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 38.2% 39.0% 8.1% 14.6% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 34.5% 25.3% 18.4% 21.8% 87

Other 38.6% 35.5% 11.1% 14.8% 332

White 48.7% 27.4% 12.1% 11.8% 1299

Cornell, by Class** First Year 44.3% 31.7% 13.2% 10.8% 964
Sophomore 41.2% 32.9% 10.6% 15.3% 1012

Junior 37.8% 32.8% 13.0% 16.5% 972

Senior 44.2% 27.0% 13.6% 15.2% 933

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 38.4% 29.7% 15.6% 16.3% 750

Architecture, Art, & Planning 38.7% 37.6% 12.9% 10.8% 93

Arts & Sciences 41.6% 30.7% 13.3% 14.3% 1165

Dyson 52.6% 30.0% 7.9% 9.5% 190

Engineering 45.1% 31.0% 9.9% 14.0% 900

Hotel 41.0% 32.2% 15.1% 11.7% 205

Human Ecology 40.7% 33.5% 11.2% 14.6% 322

Industrial & Labor Relations 36.3% 32.8% 12.5% 18.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



During the past year, how many times have you experienced the following? Seriously considered attempting suicide.

Never 1to 2 times 3 to 4 times 5 or more times Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 86.0% 9.8% 2.2% 2.0% 3872
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 88.6% 7.6% 2.1% 1.6% 1361
‘Woman 85.8% 10.4% 2.1% 1.7% 2262

Another gender identity 65.5% 21.4% 4.8% 8.3% 145

Prefer not to disclose 83.7% 9.6% 2.9% 3.8% 104

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5

Asian (U.S.) 85.7% 9.9% 24% 2.1% 974

Black (U.S.) 79.6% 13.2% 3.4% 3.8% 235

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 85.3% 11.2% 1.9% 1.6% 579

International (any race/ethnicity) 87.9% 7.1% 3.3% 1.7% 240

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 88.6% 8.1% 24% 0.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 79.1% 14.0% 3.5% 3.5% 86

Other 85.2% 10.6% 2.1% 2.1% 331

White 87.6% 8.8% 1.8% 1.9% 1297

Cornell, by Class First Year 85.8% 9.8% 22% 2.2% 961
Sophomore 86.4% 9.8% 2.0% 1.8% 1007

Junior 85.6% 10.0% 2.6% 1.9% 972

Senior 85.9% 9.8% 2.1% 2.1% 932

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 85.6% 11.0% 2.0% 1.5% 748

Architecture, Art, & Planning 89.2% 5.4% 3.2% 22% 93
Arts & Sciences 83.6% 10.7% 2.9% 2.8% 1163

Dyson 92.1% 5.3% 1.1% 1.6% 190

Engineering 87.6% 8.8% 1.7% 1.9% 897

Hotel 88.3% 7.8% 2.0% 2.0% 205

Human Ecology 86.3% 11.8% 12% 0.6% 321

Industrial & Labor Relations 83.9% 10.6% 3.5% 2.0% 255

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



During the past year, how many times have you experienced the following? Actually attempted suicide.

Never 1to 2 times 3 to 4 times 5 or more times Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.4% 1.2% 0.2% 0.2% 3867
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 98.2% 1.3% 0.2% 0.2% 1362
Woman 98.8% 1.0% 0.2% 2260

Another gender identity 96.5% 1.4% 0.7% 1.4% 144

Prefer not to disclose 95.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 101

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 98.5% 1.0% 0.2% 0.3% 974
Black (U.S.) 96.6% 34% 235
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.4% 1.2% 0.2% 0.2% 578

International (any race/ethnicity) 97.1% 1.7% 0.8% 0.4% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 122

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 97.7% 1.2% 1.2% 86

Other 98.8% 0.9% 0.3% 329
White 98.9% 0.8% 0.2% 0.1% 1295

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.4% 1.3% 0.1% 0.2% 959
Sophomore 98.6% 1.0% 0.3% 0.1% 1008

Junior 98.7% 1.1% 0.1% 0.1% 967

Senior 98.0% 1.3% 0.4% 0.3% 933

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.0% 1.3% 0.4% 0.3% 748

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 92
Arts & Sciences 98.3% 1.4% 0.2% 0.2% 1162

Dyson 97.9% 1.6% 0.5% 190

Engineering 98.9% 0.9% 0.2% 895

Hotel 99.0% 05% 0.5% 206

Human Ecology 99.7% 0.3% 322

Industrial & Labor Relations 97.2% 2.0% 04% 04% 252

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Agender

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.7% 0.3% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278
Another gender identity 91.0% 9.0% 145
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.8% 0.2% 986
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.7% 0.3% 585
International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 98.9% 1.1% 87
Other 99.7% 0.3% 336
White 99.5% 05% 1309
Cornell, by Class First Year 99.8% 0.2% 969
Sophomore 99.8% 0.2% 1018
Junior 99.7% 0.3% 983
Senior 99.4% 0.6% 946
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.6% 0.4% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.9% 1.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.6% 0.4% 1178
Dyson 100.0% 192
Engineering 99.7% 0.3% 908
Hotel 100.0% 208
Human Ecology 100.0% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 99.6% 0.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Genderqueer

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.2% 0.8% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 77.9% 22.1% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.9% 0.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 98.7% 1.3% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.8% 1.2% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.2% 0.8% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 98.9% 1.1% 87

Other 99.1% 0.9% 336
White 99.0% 1.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.6% 0.4% 969
Sophomore 99.4% 0.6% 1018

Junior 99.0% 1.0% 983

Senior 98.7% 1.3% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.9% 1.1% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.8% 1.2% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 99.3% 0.7% 908

Hotel 99.5% 05% 208

Human Ecology 100.0% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 99.6% 0.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 64.5% 35.5% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 84.1% 15.9% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 66.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 66.0% 34.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 72.2% 27.8% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 59.5% 40.5% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 66.5% 33.5% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 74.0% 26.0% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 66.7% 33.3% 87

Other 67.9% 32.1% 336
White 62.0% 38.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class** First Year 60.8% 39.2% 969
Sophomore 64.2% 35.8% 1018

Junior 63.9% 36.1% 983

Senior 69.1% 30.9% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 70.1% 29.9% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 66.7% 33.3% 93
Arts & Sciences 61.5% 38.5% 1178

Dyson 61.5% 38.5% 192

Engineering 58.5% 41.5% 908

Hotel 65.9% 34.1% 208

Human Ecology 81.5% 18.5% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 61.3% 38.7% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Non-binary

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.3% 1.7% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 54.5% 45.5% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 986
Black (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.6% 2.4% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.6% 0.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 97.6% 24% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 96.6% 3.4% 87

Other 97.9% 2.1% 336
White 98.0% 2.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.6% 1.4% 969
Sophomore 98.3% 1.7% 1018

Junior 98.3% 1.7% 983

Senior 98.1% 1.9% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 97.8% 2.2% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 98.0% 2.0% 908

Hotel 100.0% 208

Human Ecology 99.4% 0.6% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.8% 12% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Questioning or unsure

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.4% 1.6% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 57.9% 42.1% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.3% 0.7% 986
Black (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.6% 2.4% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.6% 0.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.7% 33% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 95.4% 4.6% 87

Other 98.8% 1.2% 336
White 98.2% 1.8% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.1% 0.9% 969
Sophomore 98.0% 2.0% 1018

Junior 98.3% 1.7% 983

Senior 98.4% 1.6% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.8% 2.2% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 98.5% 1.5% 908

Hotel 100.0% 208

Human Ecology 99.1% 0.9% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 99.6% 0.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Transgender man/Trans masculine

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.6% 0.4% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 89.0% 11.0% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.8% 0.2% 986
Black (U.S.) 99.6% 04% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.5% 0.5% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 87

Other 100.0% 336
White 99.4% 0.6% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.7% 0.3% 969
Sophomore 99.6% 0.4% 1018

Junior 99.6% 04% 983

Senior 99.5% 05% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.3% 0.7% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.4% 0.6% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 99.8% 0.2% 908

Hotel 100.0% 208

Human Ecology 99.7% 0.3% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 99.6% 0.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Transgender woman/Trans feminine

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.9% 0.1% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 97.2% 2.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.9% 0.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 87

Other 99.7% 0.3% 336
White 99.9% 0.1% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 969
Sophomore 99.9% 0.1% 1018

Junior 100.0% 983

Senior 99.7% 0.3% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.7% 0.3% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.9% 0.1% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 99.9% 0.1% 908

Hotel 100.0% 208

Human Ecology 100.0% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Two spirit

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.8% 0.2% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278
Another gender identity 95.2% 4.8% 145
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.9% 0.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 99.6% 04% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.8% 0.2% 585
International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 87
Other 100.0% 336
White 99.8% 0.2% 1309
Cornell, by Class First Year 99.9% 0.1% 969
Sophomore 99.8% 0.2% 1018
Junior 99.9% 0.1% 983
Senior 99.7% 0.3% 946
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.7% 0.3% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.9% 0.1% 1178
Dyson 100.0% 192
Engineering 99.8% 0.2% 908
Hotel 99.5% 05% 208
Human Ecology 99.7% 0.3% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Woman

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 40.6% 59.4% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 65.5% 34.5% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 37.8% 62.2% 986
Black (U.S.) 34.6% 65.4% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 45.0% 55.0% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 40.0% 60.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 30.9% 69.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 43.7% 56.3% 87

Other 39.3% 60.7% 336
White 42.7% 57.3% 1309

Cornell, by Class** First Year 44.3% 55.7% 969
Sophomore 40.0% 60.0% 1018

Junior 41.5% 58.5% 983

Senior 36.4% 63.6% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.7% 65.3% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 37.6% 62.4% 93
Arts & Sciences 44.1% 55.9% 1178

Dyson 42.2% 57.8% 192

Engineering 46.7% 53.3% 908

Hotel 40.4% 59.6% 208

Human Ecology 21.2% 78.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 44.1% 55.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



My gender identity is not listed.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.8% 0.2% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 95.9% 4.1% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.8% 0.2% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.6% 0.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 87

Other 99.4% 0.6% 336
White 99.8% 0.2% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 969
Sophomore 99.9% 0.1% 1018

Junior 99.6% 04% 983

Senior 99.9% 0.1% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.9% 0.1% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.8% 0.2% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 99.8% 0.2% 908

Hotel 99.5% 05% 208

Human Ecology 100.0% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Prefer not to disclose

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.0% 2.0% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 100.0% 2278

Another gender identity 100.0% 145

Prefer not to disclose 36.0% 64.0% 125

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 98.7% 1.3% 986
Black (U.S.) 97.5% 25% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.5% 1.5% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 96.3% 3.7% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.7% 33% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 87

Other 94.0% 6.0% 336
White 98.5% 1.5% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 97.3% 2.7% 969
Sophomore 98.6% 1.4% 1018

Junior 97.7% 2.3% 983

Senior 98.2% 1.8% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.9% 2.1% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.9% 1.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 1178

Dyson 97.9% 2.1% 192

Engineering 98.0% 2.0% 908

Hotel 96.6% 34% 208

Human Ecology 99.4% 0.6% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 96.5% 3.5% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Asexual Spectrum

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 96.7% 3.3% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 97.8% 2.2% 1368
Woman 96.8% 32% 2278

Another gender identity 81.4% 18.6% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 96.9% 3.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 97.5% 25% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 96.9% 3.1% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 97.1% 2.9% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 97.7% 2.3% 87

Other 96.1% 39% 336
White 96.3% 3.7% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 96.9% 3.1% 969
Sophomore 97.2% 2.8% 1018

Junior 96.4% 3.6% 983

Senior 96.0% 4.0% 946

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 96.7% 3.3% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 95.7% 4.3% 93
Arts & Sciences 96.0% 4.0% 1178

Dyson 99.5% 0.5% 192

Engineering 95.5% 4.5% 908

Hotel 98.1% 1.9% 208

Human Ecology 98.5% 1.5% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.4% 1.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Bisexual

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 90.2% 9.8% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 94.7% 5.3% 1368
Woman 88.6% 11.4% 2278

Another gender identity 66.9% 33.1% 145

Prefer not to disclose 98.4% 1.6% 125

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 92.4% 7.6% 986
Black (U.S.) 90.3% 9.7% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 87.9% 12.1% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 94.7% 5.3% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 84.6% 15.4% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 85.1% 14.9% 87

Other 92.6% 74% 336
White 89.2% 10.8% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 90.5% 9.5% 969
Sophomore 90.2% 9.8% 1018

Junior 90.9% 9.1% 983

Senior 89.3% 10.7% 946

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 88.0% 12.0% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 87.1% 12.9% 93
Arts & Sciences 89.2% 10.8% 1178

Dyson 94.8% 5.2% 192

Engineering 90.9% 9.1% 908

Hotel 93.8% 6.3% 208

Human Ecology 91.4% 8.6% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 93.0% 7.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Gay

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.3% 2.7% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 93.9% 6.1% 1368
Woman 99.6% 04% 2278

Another gender identity 92.4% 7.6% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 125

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 986
Black (U.S.) 97.9% 2.1% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 96.4% 3.6% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 98.8% 1.2% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 96.6% 3.4% 87

Other 98.2% 1.8% 336
White 96.3% 3.7% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 97.4% 2.6% 969
Sophomore 96.6% 3.4% 1018

Junior 97.5% 25% 983

Senior 97.9% 2.1% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 96.3% 3.7% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 93.5% 6.5% 93
Arts & Sciences 97.3% 2.7% 1178

Dyson 97.9% 2.1% 192

Engineering 98.1% 1.9% 908

Hotel 94.2% 5.8% 208

Human Ecology 98.2% 1.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Lesbian

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.5% 1.5% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 98.3% 1.7% 2278

Another gender identity 86.2% 13.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.3% 0.7% 986
Black (U.S.) 98.7% 1.3% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.6% 1.4% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 97.6% 24% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 98.9% 1.1% 87

Other 98.8% 1.2% 336
White 97.6% 24% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.1% 0.9% 969
Sophomore 98.5% 1.5% 1018

Junior 98.1% 1.9% 983

Senior 98.4% 1.6% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 95.7% 4.3% 93
Arts & Sciences 97.7% 2.3% 1178

Dyson 99.5% 0.5% 192

Engineering 99.0% 1.0% 908

Hotel 99.5% 05% 208

Human Ecology 99.7% 0.3% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Pansexual

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.3% 1.7% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 99.9% 0.1% 1368
Woman 98.0% 2.0% 2278

Another gender identity 86.9% 13.1% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 125

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.3% 0.7% 986
Black (U.S.) 95.8% 4.2% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.5% 1.5% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 98.8% 1.2% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 97.7% 2.3% 87

Other 97.0% 3.0% 336
White 98.1% 1.9% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.6% 1.4% 969
Sophomore 98.2% 1.8% 1018

Junior 98.6% 1.4% 983

Senior 97.8% 22% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.5% 2.5% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.9% 1.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.2% 1.8% 1178

Dyson 99.0% 1.0% 192

Engineering 98.7% 1.3% 908

Hotel 99.0% 1.0% 208

Human Ecology 97.5% 2.5% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 99.2% 0.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Queer

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.0% 3.0% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 99.0% 1.0% 1368
Woman 97.6% 24% 2278

Another gender identity 64.8% 35.2% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 98.7% 1.3% 986
Black (U.S.) 95.8% 4.2% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.4% 4.6% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.2% 0.8% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.1% 4.9% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 95.4% 4.6% 87

Other 97.0% 3.0% 336
White 96.4% 3.6% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 97.4% 2.6% 969
Sophomore 97.2% 2.8% 1018

Junior 96.3% 3.7% 983

Senior 96.9% 3.1% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 96.4% 3.6% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.6% 5.4% 93
Arts & Sciences 96.2% 3.8% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 97.5% 2.5% 908

Hotel 97.6% 24% 208

Human Ecology 96.9% 3.1% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.4% 1.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Questioning or unsure

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 94.7% 5.3% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 97.7% 2.3% 1368
Woman 93.1% 6.9% 2278

Another gender identity 87.6% 12.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 986
Black (U.S.) 94.1% 59% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 94.7% 5.3% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.1% 4.9% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 92.0% 8.0% 87

Other 93.8% 6.3% 336
White 93.9% 6.1% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 93.8% 6.2% 969
Sophomore 94.1% 5.9% 1018

Junior 95.8% 4.2% 983

Senior 95.0% 5.0% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.8% 5.2% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 93.5% 6.5% 93
Arts & Sciences 93.8% 6.2% 1178

Dyson 96.9% 3.1% 192

Engineering 93.9% 6.1% 908

Hotel 97.1% 29% 208

Human Ecology 96.3% 3.7% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 95.7% 4.3% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Straight or heterosexual

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24.5% 75.5% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 15.0% 85.0% 1368
Woman 22.7% 77.3% 2278

Another gender identity 86.2% 13.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 90.4% 9.6% 125

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 19.3% 80.7% 986
Black (U.S.) 25.7% 74.3% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 25.0% 75.0% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 24.9% 75.1% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 33.3% 66.7% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 32.2% 67.8% 87

Other 24.4% 75.6% 336
White 26.7% 73.3% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 24.3% 75.7% 969
Sophomore 24.3% 75.7% 1018

Junior 24.2% 75.8% 983

Senior 25.5% 74.5% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.0% 73.0% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 38.7% 61.3% 93
Arts & Sciences 28.8% 71.2% 1178

Dyson 12.0% 88.0% 192

Engineering 23.0% 77.0% 908

Hotel 22.6% 77.4% 208

Human Ecology 16.0% 84.0% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 19.9% 80.1% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



My sexual orientation is not listed.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.8% 0.2% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 100.0% 1368
Woman 99.8% 0.2% 2278

Another gender identity 97.2% 2.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 125

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.8% 0.2% 986
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.7% 0.3% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.6% 0.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 87

Other 100.0% 336
White 99.8% 0.2% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.9% 0.1% 969
Sophomore 99.9% 0.1% 1018

Junior 99.8% 0.2% 983

Senior 99.6% 04% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.7% 0.3% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.7% 0.3% 1178

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 99.8% 0.2% 908

Hotel 100.0% 208

Human Ecology 100.0% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 99.6% 0.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Prefer not to disclose

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 95.3% 4.7% 3916
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 97.9% 2.1% 1368
Woman 96.7% 33% 2278

Another gender identity 98.6% 1.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 38.4% 61.6% 125

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 96.7% 33% 986
Black (U.S.) 94.9% 51% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.2% 4.8% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 90.6% 9.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 91.9% 8.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 94.3% 5.7% 87

Other 91.7% 83% 336
White 96.6% 34% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 94.2% 5.8% 969
Sophomore 95.6% 4.4% 1018

Junior 95.1% 4.9% 983

Senior 96.3% 3.7% 946

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.5% 4.5% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 92.5% 7.5% 93
Arts & Sciences 94.5% 5.5% 1178

Dyson 97.4% 2.6% 192

Engineering 95.3% 4.7% 908

Hotel 95.7% 4.3% 208

Human Ecology 98.8% 1.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 93.4% 6.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



American Indian or Alaskan Native

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.9% 1.1% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.0% 1.0% 1368
Woman 98.9% 1.1% 2278

Another gender identity 97.2% 2.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 66.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 96.9% 3.1% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 76.7% 23.3% 86

Other 100.0% 336
White 100.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class* First Year 98.2% 1.8% 969
Sophomore 99.2% 0.8% 1018

Junior 98.6% 1.4% 982

Senior 99.6% 04% 946

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.8% 2.2% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.2% 0.8% 1177

Dyson 99.0% 1.0% 192

Engineering 99.6% 0.4% 908

Hotel 99.0% 1.0% 208

Human Ecology 99.1% 0.9% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.8% 12% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Asian

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 61.6% 38.4% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 62.9% 37.1% 1368
Woman 58.3% 41.7% 2278

Another gender identity 77.2% 22.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 88.7% 11.3% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 4.0% 96.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 98.7% 1.3% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 92.3% 7.7% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 21.2% 78.8% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.3% 92.7% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 73.3% 26.7% 86

Other 51.2% 48.8% 336
White 99.0% 1.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 60.3% 39.7% 969
Sophomore 59.4% 40.6% 1018

Junior 63.4% 36.6% 982

Senior 63.4% 36.6% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 72.6% 27.4% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 65.6% 34.4% 93
Arts & Sciences 60.3% 39.7% 1177

Dyson 56.3% 43.8% 192

Engineering 54.1% 45.9% 908

Hotel 57.2% 42.8% 208

Human Ecology 58.2% 41.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 72.3% 27.7% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Black

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 92.6% 74% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 93.8% 6.2% 1368
Woman 92.1% 7.9% 2278

Another gender identity 86.2% 13.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 96.8% 3.2% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.9% 0.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 12.2% 87.8% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.0% 5.0% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 96.3% 3.7% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 54.7% 45.3% 86

Other 99.4% 0.6% 336
White 99.9% 0.1% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 91.3% 8.7% 969
Sophomore 93.7% 6.3% 1018

Junior 92.2% 7.8% 982

Senior 93.2% 6.8% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 91.0% 9.0% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 91.4% 8.6% 93
Arts & Sciences 92.9% 7.1% 1177

Dyson 93.2% 6.8% 192

Engineering 93.5% 6.5% 908

Hotel 95.2% 4.8% 208

Human Ecology 92.9% 7.1% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 90.6% 9.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Hispanic or Latina/o/x

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 86.6% 13.4% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 85.2% 14.8% 1368
Woman 87.4% 12.6% 2278

Another gender identity 79.3% 20.7% 145

Prefer not to disclose 95.2% 4.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.9% 0.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 97.0% 3.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.5% 86.5% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 98.0% 2.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 97.7% 2.3% 86

Other 99.4% 0.6% 336
White 99.8% 0.2% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 85.4% 14.6% 969
Sophomore 88.0% 12.0% 1018

Junior 86.0% 14.0% 982

Senior 86.8% 13.2% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 86.1% 13.9% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 83.9% 16.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 83.3% 16.7% 1177

Dyson 88.0% 12.0% 192

Engineering 89.3% 10.7% 908

Hotel 93.8% 6.3% 208

Human Ecology 88.9% 11.1% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 84.4% 15.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Middle Eastern or North African

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.7% 2.3% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 97.8% 2.2% 1368
Woman 97.5% 25% 2278

Another gender identity 99.3% 0.7% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.8% 0.2% 986
Black (U.S.) 97.0% 3.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.9% 2.1% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 97.1% 2.9% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 90.7% 9.3% 86

Other 99.1% 0.9% 336
White 96.6% 34% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 97.7% 2.3% 969
Sophomore 97.2% 2.8% 1018

Junior 98.1% 1.9% 982

Senior 97.8% 22% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.8% 2.2% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 96.8% 3.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 97.3% 2.7% 1177

Dyson 99.0% 1.0% 192

Engineering 98.5% 1.5% 908

Hotel 98.1% 1.9% 208

Human Ecology 96.9% 3.1% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 96.9% 3.1% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.4% 0.6% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.3% 0.7% 1368
Woman 99.6% 04% 2278

Another gender identity 97.9% 2.1% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 99.6% 04% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.3% 0.7% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 97.6% 24% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 87.2% 12.8% 86

Other 99.7% 0.3% 336
White 99.8% 0.2% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.6% 0.4% 969
Sophomore 99.2% 0.8% 1018

Junior 99.5% 05% 982

Senior 99.4% 0.6% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.3% 0.7% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.4% 0.6% 1177

Dyson 99.0% 1.0% 192

Engineering 99.6% 0.4% 908

Hotel 98.6% 1.4% 208

Human Ecology 100.0% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 99.2% 0.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



White

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 51.7% 48.3% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 47.4% 52.6% 1368
Woman 52.9% 47.1% 2278

Another gender identity 40.7% 59.3% 145

Prefer not to disclose 91.9% 8.1% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 66.7% 33.3% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.4% 0.6% 986
Black (U.S.) 97.5% 25% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 47.0% 53.0% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 90.2% 9.8% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 13.0% 87.0% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 33.7% 66.3% 86

Other 58.6% 41.4% 336
White 53% 94.7% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 53.7% 46.3% 969
Sophomore 50.9% 49.1% 1018

Junior 53.1% 46.9% 982

Senior 49.3% 50.7% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 422% 57.8% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 49.5% 50.5% 93
Arts & Sciences 53.0% 47.0% 1177

Dyson 58.9% 41.1% 192

Engineering 56.6% 43.4% 908

Hotel 53.4% 46.6% 208

Human Ecology 56.0% 44.0% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 45.3% 54.7% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Another ethnic or racial identity

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.7% 1.3% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 98.9% 1.1% 1368
Woman 98.6% 1.4% 2278

Another gender identity 97.2% 2.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.5% 05% 986
Black (U.S.) 96.6% 34% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.0% 1.0% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 97.6% 2.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 97.6% 24% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 96.5% 3.5% 86

Other 97.0% 3.0% 336
White 99.2% 0.8% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.0% 1.0% 969
Sophomore 98.3% 1.7% 1018

Junior 99.1% 0.9% 982

Senior 98.3% 1.7% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.3% 1.7% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.9% 1.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.4% 1.6% 1177

Dyson 99.0% 1.0% 192

Engineering 99.2% 0.8% 908

Hotel 99.0% 1.0% 208

Human Ecology 99.4% 0.6% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 97.7% 2.3% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Prefer not to answer

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 96.4% 3.6% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 97.6% 2.4% 1368
Woman 98.4% 1.6% 2278

Another gender identity 97.2% 2.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 46.8% 53.2% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 98.0% 2.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 94.5% 55% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 96.4% 3.6% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 94.7% 5.3% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.7% 33% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 96.5% 3.5% 86

Other 91.1% 89% 336
White 97.2% 2.8% 1309

Cornell, by Class* First Year 96.6% 3.4% 969
Sophomore 96.0% 4.0% 1018

Junior 95.3% 4.7% 982

Senior 97.9% 2.1% 946

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.2% 4.8% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 97.4% 2.6% 1177

Dyson 96.4% 3.6% 192

Engineering 96.0% 4.0% 908

Hotel 96.2% 3.8% 208

Human Ecology 98.5% 1.5% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 94.1% 5.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Learning disability

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.7% 2.3% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 98.0% 2.0% 1368
Woman 97.7% 2.3% 2278

Another gender identity 93.8% 6.2% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.4% 0.6% 986
Black (U.S.) 95.8% 4.2% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 96.4% 3.6% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.2% 0.8% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 93.0% 7.0% 86

Other 96.7% 3.3% 336
White 97.6% 24% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.1% 1.9% 969
Sophomore 97.1% 2.9% 1018

Junior 98.1% 1.9% 982

Senior 97.6% 24% 946

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 96.6% 3.4% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 1177

Dyson 97.9% 2.1% 192

Engineering 98.6% 1.4% 908

Hotel 96.2% 3.8% 208

Human Ecology 98.8% 1.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 96.1% 3.9% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



ADHD

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 92.3% 7.7% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 93.7% 6.3% 1368
Woman 92.4% 7.6% 2278

Another gender identity 72.4% 27.6% 145

Prefer not to disclose 97.6% 2.4% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 94.9% 5.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 87.3% 12.7% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 90.8% 9.2% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 95.1% 4.9% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 91.9% 8.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 90.7% 9.3% 86

Other 90.2% 9.8% 336
White 92.1% 7.9% 1309

Cornell, by Class* First Year 93.8% 6.2% 969
Sophomore 92.6% 74% 1018

Junior 92.4% 7.6% 982

Senior 90.3% 9.7% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 90.2% 9.8% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 92.2% 7.8% 1177

Dyson 95.3% 4.7% 192

Engineering 93.8% 6.2% 908

Hotel 88.0% 12.0% 208

Human Ecology 92.6% 74% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 92.2% 7.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Autism spectrum disorder

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.2% 0.8% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 99.0% 1.0% 1368
Woman 99.6% 04% 2278

Another gender identity 93.8% 6.2% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 124

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 986
Black (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.1% 0.9% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 86

Other 99.4% 0.6% 336
White 99.0% 1.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.9% 1.1% 969
Sophomore 99.5% 0.5% 1018

Junior 99.5% 05% 982

Senior 98.8% 1.2% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.7% 1.3% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.9% 1.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.2% 0.8% 1177

Dyson 99.0% 1.0% 192

Engineering 99.3% 0.7% 908

Hotel 98.6% 1.4% 208

Human Ecology 99.7% 0.3% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Mobility-related disability (e.g., spinal cord injury, muscular dystrophy, etc.)

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.6% 0.4% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.7% 0.3% 1368
Woman 99.6% 04% 2278

Another gender identity 99.3% 0.7% 145

Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 124

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.7% 0.3% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.6% 0.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 98.8% 1.2% 86

Other 99.7% 0.3% 336
White 99.4% 0.6% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 99.8% 0.2% 969
Sophomore 99.6% 0.4% 1018

Junior 99.6% 04% 982

Senior 99.5% 05% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.7% 0.3% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 93
Arts & Sciences 99.6% 0.4% 1177

Dyson 100.0% 192

Engineering 99.4% 0.6% 908

Hotel 99.5% 05% 208

Human Ecology 99.7% 0.3% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 99.6% 0.4% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Sensory disability

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.5% 1.5% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 98.8% 1.2% 1368
Woman 98.6% 1.4% 2278

Another gender identity 94.5% 5.5% 145

Prefer not to disclose 97.6% 2.4% 124

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.0% 1.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 98.7% 1.3% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.8% 2.2% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 98.8% 1.2% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 100.0% 86

Other 97.6% 24% 336
White 98.5% 1.5% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.1% 1.9% 969
Sophomore 98.7% 1.3% 1018

Junior 98.3% 1.7% 982

Senior 98.9% 1.1% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.9% 2.1% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 96.8% 3.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.5% 1.5% 1177

Dyson 98.4% 1.6% 192

Engineering 98.7% 1.3% 908

Hotel 99.0% 1.0% 208

Human Ecology 99.7% 0.3% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.8% 12% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Chronic mental health condition (e.g., anxiety disorder, depression, PTSD, etc.)

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 82.0% 18.0% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 91.4% 8.6% 1368
Woman 77.3% 22.7% 2278

Another gender identity 56.6% 43.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 93.5% 6.5% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 90.5% 9.5% 986
Black (U.S.) 78.1% 21.9% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 79.0% 21.0% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 89.8% 10.2% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 81.3% 18.7% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 68.6% 31.4% 86

Other 84.5% 15.5% 336
White 76.5% 23.5% 1309

Cornell, by Class** First Year 84.6% 15.4% 969
Sophomore 83.4% 16.6% 1018

Junior 81.2% 18.8% 982

Senior 78.6% 21.4% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 78.2% 21.8% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 81.7% 18.3% 93
Arts & Sciences 78.8% 21.2% 1177

Dyson 89.6% 10.4% 192

Engineering 88.5% 11.5% 908

Hotel 82.7% 17.3% 208

Human Ecology 78.8% 21.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 82.4% 17.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Chronic medical condition (e.g., chronic pain, diabetes, cystic fibrosis, etc.)

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 95.8% 4.2% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 97.7% 2.3% 1368
Woman 95.0% 5.0% 2278

Another gender identity 87.6% 12.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 97.7% 2.3% 986
Black (U.S.) 94.1% 59% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 98.4% 1.6% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.7% 33% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 95.3% 4.7% 86

Other 96.1% 39% 336
White 94.2% 5.8% 1309

Cornell, by Class** First Year 96.7% 3.3% 969
Sophomore 97.1% 2.9% 1018

Junior 95.1% 4.9% 982

Senior 94.2% 5.8% 946

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.6% 5.4% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 93
Arts & Sciences 95.1% 4.9% 1177

Dyson 96.9% 3.1% 192

Engineering 97.6% 2.4% 908

Hotel 96.6% 34% 208

Human Ecology 93.5% 6.5% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 96.9% 3.1% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Other disability or chronic condition

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.3% 1.7% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 98.3% 1.7% 1368
Woman 98.3% 1.7% 2278

Another gender identity 98.6% 1.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 98.9% 1.1% 986
Black (U.S.) 97.5% 25% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.3% 0.7% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.6% 0.4% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 96.7% 33% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 97.7% 2.3% 86

Other 98.2% 1.8% 336
White 97.6% 24% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.6% 1.4% 969
Sophomore 98.8% 1.2% 1018

Junior 97.9% 2.1% 982

Senior 98.1% 1.9% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.8% 2.2% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.9% 1.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 98.1% 1.9% 1177

Dyson 99.0% 1.0% 192

Engineering 99.0% 1.0% 908

Hotel 99.0% 1.0% 208

Human Ecology 97.8% 2.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.0% 2.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



I do not have a disability or chronic condition

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 33.4% 66.6% 3915
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 25.7% 74.3% 1368
Woman 35.3% 64.7% 2278

Another gender identity 69.0% 31.0% 145

Prefer not to disclose 41.1% 58.9% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 23.0% 77.0% 986
Black (U.S.) 40.5% 59.5% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 37.8% 62.2% 585

International (any race/ethnicity) 20.4% 79.6% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 30.1% 69.9% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 46.5% 53.5% 86

Other 35.4% 64.6% 336
White 39.3% 60.7% 1309

Cornell, by Class** First Year 30.1% 69.9% 969
Sophomore 30.2% 69.8% 1018

Junior 34.1% 65.9% 982

Senior 39.5% 60.5% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 38.9% 61.1% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 33.3% 66.7% 93
Arts & Sciences 36.6% 63.4% 1177

Dyson 25.5% 74.5% 192

Engineering 24.7% 75.3% 908

Hotel 37.5% 62.5% 208

Human Ecology 36.6% 63.4% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 32.0% 68.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



U.S. military status

A discharged veteran
NOT serving on Active

None ROTC In Military Reserves or National Guard On Active Duty Duty, in the Rese Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.5% 1.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 3830
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 98.1% 1.4% 0.1% 0.4% 1347
Woman 99.0% 0.7% 0.1% 0.2% 2243

Another gender identity 96.5% 2.1% 0.7% 0.7% 142

Prefer not to disclose 96.9% 3.1% 98

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 99.2% 0.6% 0.2% 960
Black (U.S.) 99.6% 0.4% 231
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.3% 1.4% 0.3% 572

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.2% 04% 0.4% 240

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 121

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 97.6% 2.4% 85

Other 97.9% 0.9% 0.6% 0.6% 328
White 97.9% 1.6% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 1286

Cornell, by Class First Year 98.5% 1.4% 0.1% 949

Sophomore 98.8% 1.2% 999

Junior 98.4% 0.8% 0.1% 0.6% 959

Senior 98.3% 0.9% 0.2% 0.1% 0.5% 923

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.5% 0.8% 0.1% 0.5% 741

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 89
Arts & Sciences 98.5% 1.2% 0.3% 1146

Dyson 98.4% 1.0% 0.5% 191

Engineering 98.6% 1.2% 0.1% 888

Hotel 97.6% 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 205

Human Ecology 98.8% 0.9% 0.3% 320

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.0% 12% 0.4% 0.4% 250

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Political views

Something Haven't thought  Prefer not to

Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative else much about it say Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 15.7% 40.8% 22.9% 6.0% 1.0% 3.2% 5.6% 4.8% 3872
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 8.9% 34.7% 30.0% 9.8% 19% 4.0% 6.1% 4.7% 1362
Woman 18.2% 46.5% 20.0% 4.1% 0.4% 1.7% 53% 3.8% 2266

Another gender identity 47.2% 21.5% 6.9% 0.7% 0.7% 18.1% 2.1% 2.8% 144

Prefer not to disclose 7.0% 21.0% 14.0% 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 11.0% 32.0% 100

Cornell, by Race*™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 6

Asian (U.S.) 11.4% 46.6% 23.5% 4.4% 0.5% 1.5% 82% 3.7% 970

Black (U.S.) 19.1% 44.7% 13.6% 2.1% 3.8% 85% 8.1% 235

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.2% 37.7% 22.2% 6.6% 1.7% 5.2% 35% 4.9% 576

International (any race/ethnicity) 7.5% 32.8% 24.5% 4.6% 0.4% 3.3% 19.9% 7.1% 241

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 22.8% 40.7% 24.4% 4.1% 24% 33% 24% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 25.6% 30.2% 26.7% 5.8% 2.3% 5.8% 35% 86

Other 12.0% 36.9% 27.6% 4.8% 12% 3.3% 4.5% 9.6% 333

White 18.5% 40.2% 22.3% 8.4% 1.3% 3.3% 2.0% 4.0% 1300

Cornell, by Class* First Year 12.8% 41.3% 23.0% 5.3% 14% 3.4% 7.3% 54% 959
Sophomore 15.7% 39.3% 23.6% 7.6% 0.6% 3.0% 51% 52% 1008

Junior 15.4% 40.8% 23.0% 5.6% 12% 3.5% 5.0% 55% 971

Senior 19.1% 41.8% 21.7% 5.6% 0.9% 2.9% 4.9% 32% 934

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.8% 43.3% 21.7% 5.3% 0.5% 3.5% 4.1% 6.7% 750

Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.5% 37.0% 16.3% 11% 11% 10.9% 9.8% 54% 92
Arts & Sciences 20.1% 39.9% 20.5% 54% 0.8% 4.0% 53% 4.1% 1158

Dyson 53% 30.0% 37.4% 11.1% 1.1% 3.2% 53% 6.8% 190

Engineering 14.1% 41.7% 23.0% 6.0% 1.3% 22% 7.6% 4.0% 896

Hotel 7.3% 34.0% 29.1% 9.2% 19% 19% 9.7% 6.8% 206

Human Ecology 15.4% 50.0% 21.9% 4.0% 0.6% 1.5% 4.6% 1.9% 324

Industrial & Labor Relations 18.4% 36.7% 24.2% 9.4% 2.0% 2.7% 0.8% 59% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Buddhist

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.5% 2.5% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 98.1% 1.9% 1366
Woman 97.0% 3.0% 2278

Another gender identity 97.2% 2.8% 145

Prefer not to disclose 99.2% 0.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 94.8% 52% 985
Black (U.S.) 99.6% 04% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.5% 0.5% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 93.9% 6.1% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 95.3% 4.7% 86

Other 96.7% 3.3% 336
White 99.5% 05% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 97.7% 2.3% 968
Sophomore 97.2% 2.8% 1017

Junior 96.8% 32% 982

Senior 98.1% 1.9% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.4% 2.6% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 95.7% 4.3% 92
Arts & Sciences 97.9% 2.1% 1176

Dyson 95.8% 4.2% 192

Engineering 97.6% 2.4% 908

Hotel 97.1% 29% 208

Human Ecology 97.2% 2.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.0% 2.0% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Protestant

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 90.6% 9.4% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 90.2% 9.8% 1366
Woman 90.5% 9.5% 2278

Another gender identity 93.8% 6.2% 145

Prefer not to disclose 93.5% 6.5% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 90.1% 9.9% 985
Black (U.S.) 80.6% 19.4% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 93.3% 6.7% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 94.3% 5.7% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 87.8% 12.2% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 89.5% 10.5% 86

Other 89.3% 10.7% 336
White 91.6% 84% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 91.4% 8.6% 968
Sophomore 90.5% 9.5% 1017

Junior 90.4% 9.6% 982

Senior 90.1% 9.9% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 90.5% 9.5% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.0% 12.0% 92
Arts & Sciences 91.0% 9.0% 1176

Dyson 90.6% 9.4% 192

Engineering 91.9% 8.1% 908

Hotel 90.9% 9.1% 208

Human Ecology 86.8% 13.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 90.2% 9.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Roman Catholic

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 85.2% 14.8% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 84.2% 15.8% 1366
Woman 85.1% 14.9% 2278

Another gender identity 90.3% 9.7% 145

Prefer not to disclose 91.1% 8.9% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 96.4% 3.6% 985
Black (U.S.) 90.3% 9.7% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 67.5% 32.5% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 91.8% 8.2% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 91.9% 8.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 81.4% 18.6% 86

Other 87.5% 12.5% 336
White 81.4% 18.6% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 83.8% 16.2% 968
Sophomore 84.0% 16.0% 1017

Junior 87.2% 12.8% 982

Senior 85.7% 14.3% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 84.1% 15.9% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.0% 12.0% 92
Arts & Sciences 86.6% 13.4% 1176

Dyson 80.2% 19.8% 192

Engineering 87.3% 12.7% 908

Hotel 85.1% 14.9% 208

Human Ecology 83.1% 16.9% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 78.9% 21.1% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Another type of Christian (e.g., Orthodox, LDS, etc.)

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 92.7% 7.3% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 94.1% 5.9% 1366
Woman 91.4% 8.6% 2278

Another gender identity 96.6% 3.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 96.8% 3.2% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 93.7% 6.3% 985
Black (U.S.) 70.5% 29.5% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 93.3% 6.7% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 97.1% 2.9% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.1% 4.9% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 90.7% 9.3% 86

Other 95.2% 4.8% 336
White 94.0% 6.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 92.9% 7.1% 968
Sophomore 91.9% 8.1% 1017

Junior 92.5% 7.5% 982

Senior 93.4% 6.6% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 91.7% 8.3% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 94.6% 5.4% 92
Arts & Sciences 93.1% 6.9% 1176

Dyson 93.2% 6.8% 192

Engineering 93.8% 6.2% 908

Hotel 91.8% 82% 208

Human Ecology 90.8% 9.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 91.4% 8.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Hindu

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 95.7% 4.3% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 95.5% 4.5% 1366
Woman 95.8% 4.2% 2278

Another gender identity 96.6% 3.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 95.2% 4.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 89.2% 10.8% 985
Black (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.3% 0.7% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 90.2% 9.8% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 97.7% 2.3% 86

Other 92.6% 74% 336
White 99.8% 0.2% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 96.1% 3.9% 968
Sophomore 95.1% 4.9% 1017

Junior 95.8% 4.2% 982

Senior 95.8% 4.2% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.5% 1.5% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 92
Arts & Sciences 95.6% 4.4% 1176

Dyson 91.1% 8.9% 192

Engineering 93.8% 6.2% 908

Hotel 93.8% 6.3% 208

Human Ecology 96.3% 3.7% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 96.9% 3.1% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Muslim

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.3% 2.7% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 97.2% 2.8% 1366
Woman 97.5% 25% 2278

Another gender identity 95.9% 4.1% 145

Prefer not to disclose 96.8% 3.2% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 985
Black (U.S.) 92.0% 8.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.5% 0.5% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 95.5% 4.5% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.1% 4.9% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 91.9% 8.1% 86

Other 99.4% 0.6% 336
White 98.9% 1.1% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 96.4% 3.6% 968
Sophomore 97.3% 2.7% 1017

Junior 98.1% 1.9% 982

Senior 97.6% 24% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.6% 2.4% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 92
Arts & Sciences 97.1% 2.9% 1176

Dyson 98.4% 1.6% 192

Engineering 97.2% 2.8% 908

Hotel 98.1% 1.9% 208

Human Ecology 97.2% 2.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 96.5% 3.5% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Jewish

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 89.9% 10.1% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 88.8% 11.2% 1366
Woman 90.4% 9.6% 2278

Another gender identity 87.6% 12.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 94.4% 5.6% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 99.8% 0.2% 985
Black (U.S.) 97.5% 25% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 93.5% 6.5% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 92.7% 7.3% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 94.2% 5.8% 86

Other 90.2% 9.8% 336
White 76.9% 23.1% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 89.8% 10.2% 968
Sophomore 90.3% 9.7% 1017

Junior 91.0% 9.0% 982

Senior 88.4% 11.6% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.4% 10.6% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 85.9% 14.1% 92
Arts & Sciences 91.7% 8.3% 1176

Dyson 91.7% 8.3% 192

Engineering 92.0% 8.0% 908

Hotel 87.5% 12.5% 208

Human Ecology 87.1% 12.9% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 81.3% 18.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Some other religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.3% 2.7% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 97.7% 2.3% 1366
Woman 97.2% 2.8% 2278

Another gender identity 93.1% 6.9% 145

Prefer not to disclose 97.6% 2.4% 124

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 97.7% 2.3% 985
Black (U.S.) 94.9% 51% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.6% 2.4% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 97.1% 2.9% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 95.9% 4.1% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 94.2% 5.8% 86

Other 97.9% 2.1% 336
White 97.5% 25% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 97.7% 2.3% 968
Sophomore 97.2% 2.8% 1017

Junior 97.8% 22% 982

Senior 96.3% 3.7% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.4% 4.6% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 97.8% 2.2% 92
Arts & Sciences 97.9% 2.1% 1176

Dyson 97.4% 2.6% 192

Engineering 97.8% 2.2% 908

Hotel 96.6% 34% 208

Human Ecology 97.8% 2.2% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 97.7% 2.3% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



No religious affiliation, but spirituality is important to me

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 86.6% 13.4% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 88.3% 11.7% 1366
Woman 86.0% 14.0% 2278
Another gender identity 72.4% 27.6% 145
Prefer not to disclose 96.0% 4.0% 124
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 87.6% 12.4% 985
Black (U.S.) 88.6% 11.4% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 84.9% 15.1% 584
International (any race/ethnicity) 84.1% 15.9% 245
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 82.9% 17.1% 123
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 87.2% 12.8% 86
Other 87.5% 12.5% 336
White 86.9% 13.1% 1309
Cornell, by Class First Year 87.7% 12.3% 968
Sophomore 87.4% 12.6% 1017
Junior 86.0% 14.0% 982
Senior 85.1% 14.9% 946
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 83.3% 16.7% 756
Architecture, Art, & Planning 81.5% 18.5% 92
Arts & Sciences 84.9% 15.1% 1176
Dyson 89.1% 10.9% 192
Engineering 89.5% 10.5% 908
Hotel 86.5% 13.5% 208
Human Ecology 85.5% 14.5% 325
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.5% 5.5% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Atheist

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 85.6% 14.4% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 83.7% 16.3% 1366
Woman 86.7% 13.3% 2278

Another gender identity 76.6% 23.4% 145

Prefer not to disclose 95.2% 4.8% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 85.6% 14.4% 985
Black (U.S.) 94.9% 51% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 86.3% 13.7% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 85.7% 14.3% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 75.6% 24.4% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 88.4% 11.6% 86

Other 85.4% 14.6% 336
White 84.2% 15.8% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 85.8% 14.2% 968
Sophomore 85.5% 14.5% 1017

Junior 84.5% 15.5% 982

Senior 86.4% 13.6% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 86.5% 13.5% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 85.9% 14.1% 92
Arts & Sciences 82.7% 17.3% 1176

Dyson 90.1% 9.9% 192

Engineering 81.7% 18.3% 908

Hotel 97.6% 24% 208

Human Ecology 89.5% 10.5% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 91.4% 8.6% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Other

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.5% 2.5% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 98.1% 1.9% 1366
Woman 97.6% 24% 2278

Another gender identity 91.0% 9.0% 145

Prefer not to disclose 96.0% 4.0% 124

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 98.2% 1.8% 985
Black (U.S.) 97.0% 3.0% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.1% 2.9% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 96.7% 3.3% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 97.6% 24% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 96.5% 3.5% 86

Other 98.2% 1.8% 336
White 97.2% 2.8% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 97.7% 2.3% 968
Sophomore 97.7% 2.3% 1017

Junior 96.9% 3.1% 982

Senior 97.5% 25% 946

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.1% 2.9% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.9% 1.1% 92
Arts & Sciences 96.7% 3.3% 1176

Dyson 98.4% 1.6% 192

Engineering 97.8% 2.2% 908

Hotel 98.1% 1.9% 208

Human Ecology 99.4% 0.6% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 96.9% 3.1% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



No religious affiliation, and spirituality is not important to me.

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 77.1% 22.9% 3913
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 76.9% 23.1% 1366
Woman 77.2% 22.8% 2278

Another gender identity 82.1% 17.9% 145

Prefer not to disclose 72.6% 27.4% 124

Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 69.2% 30.8% 985
Black (U.S.) 87.8% 12.2% 237
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 81.3% 18.7% 584

International (any race/ethnicity) 67.8% 32.2% 245

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 76.4% 23.6% 123

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 76.7% 23.3% 86

Other 72.9% 27.1% 336
White 82.0% 18.0% 1309

Cornell, by Class First Year 75.4% 24.6% 968
Sophomore 78.3% 21.7% 1017

Junior 77.7% 22.3% 982

Senior 77.1% 22.9% 946

Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.9% 22.1% 756

Architecture, Art, & Planning 72.8% 27.2% 92
Arts & Sciences 77.6% 22.4% 1176

Dyson 80.2% 19.8% 192

Engineering 73.1% 26.9% 908

Hotel 73.1% 26.9% 208

Human Ecology 82.2% 17.8% 325

Industrial & Labor Relations 83.2% 16.8% 256

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



What is the highest level of education completed by any of your parents or those who rasied you?

Doctoral or
professional degree

High school diploma or Master's (e.g., Ph.D, J.D., Unsure or
Did not finish high school equivalent Attended college but did not complete a degree Associate's degree Bachelor's degree degree M.D., et don'tknow  Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.8% 9.7% 3.1% 2.9% 19.9% 32.2% 28.1% 1.3% 3866
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 2.7% 10.2% 3.3% 2.6% 19.7% 31.1% 29.7% 0.7% 1358
Woman 2.8% 9.3% 3.0% 3.1% 19.9% 33.5% 27.1% 12% 2267
Another gender identity 4.2% 10.4% 3.5% 0.7% 20.8% 26.4% 33.3% 0.7% 144
Prefer not to disclose 2.1% 9.3% 4.1% 6.2% 18.6% 24.7% 20.6% 14.4% 97
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 5.1% 13.0% 3.2% 2.8% 16.2% 29.2% 28.5% 2.0% 967
Black (U.S.) 4.7% 15.4% 4.3% 6.0% 19.2% 25.6% 23.1% 1.7% 234
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 59% 17.3% 4.8% 3.3% 20.9% 26.9% 19.2% 1.7% 579
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.3% 6.7% 2.1% 2.5% 28.8% 42.5% 15.8% 0.4% 240
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 25% 3.3% 0.8% 17.2% 34.4% 40.2% 1.6% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 11.6% 9.3% 2.3% 27.9% 29.1% 19.8% 86
Other 2.7% 7.3% 1.5% 24% 20.9% 33.3% 29.4% 24% 330
White 0.2% 45% 2.2% 2.8% 20.1% 35.5% 34.1% 0.6% 1300
Cornell, by Class** First Year 3.3% 13.2% 3.6% 3.6% 19.1% 30.9% 24.9% 1.5% 957
Sophomore 2.1% 9.5% 2.8% 2.0% 18.6% 34.7% 29.4% 0.9% 1009
Junior 3.6% 9.3% 3.0% 3.9% 19.3% 29.8% 29.5% 1.6% 970
Senior 2.3% 6.7% 3.2% 2.3% 22.6% 33.1% 28.5% 1.4% 930
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 9.7% 3.2% 4.7% 22.3% 29.1% 25.9% 2.3% 752
Architecture, Art, & Planning 54% 6.5% 2.2% 4.3% 20.7% 37.0% 23.9% 92
Arts & Sciences 2.6% 9.2% 3.3% 2.7% 17.5% 30.6% 33.3% 0.9% 1156
Dyson 2.1% 10.5% 3.7% 2.1% 24.7% 33.7% 22.6% 0.5% 190
Engineering 2.7% 9.7% 19% 17% 18.2% 36.1% 28.5% 1.2% 895
Hotel 34% 7.8% 54% 3.9% 25.5% 29.9% 22.1% 2.0% 204
Human Ecology 2.8% 10.2% 2.8% 2.5% 21.1% 33.4% 26.6% 0.6% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 35% 13.0% 51% 3.1% 19.3% 31.5% 21.7% 2.8% 254

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)



Which of the following best describes your social-economic class when you were growing up?

Low income Working class Middle class Upper-middle class Wealthy Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.6% 12.2% 29.9% 39.6% 7.7% 3848
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 9.1% 13.0% 29.1% 39.8% 9.1% 1348
Woman 11.2% 11.7% 30.6% 39.8% 6.8% 2264
Another gender identity 16.0% 9.0% 28.5% 37.5% 9.0% 144
Prefer not to disclose 12.0% 15.2% 29.3% 33.7% 9.8% 92
Cornell, by Race™* American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 13.0% 12.3% 32.1% 39.0% 3.6% 965
Black (U.S.) 26.2% 21.0% 32.6% 19.7% 0.4% 233
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.8% 17.9% 30.2% 25.5% 7.6% 576
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.2% 9.6% 36.4% 38.5% 11.3% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.7% 57% 28.7% 50.0% 9.8% 122
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indigenous 19.8% 18.6% 36.0% 20.9% 4.7% 86
Other 9.2% 83% 28.2% 44.2% 10.1% 326
White 3.8% 9.5% 26.5% 49.3% 10.9% 1293
Cornell, by Class* First Year 11.4% 13.9% 30.5% 39.1% 5.0% 954
Sophomore 9.6% 10.7% 30.1% 40.5% 9.2% 1003
Junior 11.7% 13.1% 28.5% 38.6% 8.1% 964
Senior 9.8% 11.0% 30.6% 40.0% 8.5% 927
Cornell, by College™* Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.8% 14.0% 33.8% 32.1% 7.2% 748
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.6% 16.3% 29.3% 34.8% 12.0% 92
Arts & Sciences 11.0% 11.6% 27.2% 41.7% 8.6% 1150
Dyson 12.9% 12.4% 26.9% 40.3% 7.5% 186
Engineering 7.2% 11.5% 32.6% 42.7% 5.9% 892
Hotel 10.3% 7.9% 27.6% 38.4% 15.8% 203
Human Ecology 9.9% 10.8% 28.8% 44.0% 6.5% 323
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.4% 15.0% 27.2% 37.4% 51% 254

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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